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Middle Village

Community Development District
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092

May 4, 2020

Board of Supervisors
Middle Village Community Development District
Staff Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 145824

Dear Board Members:

The Middle Village Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is
scheduled to be held Monday, May 11, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. using Zoom communications
media technology pursuant to Executive Orders 20-52, 20-69 and 20-112 issued by
Governor DeSantis.

Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:

L.

II.

I1I.

IV.

VL

Roll Call
Audience Comments

Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the March 9, 2020 Meeting

B. Financial Statements

C. Assessment Receipt Schedule

D. Check Register

Discussion of Opening Plan and Timeline for Amenities

Staff Reports
A. District Counsel

B. District Engineer
C. District Manager — Report on the Number of Registered Voters (4,785)
D. Operations Manager

Audience Comments / Supervisor’s Requests



VII. Next Scheduled Meeting — June 8, 2020 @ 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center

VIII. Adjournment
I look forward to seeing you at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to
call.
Sincerely,
James A. Perry

James A. Perry
District Manager



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Middle Village Community
Development District was held on Monday, March 9, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Rocky Morris Chairman (by phone)
Michael Steiner Vice Chairman

Rod Swartz Supervisor

Mike Reynolds Supervisor

Tim Hartigan Supervisor

Also present were:

Jim Perry District Manager

Jason Walters District Counsel (by phone)

Jay Soriano Operations Manager

Chalon Suchsland VerdeGo Landscape
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Mr. Perry called the meeting to order and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments
There being none, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Organizational Matters
A. Consideration of Resolution 2020-04, Designating Officers
Mr. Perry stated with the appointment of the new supervisor at the last meeting we always

have a resolution that will elect him as an Assistant Secretary and the Board can also change the
slate of officers that are currently in place if they want to. Currently, Mr. Morris is the Chair,
Mr. Steiner is the Vice Chair, I’'m the Secretary and Assistant Treasurer, Jim Oliver of my office
is an Assistant Secretary, Ernesto Torres of my office is the Treasurer, and the remaining
supervisors are Assistant Secretaries.

Mr. Steiner stated Rocky, are you still willing to hold the position you’ve got?

Mr. Morris stated [ am.
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Mr. Steiner stated therefore 1’1l nominate Rocky to Chair.
Mr. Perry asked how about the other positions? Do you want the same slate?

Mr. Swartz stated leave it all the same.

On MOTION by Mr. Steiner seconded by Mr. Swartz with all in
favor resolution 2020-04, keeping the same slate of officers with
Mr. Hartigan designated as an Assistant Secretary was approved.

B. Consideration of Procedure for Board Vacancies

Mr. Perry stated if you’ll remember we drafted a policy related to board member
vacancies. You’ll see some redline comments for that policy. Again, this is just a policy that
could be changed at any meeting, but it does give some formalization to what the Board would
look for in regard to process if there’s a future vacancy on the Board.

Mr. Swartz asked what is the second set?

Mr. Perry stated the second one shows the strike throughs.

Mr. Steiner stated the second one is the changed document and the first one was the
version passed out at the last meeting.

Mr. Swartz asked so we would be voting on the one of three?

Mr. Steiner stated the one of three, the bottom section, you see the lines through it? The
last paragraph on page one.

Mr. Swartz stated that’s the one I have an issue with. I don’t think that should be removed
at all. If anything, that’s the least that we should do and the rest of it I’'m flexible on. Putting
notice of it out there is the whole idea of being open for the community to know when something
is available. They should be notified and we’re doing it electronically so other than the time you
spend posting it online and sending out emails it might amount to an hour of your time?

Mr. Soriano stated I think you were involved in the one before over at Double Branch,
when we publicly noticed it, we got a lot of people interested so it would reach more people, but
it does increase time. There were a lot of resumes to go through and talking back and forth.

Mr. Swartz stated I’m saying staff time.

Mr. Soriano stated posting it is not really a problem.

Mr. Steiner stated while that is crossed out in that area, that was under something before.

If you look in section four, the third paragraph in there it addresses publishing the notices and
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everything else. What I did was take out the requirement for a selection meeting and all that other
stuff.

Mr. Swartz stated I’m fine with that, but here again it says the Board at its discretion so
that makes it up to us whether we want to let anyone know if there is a vacancy or not and that’s
where I feel we’re not being open and transparent to others out there. It should be “shall formerly
post the notice”, not at its discretion.

Mr. Steiner stated up to this point as long as I’ve been on the Board, the Board members
have done the selection.

Mr. Swartz stated I understand that and that’s why we’re coming up with this process.
Here’s where I come from. At the last meeting we realized there weren’t people coming up, so |
went out and talked to neighbors and got one of them here, she took time away from her busy
schedule and it was boom, boom, boom, Tim is on and I’m like great thanks I one, wasted my
time but two, we had no formal debate on it. At the end of the day, would it have ended up the
same way, maybe. Would she have withdrawn, maybe, but we had no process.

Mr. Steiner asked when you went ahead and contacted this person did you alert Jim?

Mr. Swartz stated yes, she sent an email.

Mr. Steiner asked you were aware that Jim was aware that she was here for that purpose?

Mr. Perry stated no.

Mr. Steiner stated I suspected that when we were here.

Mr. Swartz stated I was thinking we were going to have a process and we would talk
about it and we didn’t, and now we’re having a process talk so let’s have the process talk
understanding why [’m saying yes, in the past we’ve done things, but in the past it’s not exactly
been transparent and open to our community and we just fill people as they happen to show up
and obviously we haven’t always had a lot of people show up and jump at these positions. It
would be a nice thing to have this problem where we have a bunch. I just feel it’s important that
we are transparent in posting wen we have an opening. Send an email blast and put it on whatever
signage we have and put it on our webpage.

Mr. Morris stated the draft is what we’re considering here, and the draft that I’'m looking
out on page one of two section three includes the information that Rod is suggesting we have.
Does this draft look good to everybody?

Mr. Steiner stated that was the original document.
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Mr. Morris stated I thought the original was the cross through?

Mr. Steiner stated no, that was my attempt to document what we go through here. What
really needs to happen I think is the other Board members need to go and look at that redline
document that I made, and attempt to create and make their own changes to it for discussion at
the next Board meeting. We really didn’t have anything outlining what we do as a Board and |
made an attempt to merge this, with some of what I thought to be the good factors, such as
publication into a document that we could then review as a Board to figure out what we have to
do.

Mr. Swartz stated I think you did a fine job. I have one concern and it’s on that third line
down take out, “At its discretion may choose to” and put, “The Board shall formally post a
notice.” That’s my only change.

Mr. Morris stated I agree with your suggestion, Rod.

Mr. Hartigan asked is that your only concern out of the whole thing?

Mr. Swartz stated out of the entire three pages, yes.

Mr. Hartigan stated I read the entire thing as well. I don’t see any objection to that one

line item change with the rest of it remaining intact.

On MOTION by Mr. Swartz seconded by Mr. Hartigan with all in
favor the vacant seat policy was approved as revised per Mr.
Swartz’s suggestion.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the February 10, 2020 Meeting
B. Financial Statements

C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register
Mr. Perry stated on the assessment receipts schedule you are 89% collected on the tax

roll, which is just a little less than your sister district. The check register totals $124,332.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Swartz with all in
favor the consent agenda was approved.
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FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2020-05,
Adopting an Internal Controls Policy
Mr. Perry stated this is a new statutory requirement. We have an annual audit that we

will be presenting to you next month and they go through and do a study of internal controls.
The Statute requires the District formally recognize a policy that you have adequate internal
controls in place. It’s not going to change anything we do, we have adequate internal controls,
but the Board does need to adopt a formal policy.

Mr. Steiner stated this affects mainly you; the Board itself is not affected?

Mr. Perry stated correct, it’s the operations of the District.

Mr. Steiner stated we ensure that you do these things, but these are done by you.

Mr. Perry stated and they’re checked on by the external auditors on an annual basis,

which they’ve always done. It’s almost redundant. It doesn’t add anything really at all.

On MOTION by Mr. Swartz seconded by Mr. Steiner with all in
favor Resolution 2020-05, adopting an internal controls policy
was approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. District Counsel
Mr. Perry stated the Board has copies of Capital Conversations in front of them.

Mr. Walters stated this the off the press version. There was a lot of activity on Friday
related to some of the bills on the list, whether it was final reads or amendments flying in, so this
actually just came up this morning. We are starting to get a little closer to the end of session so
there is a little more clarity in terms of which bills are getting movement and which aren’t. There
are several we’re watching fairly closely, including a proposed amendment that would raise the
limit on sovereign immunity, which could impact our insurance premiums. There are also a few
things related to procurement that could makes things a little bit easier for us. In terms of
Amendment 12 stuff, I think we generally have fared very well and that relates to the ethical
duties of all public officials. We are already governed by Chapter 112, which is the ethics
provision and it largely incorporates a lot of those provisions. It shouldn’t impact us to a great
degree. One bill proposes some tweaks to items to be posted on our websites, and one of the
things we’re hoping survives is the deletion of the requirement that all “agenda materials™ have

to be on the website within a certain amount of time. Given a lot of the ADA website stuff we’ve
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seen and just some procedural aspects of operating, that would be extremely helpful. I think by
and large most of the results we’re seeing are positive. Hopefully at our next meeting we will
have a good picture of what made it through and obviously from a staff perspective we will make
sure we maintain compliance with any changes but if you have any questions, feel free to reach
out to me.

Mr. Swartz asked what do you think we should be most concerned about? What has the
most steam behind it?

Mr. Walters stated I think all the Amendment 12 stuff you see where it’s gone through
both sides will likely pass. That’s a constitutional mandate that the legislature has to provide
some guidance on that. The claims bill, which is our sovereign immunity, the legislature has
struggled with this for a while. Candidly, I think whether it’s this session or next, we’re going to
see a change to that sovereign immunity cap because that will hopefully in their minds reduce
the number of claims bills and that would be good for them, if not us, so I think you’ll see that.
It looks like the provisions on the public records will probably make it through. Any of the ones
you see have passed through all their committees have a high likelihood of passing at this point.

Mr. Swartz asked what do you think about number four on page four?

Mr. Walters stated it got some momentum with the Senate, but it hasn’t passed the
necessary committees and I don’t know that it will in time through the House, but that is one of
those where, similar to the resolution we just passed, we are governed by ethics provisions
already and I know they have wanted on some level because we’ve been exempt from some of
the continuing education provisions but there has been some push with that, I just don’t know if
this is going to make it through.

B. District Engineer
There being none, the next item followed.

C. District Manager
Mr. Perry stated we have just filed the tax exemptions. Each District has a number of

properties that they own and annually we have to go through and file each property with the
property tax appraiser and exemption for those properties. There are quite a few parcels when
you start looking at how much the District really owns so it takes a little bit of effort to make
sure all of them are intact and there are no changes from year to year, but that has been done and
filed.

D. Operations Manager — Report
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Mr. Soriano stated we are ready to get busy around here. In a couple of weeks, we will
open up for spring break, which begins March 23", We will open up the Friday before that and
the pools will open up late in the afternoon. We also have spring break tennis camp out here and
then this next month we start our movie series so from now until October there is something
going on almost every month. Usually, movies are held at your sister district. We do get a couple
of the movies in the pool when we get to that time of year where we will do the dive-in movies.
July is the only month we stray away from because the pools are so busy to begin with.

Mr. Soriano continued; you can see the facilities are staying pretty busy as far as card
usage. We only had 105 printed last month. February is our slowest month, but we will see that
tick up greatly. Everybody waits until the day before spring break to come get their cards. On
the operations side I have some updates for you. We’ve already approved funds for pretty much
all these projects so there’s nothing of concern right now. Hopefully I will see some movement
on the cement slab this month. It’s really just pulling teeth with these concrete guys to get them
to give me a date when they can start and get them out here. I had met with one that I approved
his quote, and then he’s basically fallen off the earth. I know this isn’t a big job but that seems
to be the problem right now. We get to a point where I can’t wait on these guys any longer and
we will be doing the pouring and concrete work in-house. I’'m trying to avoid that because we
have so much other work going on out here. If you notice, the spray ground is emptied out
because we’re doing gel coat work out here and getting the decks ready for spring break. Doing
that concrete pulls me away from doing those other jobs. It’s spring so this is the time you will
see staff out painting, gazebo work and things like that. Some of these other jobs I’'m hoping we
can get done by another vendor. The storage building is something we agreed to do. We are in
engineering right now so really the engineering department for the company that I purchased
from does all the planning and engineering so we don’t have to use our District engineer for
anything like that, they do all the work and communicate directly with the County, so hopefully
that will be done soon. They’ve already been paid, and the check has cleared so once they’re
done with that part, they can actually ship it out and we can start working on putting that up.

Mr. Hartigan asked so your guys are installing it?

Mr. Soriano stated yes, that was priced for us to do. It’s really not that intense. The cement
work would probably worse compared to the building. The fencing install might be one I bring

somebody in to do post work. We’re going to take some of that old fencing that we kept when
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we removed the 10-foot fence. Some of it was not in great shape, but we kept all of that and that
is what we wanted to use to run out through the trees to hide that area. Fencing is not a problem,
but for doing all the extra work of digging I might bring in our contracted fence company that
does all of our vinyl fence around our neighborhood to do some of the digging on the poles if
I’m running out of time and can’t get all of this work done.

Mr. Soriano continued; the landscape lighting at Willowbrook, we may see the first
lights. We have all of the posts and lights ready to go. We have some more digging, but all of
the wiring is in place and I do have to meet with the electrician out there. I put that on hold while
I started on all of the pool work, but hopefully we will see the first set of lights lit up by the end
of this month. The last item on the operations side is the gazebo and also stretching down the
boardwalk. If you’ve gone down the boardwalk, you’ll notice there’s quite a bit of new wood.
We would normally go out and paint the gazebo. It’s kind of costly and I have a guy that I can’t
use on the pool decks anymore to go out and do that, but I think last time we talked about some
more heavy work. We do have to replace some of the wood. If you look at the picture that has
the side of the fence, so you see it from the water, those are 4°x4’ posts. If you look down below
the 4°x4’ posts there are two rather large lag bolts that go through that heavy frame and bolt it in
place so even if some of them may seem a little loose, they’re not going anywhere. However, we
would have to pull up wood and make sure we tighten up bolts and things like that. Some of
them are older so I would recommend if they’re split or starting to rot around the bolts, we
replace them. My question is if we want to do more work other than just painting and some
wood. Last time somebody had mentioned composite wood. We can replace flooring boards with
things like treks, which is the recycled lumber and it will last longer, but now you’re talking
about more labor time. Composite wood is a little more expensive than regular wood, but it’s not
that much more expensive, it’s really the labor. Really, my concern was how much work you
wanted us to do here with that gazebo. It is in need of more work than I think we do every spring,
but I am prepared to do just our normal touch-up of spray painting and replacing any wood that
is damaged.

Mr. Morris asked how much longer do you think the trek material would last us?

Mr. Soriano stated the nice part about the treks is it’s not going to split at grains. We're

not going to go out and redo anything every year. The only concern I have with the treks, and
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we’ve seen this before, is if the wood moves it will bend the composite wood, so you’ll start to
see waves in that wood.

Mr. Swartz asked you think this is going to move at this point?

Mr. Soriano stated probably not. I’'m not too concerned with that. If you remember back
when we had it at the tennis courts the frame sat in the ground, and whenever they start to rot
and sink and move the top would bow and bend and then it would kind of be wasted. If they sit
there long enough, they stay in that position and you can’t flatten them back out, so we actually
took them off the tennis courts and went back to the regular wood. It will help with the yearly
maintenance, but I don’t know that it’s going to get too much more of a lifetime. They add
warranties on them when you build residential decks, but I can’t say anything for commercial.
If you guys have been out to Jacksonville Zoo, they actually did all of theirs in recycled wood,
bigger than what I’'m going to be able to get though unless I go through a large lumber yard and
would probably pay more for that.

Mr. Morris stated if you had your preference, what would you do?

Mr. Soriano stated I would probably split it. I like the idea of the recycled material. If
we’re going to do anything more this spring, I would just pull up the wood planks and leave the
rails wood, because we can get to those and replace those easier. It’s the flooring planks that are
a little harder to get through. We have to pull everything up and almost work from underneath
too while we’re putting those floorboards back in place. If there is a thought that we want to go
to that composite type material, I would say start with just the flooring boards. There is 60-feet,
so it’s still going to be something more expensive than I can buy with my amount so if we wanted
to do a section and you guys wanted to give me a not to exceed amount, I will buy as much as |
can and get as much work done as possible and we can continue that on each year and eventually
getting to the rail fencing on the side. To do all this work there’s a high number in there. We’ve
talked about $150,000 for somebody to come out and refurbish everything. This would slowly
get us to a nicer railing and nicer wood floor. That’s all I’'m concerned with right now.

Mr. Swartz stated they just redid the one out at Camp Chowenwaw and they left wood
as the railings and treks as the bottom and top plate on the railing. Everything faces the sun all
the time.

Mr. Soriano stated that might be a good idea with the top rail. Most of them are in pretty

good shape, but the concern I heard from the insurance company when they came out to look at



March 9, 2020 Middle Village CDD

it was with major wood damage; splinters from kids running across it and getting big chunks.
We could change that one out. That would be those 60-foot runs all the way down and that would
be the same set up with wood and treks.

Mr. Reynolds asked are there a lot of floorboards that need to be replaced?

Mr. Soriano stated no, other than looking ugly. If you were to walk on it barefoot, which
I don’t recommend, it is very uncomfortable since it’s no longer smooth, and I don’t think we
can sand it down anymore. As far as the structural portion of that, there’s nothing that’s going to
break or fall through. It’s more cosmetic to me.

Mr. Reynolds asked if you were to replace it with composite do you have to do an entire
section or just a board as necessary?

Mr. Soriano stated we could do 10 or 20-feet at a time so we can do half of that or a
quarter of that. You can even see what it looks like before you say we want to continue that all
the way out. I measured that 60-foot. It’s eight-foot wide floorboards by 60-foot that goes to the
edge of the gazebo so that’s not counting the gazebo side, that’s just the walkway going up to it,
so if we wanted to, we could start on sections of that. I’d probably do the handrails all the way
down to start.

Mr. Reynolds asked what works for you?

Mr. Soriano stated if I get stuck with my guys out there doing the work, I would say let’s
do it in small portions so I can make sure I can squeeze it in. We’ve got a lot of work right now.
Unless we want to spend more money for somebody else to come in. The RMS guys are cheaper
than a contracted company to do the work. If we wanted to spend extra money and just knock it
out, that would be the way to go, but I would say do it in small sections and see how it looks.
We can do the whole railing and of course paint the balusters there.

Mr. Swartz stated I’d suggest everybody take a trip down there to the Camp Chowenwaw
right past Black Creek as you’re coming south on Highway 17. It’s exactly what he’s talking
about, the handrail and treks on the bottom and they just finished it maybe six months ago.

Mr. Reynolds asked what would a 20-foot section of handrails cost us?

Mr. Soriano stated that I don’t know because the problem with the treks is, you’re only
going to get so thick. Without doing a special order on the thicker stuff, what you will see at
Lowes or Home Depot is only going to come in about an inch thick, so with an eight-foot section

we have to put a little more frame underneath. Right now, there’s a piece that runs down the
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middle and a large piece on the side, so it won’t bow in the middle. I can probably get you guys
estimates for just the treks, but we’re going to have a lot more lumber work to do two to make
sure it’s solid. If you want to do a not to exceed and see what it looks like we can do $3,000 I’11
buy $3,000 worth of treks and we will put them in.

Mr. Swartz stated you just said there’s different thickness so is there going to be an issue
where you’ve got the old stuff and new stuftf? Is it going to be a trip hazard?

Mr. Soriano stated I would try to buy the same thing so unless some company went out
of business and it took us that long to get all the way down, then I would be concerned, but I
don’t think so. I’'m guessing they’re all going to make the same thing.

Mr. Swartz stated we’d be buying flooring at different times and there would be different
colors of it.

Mr. Soriano stated it’s done normally like lumber so as long as that company is still in
business, we are still going to have that one-foot and 5/8-inch lumber.

Mr. Swartz stated color is what I’m talking about. You want the same grain and same
pattern.

Mr. Soriano stated color might be tough so that might be something more to worry about.
I would probably get the plain. It’s actually a grey color when they do the composite, it’s not
really brown. I would probably get a more universal color just in case we run into that issue.

Mr. Steiner asked what about the transition between what’s there now and the new stuff
you’re putting in? That would be where your trip hazard comes in.

Mr. Soriano stated we’d probably have to put some kind of ramp there, or when I build
up the frame underneath we’re going to have to match the treks to what is already there so that
as we take the other stuff out, we’re building that up too so that it’s always that level. That’s the
more labor-intensive part.

Mr. Swartz stated or just do the whole thing.

Mr. Soriano stated yeah that’s the other thought is do all 60-feet at one time; my concern
would just be on how quickly we could get it done. I could always order all 60-feet at one time
and then just do 20-feet at a time. If you guys really like that idea we can wait until next month,
I’1l hold my guys off from doing anything. Normally we would start this next month.

Mr. Steiner stated you’re talking 60-feet of the rampway, but we still have the flooring

in the gazebo area itself.
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Mr. Soriano stated that flooring is in a little bit better shape because it’s protected. |
would probably want to match the railings around there, but flooring I wouldn’t be as worried
about, so if we had to, we would have one transition and build a ramp just like in your house if
you have different flooring to make sure you’re not tripping on it.

Mr. Morris stated I don’t know what the dollar figure is, but Rod had suggested going
with a not to exceed of, let’s say, $5,000 and at least go ahead and purchase enough material to
cover all 60-feet and then Jay, you said your guys could do as much as you can in any one sprint.

Mr. Soriano stated I’m not sure $5,000 would cover that 60-feet.

Mr. Swartz asked the better question is what have we budgeted, because this is already
built into our projected updates.

Mr. Perry stated I don’t recall. You’re talking about 480 square feet and I know it’s got
to be less than $10 square for treks, or whichever composite you use, so if you say an amount
not to exceed $7,000, I’'m sure you’re going to be fine to buy the materials.

Mr. Swartz stated you still have the handrails.

Mr. Perry stated yes but that’s just one piece.

Mr. Soriano stated we can do that and if for some reason while I’m pricing it out, I find
out it’s going to be drastically over, I can always come back to you guys. I don’t think you guys
will be mad at me for spending $200 over if that’s what we’re going to do, but if the goal is let’s
do all 60-feet you want me to look at purchasing enough to do 60-feet of the flooring and
handrails?

Mr. Reynolds stated purchasing, not necessarily doing.

Mr. Soriano stated I know I looked it up for you before Rod, because it was coming up
in a few years for that pool refurbishment, I don’t think we had amounts in that capital study. I
know we had dollars put in as an allowance for the walkway, so this is just the gazebo. What ’'m
talking about doing right now is just that walkway for the gazebo, not the boardwalk. We’ve
already done a lot out there. There might be a couple more pieces of wood I would like to replace.
I think we’re good with what we’re talking about right now.

Mr. Hartigan asked would it then be completed within twelve months?

Mr. Soriano stated yes, I don’t want to leave that hanging. If I couldn’t finish it, I would

just come back to it and say there’s no way because I’m doing all kinds of other jobs and then
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we’d have to bring in somebody else. I plan on getting everything done by the end of the fiscal
year, so October.

Mr. Steiner stated I assume we have secured storage location for this if you’re buying all
of that?

Mr. Soriano stated if I buy a flatbed full of trek it’s going to sit back there where we’re
doing most of our storage work right now. They’re be purchased in either 12-foot or 16-foot

slabs and that’s not something kids are going to run off with.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Reynolds with all
in favor purchasing trek materials and lumber for the gazebo
walkway repairs at an amount not to exceed $7,000 was approved.

Mr. Soriano stated I will bring back next month landscape improvements. If you
remember, at the end of last year we talked about some of those columns and we held off. I am
talking to your sister district about doing some of theirs. They have a ton of columns compared
to you guys, but that quote was originally put together for you guys. They are going to look at it
a little bit more, so I’'m going to bring more numbers for them, and I will bring it back to you
guys because | do see the columns as an area that we’ve left. We’ve addressed some of these
items now like the promenade and we’ve redone entries, the columns were some of the last
things.

Mr. Swartz asked have you heard back from the POA at all?

Mr. Soriano stated [ have. It’s really the same way they left it. They sent us a list of plants
that they would like to see used. I’ve let them know that I don’t want to go the route of micro-
managing the landscape company. They are the people that know what works best at each
location. I don’t mind them having a little input, but we’re not going to get to the point where
each column is picked out by different residents.

Mr. Swartz asked is that what they’re suggesting, or is that how you’re taking it?

Mr. Soriano stated that’s how it came about in the beginning too. They sent us a bunch
of pictures of plants they would like to see there instead.

Mr. Swartz asked but different at each one?

Mr. Soriano stated they didn’t pick out what columns, they just sent us about 14 different

plants that they would like to see and it just doesn’t work that way and I guess they had a
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discussion at one of their HOA meetings and I had a couple of residents call me and ask me
about it and they wanted input. We’re not going to get into that. It’s too tough. We will have a
lot of residents fighting over what should go where. It’s easier to do it this way, plus they are
expected to be the expert and know what is going to work best. Some are shaded, some are not,
some get better irrigation, and some do not. Some of the plants they send me are great looking
plants and some of them are Florida-native, but they’re also not things that would normally grow
in this area and some of them are things that look great in a butterfly garden, but not in an entry.
They’re kind of more scraggly looking bushes that flower once a year so there are certain reasons
we won’t. They’re stuck on that point. If we’re going to move forward, it’s going to be because
we want to, not because of them asking us before and saying they will help pay for it.

Mr. Swartz asked so if they’re not a part of it, is there a reason you want to wait until
next month?

Mr. Soriano stated I was just going to bring some back. It was two monuments at
Timberlake, two monuments at Oak Point, two monuments at Forest Brook, and Creekview and
that portion was $3,114 just for the plants. There was prep at $3,700 and possible irrigation for
another $2,600 so about $7,000.

Mr. Swartz asked are those capital improvements?

Mr. Perry stated we would consider them improvements because they are long-lived in
theory.

Mr. Soriano stated if you guys approve it, we will stretch that part out because it wasn’t
a big quote for you. It’s actually going to be a little less than that. Those numbers are also
including a portion for Double Branch so the not to exceed is fine.

Mr. Reynolds asked is it just for the subdivisions?

Mr. Soriano stated it’s Timberlake, Oak Point, Forest Brook and Creekview. That’s all
the columns you guys have. In Whitfield, you don’t have columns you just have the big entry
that was redone last year so you guys have a lot less. Double Branch will be getting their quote
next month.

Mr. Steiner stated I thought we had gone ahead and done that at the last meeting.

Mr. Soriano stated we hadn’t picked out an amount or said move forward. We had said
we were going to move forward on our own and we had talked about we weren’t going to pick

out different plants or anything like that, but we didn’t do any kind of not to exceed.
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On MOTION by Mr. Swartz seconded by Mr. Reynolds with all
in favor landscape improvements at the columns and monuments
were approved at an amount not to exceed $10,000.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments /  Supervisors’
Requests
There being none, the next item followed.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting
Mr. Perry stated our next meeting is going to be April 13, 2020 at 2:00 p.m. at this

location.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Swartz with all in
favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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Middle Village
Community Development District
Combined Balance Sheet
March 31, 2020

Governmental Fund Types
Debt Totals
General Recreation Capital Reserve Service (Memorandum Only)
Assets:
Cash $84,029 $196,205 $104,852 - $385,086
Investments:
Series 2018-1
Revenue - - - $2,221,941 $2,221,941
Reserve $370,092 $370,092
Prepayment $3,020 $3,020
Principal --- --- -- $66 $66
Interest $20 $20
Series 2018-2
Reserve - - - $123,688 $123,688
Prepayment $1,013 $1,013
Sinking Fund $7 $7
Principal $0 $0
Interest $3 $3
Custody Acct - Gen Fund Excess $42,750 --- $42,750
Custody Acct - Rec Fund Excess $11,155 - $11,155
General Account $1,461,858 $701 - $1,462,560
State Board
General Fund $91,647 - $91,647
Recreation Fund $458,710 - $458,710
Capital Reserve $626,290 --- $626,290
Due From Double Branch $14,791 - $14,791
Due From General Fund $1,302,392 --- $1,302,392
Due From Rec Fund $36,597 $19,739 --- $56,336
Due From Debt Service $10,705 $83,057 - $93,762
Due From Capital Reserve $1,435 -- $1,435
Electric Deposits $13,383 - $13,383
Prepaid Expenses $845 - $845
Total Assets $1,727,587 $2,081,974 $751,582 $2,719,849 $7,280,993
Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $2,858 $42,650 $16,998 - $62,506
Accrued Expenses $4,806 --- $4,806
Due to Capital Reserve $19,739 --- $19,739
Due to General Fund $36,597 $10,705 $47,303
Due to Rec Fund $1,302,392 --- $1,435 $83,057 $1,386,884
Fund Balances:
Unassigned $397,337 $1,964,799 $733,149 - $3,095,285
Nonspendable $25,000 $13,383 - - $38,383
Restricted for Debt Service $2,626,087 $2,626,087
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity $1,727,587 $2,081,974 $751,582 $2,719,849 $7,280,993
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll

Maintenance Assessments - Direct
Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

\dmini .
Supervisors Fees

Travel

FICA Expense
Engineering

Trustee

Dissemination Agent
Assessment Roll
Attorney
Attorney-Foreclosure
Arbitrage

Annual Audit
Management Fees
Information Technology
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Records Storage
Insurance

Legal Advertising

Other Current Charges
Office Supplies

Website Compliance
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions
Reserves

Total Administrative
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Middle Village

Community Development District

General Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31,2020

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/20 3/31/20 Variance
$213,950 $187,079 $187,079 $0
$1,737 $1,737 $1,737 ($0)
$5,000 $2,500 $10,514 $8,014
$0 $0 $0 $0
| $220,687 $191,317 $199,331 $8,014 |
$12,000 $6,000 $5,200 $800
$209 $105 $0 $105
$918 $459 $398 $61
$10,500 $5,250 $0 $5,250
$15,144 $7,572 $0 $7,572
$2,100 $1,050 $1,450 ($400)
$7,550 $7,550 $7,550 $0
$45,000 $22,500 $14,856 $7,644
$28,000 $14,000 $0 $14,000
$750 $375 $0 $375
$5,900 $2,950 $0 $2,950
$59,963 $29,982 $29,982 ($0)
$2,150 $1,075 $1,175 ($100)
$425 $213 $124 $89
$600 $300 $217 $83
$2,700 $1,350 $1,467 ($117)
$200 $100 $0 $100
$10,371 $10,652 $10,124 $528
$1,500 $750 $522 $229
$150 $75 $0 $75
$300 $150 $137 $13
$2,250 $1,125 $1,125 $0
$175 $175 $175 $0
$11,832 $0 $0 $0
| $220,687 $113,757 $74,500 $39,257 |
| $0 $124,831 |
| $0 $272,506 |
| $0 $397,337 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District
General Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
Revenues;
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $0 $36,333 $145,616 $1,410 $2,255 $1,465 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $187,079
Maintenance Assessments - Direct $0 $0 $1,737 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,737
Interest Income $1,962 $1,524 $1,111 $1,644 $2,210 $2,065 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,514
Miscellaneous Income $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Revenues I $1,962 $37,857 $148,463 $3,054 $4,465 $3,530 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $199,331 I
\dmini .
Supervisors Fees $800 $800 $800 $800 $1,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,200
Travel $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FICA Expense $61 $61 $61 $61 $77 $77 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $398
Engineering $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Trustee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination Agent $375 $175 $175 $175 $175 $375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,450
Assessment Roll $7,550 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,550
Attorney $3,079 $2,680 $3,206 $3,033 $2,858 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,856
Attorney-Foreclosure $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Arbitrage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Annual Audit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Management Fees $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $4,997 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29,982
Information Technology $196 $196 $196 $196 $196 $196 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,175
Telephone $7 $35 $46 $0 $29 $7 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $124
Postage $15 $43 $35 $33 $63 $29 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $217
Printing & Binding $287 $420 $26 $224 $279 $231 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,467
Records Storage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Insurance $10,124 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,124
Legal Advertising $62 $62 $212 $124 $62 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $522
Other Current Charges $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office Supplies $21 $41 $1 $21 $27 $25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $137
Website Compliance $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $188 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,125
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
Reserves $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Expenditures I $27,937 $9,697 $9,941 $9,851 $9,950 $7,124 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $74,500 I
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) [ ($25975) $28,160  $138,522 ($6,797) ($5,485) ($3,594) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $124,831 |

Page 3



Revenues:

Maintenance Assessment - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessment - Direct

Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Amenities Revenue

Cost Share Revenue - South Village/Lighting

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Admini .
Management Fees - On Site
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Capital Reserve

Total Administrative

Common Area

Security

Security - Clay County Off Duty Sheriff
Electric

Streetlighting

Irrigation Maintenance

Landscape Maintenance

Common Area Maintenance

Lake Maintenance

Misc. Maintenance

Total Common Area

Middle Village

Community Development District

Recreation Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31,2020

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/20 3/31/20 Variance
$1,555,455 $1,451,450 $1,451,450 $0
$13,477 $13,477 $13,477 $0
$5,000 $2,500 $2,487 ($13)
$0 $0 $1,278 $1,278
$55,000 $27,500 $50,897 $23,397
$36,662 $36,662 $28,466 ($8,196)
| $1,665,594 $1,531,589 $1,548,056 $16,466 |
$293,904 $146,952 $117,856 $29,096
$46,674 $46,674 $47,758 ($1,084)
$3,500 $1,750 $1,937 ($187)
$1,500 $750 $616 $134
$500 $250 $0 $250
$50,906 $0 $0 $0
| $396,984 $196,376 $168,167 $28,209 |
$75,000 $37,500 $25,415 $12,085
$43,609 $21,805 $22,623 ($818)
$22,000 $11,000 $7,029 $3,971
$32,000 $16,000 $15,105 $895
$4,000 $2,000 $5,645 ($3,645)
$428,571 $214,285 $214,285 $0
$54,847 $27424 $24,626 $2,798
$23,668 $11,834 $10,557 $1,277
$5,000 $2,500 $2,200 $300
| $688,695 $344,347 $327,484 $16,864 |
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R ion Facili
Amenity Staff

Janitorial

Telephone

Electric

Water/Sewer

Gas/Heat (Pool)

Refuse Services

Pool Maintenance & Chemicals
Cable

Special Events

Office Supplies & Equipment
Facility Maintenance

Facility Maintenance - Preventative
Facility Maintenance - Contingency
Elevator Maintenance

Recreation Passes

Lighting Repairs

Tennis Court Maintenance

Total Recreation

Total Expenses
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Middle Village

Community Development District
Recreation Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For the Period ending March 31,2020

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/20 3/31/20 Variance

$145,000 $72,500 $42,799 $29,701

$42,418 $21,209 $24,105 ($2,896)

$5,364 $2,682 $3,761 ($1,079)

$78,000 $39,000 $34,381 $4,619

$42,100 $21,050 $20,233 $817

$20,000 $10,000 $13,032 ($3,032)

$14,200 $7,100 $6,266 $834

$87,318 $43,659 $22,821 $20,838

$5,102 $2,551 $2,364 $187

$5,000 $2,500 $2,439 $61

$1,500 $750 $271 $479

$37,707 $18,854 $19,899 ($1,046)

$15,350 $7,675 $897 $6,778

$27,600 $13,800 $13,712 $88

$2,576 $1,288 $1,233 $55

$5,000 $2,500 $816 $1,684

$10,000 $5,000 $4,839 $161

$35,680 $17,840 $21,652 ($3,812)
| $579,915 $289,958 $235,522 $54,436 |
| $1,665,594 $830,681 $731,173 $99,508 |
| $0 $816,883 |
l $0 $1,161,299 |
| $0 $1,978,182 |
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessment - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessment - Direct
Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Amenities Revenue

Cost Sharing Revenue

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Admini .
Management Fees - On Site
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Capital Reserve

Total Administrative

Common Area

Security

Security - Clay County Off Duty Sheriff
Electric

Streetlighting

Irrigation Maintenance
Landscape Maintenance
Common Area Maintenance
Lake Maintenance

Misc. Maintenance

Total Administrative

Middle Village
Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October  November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$0  $281,890 $1,129,754 $10,942 $17,496 $11,369 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $1,451,450
$0 $0 $13,477 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,477
$18 $16 $540 $717 $654 $542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,487
$0 $0 $0 $328 $0 $950 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,278
$11,619 $9,268 $1,846 $12,165 $6,006 $9,992 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,897
$0 $28,466 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,466
$11,637 $319,640 $1,145,618 $24,151 $24,156 $22,854 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,548,056 |
$19,836 $19,604 $19,604 $19,604 $19,604 $19,604 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $117,856
$47,758 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $47,758
$517 $512 $417 $593 $751 ($854) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,937
$27 $179 $384 $27 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $616
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$68,139 $20,295 $20,405 $20,224 $20,355 $18,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $168,167 |
$4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $4,236 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,415
$2,624 $4,476 $4,040 $3,113 $3,728 $4,643 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,623
$1,168 $1,100 $1,290 $1,310 $1,074 $1,087 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,029
$2,528 $2,528 $2,528 $2,507 $2,507 $2,507 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,105
$0 $875 $2,465 $2,304 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,645
$35,714 $35,714 $35,714 $35,714 $35,714 $35,714 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $214,285
$3,189 $4,997 $3,800 $5,525 $2,990 $4,125 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,626
$2,002 $2,002 $1,996 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,557
$407 $399 $214 $431 $377 $372 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,200
$51,868 $56,327 $56,283 $56,659 $52,145 $54,202 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $327,484 I
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R ion Facili
Amenity Staff

Janitorial

Telephone

Electric

Water/Sewer

Gas/Heat (Pool)

Refuse Services

Pool Maintenance & Chemicals
Cable

Special Events

Office Supplies & Equipment
Facility Maintenance

Facility Maintenance - Preventative
Facility Maintenance - Contingency
Elevator Maintenance

Recreation Passes

Lighting Repairs

Tennis Court Maintenance

Total Recreation

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Middle Village

Community Development District

Recreation Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$12,531 $5,125 $4,649 $8,225 $5,196 $7,073 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $42,799
$3,535 $4,240 $3,535 $4,594 $3,535 $4,667 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,105
$650 $687 $673 $671 $570 $511 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,761
$6,083 $5,485 $6,008 $6,556 $5,221 $5,028 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $34,381
$3,316 $4,320 $2,528 $2,458 $3,863 $3,748 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,233
$0 $1,001 $6,902 $2,319 $2,810 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,032
$1,464 $0 $0 $1,437 $1,684 $1,680 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,266
$4,199 $3,712 $2,586 $4,423 $3,112 $4,791 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,821
$396 $396 $396 $408 $380 $389 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,364
$466 $645 $998 $190 $0 $140 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,439
$79 $142 $0 $50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $271
$3,142 $3,142 $0 $7,377 $3,118 $3,120 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,899
$175 $274 $0 $175 $273 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $897
$2,300 $2,300 $0 $4,553 $2,280 $2,279 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,712
$479 $0 $0 $754 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,233
$0 $816 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $816
$833 $833 $802 $801 $802 $768 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,839
$3,887 $4,633 $1,442 $7,108 $2,143 $2,439 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,652
| $43,534 $37,749 $30,519 $52,100 $34,987 $36,633 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $235,522 I
| $163,541 $114,372 $107,207 $128982 $107,486 $109,585 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $731,173 |
| ($151904) $205269 $1,038411 ($104,831) ($83,331) ($86,732) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $816,883 |
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Middle Village
Community Development District
Capital Reserve Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31, 2020

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 3/31/20 3/31/20 Variance
REVENUES:
Interest Income $5,000 $2,500 $7,033 $4,533
Capital Reserve - Transfer In $50,906 $0 $0 $0
General Reserve - Transfer In $11,832 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL REVENUES | $67,738 $2,500 $7,033 $4,533 |
EXPENDITURES:
Repair And Replacements $104,471 $104,471 $110,222 ($5,751)
Capital Projects $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES I $104,471 $104,471 $110,222 ($5,751)|
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | ($36,733) ($103,189)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning I $844,259 $836,338
FUND BALANCE - Ending I $807,526 $733,149
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Middle Village

Community Development District
Debt Service Fund - 2018-1 and 2018-2
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending March 31,2020

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual

Budget 3/31/20 3/31/20 Variance
Revenues:
Interest Income $5,000 $2,500 $14,041 $11,541
Special Assessments - Direct $28,633 $28,633 $28,633 $0
Special Assessments - Tax Roll $2,070,682 $1,917,360 $1,917,360 $0
Total Revenues $2,104,315 $1,948,493 $1,960,034 $11,541 I
Expenditures:
Series 2018-1
Interest Expense - 11/1 $425,364 $425,364 $425,357 $7
Special Call 5/1 $0 $0 $7,000 ($7,000)
Interest Expense - 5/1 $425,364 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $1,012,000 $0 $0 $0
Series 2018-2
Interest Expense - 11/1 $66,150 $66,150 $66,275 ($125)
Special Call 11/1 $0 $0 $5,000 ($5,000)
Interest Expense - 5/1 $66,150 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $115,000 $0 $0 $0
Total Expenditures $2,110,028 $491,514 $503,632 ($12,118)|
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) ($5,713) $1,456,402 I
Other Sources (Uses):
Interfund Transfer In (Out) $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Debt Service Costs $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Other Sources (Uses) $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Net Change in Fund Balance ($5,713) $1,456,402 I
Fund Balance - Beginning $615,630 $1,169,685 I
Fund Balance - Ending $609,917 $2,626,087 I
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MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
FY2020 Assessments Receipts Summary

SERIES 2018A1-2 RECREATION
# UNITS DEBT SERVICE | GENERAL FUND FUND O&M RESERVE FUND
ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED O&M ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED TOTAL ASSESSED
ODP, LLC (1) 31,789 28,633.03 1,737.13 12,636.07 841.40 43,847.63
CONCEPT DEVELOPMENT INC (1) 9,100 6,521.20 334.73 2,434.90 162.13 9,452.96
TOTAL DIRECT BILLS NET 40,889 35,154.23 2,071.86 15,070.96 1,003.54 53,300.59
NET TAX ROLL ASSESSED NET 292,108 2,110,855.46 205,958.71 1,498,167.32 99,758.97 3,914,740.46
TOTAL ASSESSED 332,997 2,146,009.69 208,030.57 1,513,238.29 100,762.50 3,968,041.05
BALANCE DUE TOTAL DEBT
(DISCOUNT NOT SERVICE GENERAL FUND | RECREATION RESERVE FUND
DUE / RECEIVED TAKEN) RECEIVED O&M PAID FUND O&M PAID PAID TOTAL PAID
ODP, LLC (1) - 28,633.03 1,737.13 12,636.07 841.40 43,847.63
CONCEPT DEVELOPMENT INC (1) (393.87) 6,792.91 348.68 2,536.35 168.89 9,846.83
DIRECT BILLS DUE / RECEIVED (393.87) 35,425.94 2,085.81 15,172.42 1,010.29 53,694.46
TAX ROLL DUE / RECEIVED 263,326.38 1,968,868.02 192,104.83 1,397,392.57 93,048.66 3,651,414.08
TOTAL DUE / RECEIVED 262,932.51 2,004,293.96 194,190.64 1,412,564.99 94,058.95 3,705,108.54
(1) Direct bill is assessed with a 4% discount if paid by 11/30/19. Full balance due by 3/31/20.
SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS
RECREATION
TOTAL DEBT GENERAL FUND FUND O&M RESERVE FUND
CLAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION DATE RECEIVED | TOTAL RECEIVED |SERVICE RECEIPTS| O&M RECEIPTS RECEIPTS O&M RECEIPTS
1 11/13/19 81,453.21 43,920.14 4,285.34 31,172.06 2,075.67
2 11/21/19 609,273.09 328,524.31 32,054.51 233,168.21 15,526.06
3 12/11/19 2,610,225.33 1,407,451.77 137,326.77 998,930.67 66,516.12
4 12/18/19 157,547.37 84,950.64 8,288.74 60,293.22 4,014.77
5 01/22/20 26,675.14 14,383.42 1,403.41 10,208.55 679.76
6 02/21/20 42,862.46 23,111.74 2,255.04 16,403.42 1,092.26
7 03/17/20 27,852.40 15,018.21 1,465.34 10,659.09 709.76
8 04/17/20 95,525.08 51,507.79 5,025.68 36,557.35 2,434.26
TOTAL TAX ROLL RECEIPTS 3,651,414.08 1,968,868.02 192,104.83 1,397,392.57 93,048.66
PERCENT COLLECTED DEBT O&M
% COLLECTED DIRECT BILL 100.77% 100.67%
% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 93.27% 93.27%
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 93.40% 93.35%







Middle Village

Community Development District

Check Run Summary
April 30,2020
Fund Date Check No. Amount
General Fund

Payroll 3/10/20  50795-50799 $ 923.50
Sub-Total $ 923.50
Accounts Payable 3/5/20 1488 $ 62.00
3/19/20 1489-1492 $ 8,880.99
3/26/20 1493 $ 200.00
4/2/20 1494-1496  $ 2,857.50
4/16/20  1497-1498  §$ 8,297.00
4/23/20 1499 $  15,100.00
Sub-Total $ 35,397.49

Recreation Fund
AP- Wells Fargo 3/5/20 7987-7995 $ 21,706.17
3/19/20 7996-8018 $ 80,159.38
3/26/20 8019-8033 $ 6,689.00
4/2/20 8034-8044 $ 19,379.13
4/9/20 8045-8056 $  48,974.66
4/16/20 8057-8064 $ 2,498.60
4/23/20 8065-8072 $ 6,006.95
4/30/00 8073-8081 $ 16,490.25
Sub-Total $ 201,904.14

Capital Reserve Fund

Accounts Payable 3/5/20 308 $ 3,715.00
3/19/20 309-313 $ 13,210.89
3/26/20 314-317 $ 9,849.14
4/2/20 318-319 $ 3,144.27
4/9/20 320-321 $ 4,253.50
4/16/20 322 $ 8,412.50
4/30/00 323 $ 2,450.94
Sub-Total $ 45,036.24
Total $ 283,261.37




PR300OR PAYROLL CEECK REGISTER RUN 3/10/20 PAGE 1

CHECK EMP # EMPLOYEE NAME CHECK CHECK

# AMOUNT DATE

50755 16 MIKE REYNOCLDS 184.70 3/10/2020
T s0796 16 ROCKWELL A. MORRIS  184.70 3/10/2020
T 50797 137 © 7 7 wicmaEr 7 stEzwer  184.70  3/10/2020
" so7e8 15 Rmop swawTz  184.70 3/10/2020
" 50798 | 1s TIMOTHY J EARTIGAN  184.70 3/10/2020

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 923,50

MVIL MIDDLE VILLAGE DLAUGHLIN



Attendance Sheet

District Name: Middle Village, CDD

SJonch G
Board Meeting Date: February 10,2020 Meeting

Name In Attendance Fee

1 Rocky Morris @&OO
Chairman

2 Michael Steiner AES 25200
Vice Chairman t”’/

3 Mike Reynolds 3@ $200
Assistant Secretary

4  Tim Hartigan 200
Assistant Secretary @

5  Rod Swartz 4200
Assistant Secretary @

The Supervisors present at the above-referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly.

Approved for Payment:

ﬂ%ﬂ 2/9 /20
District Man@rf Sgéﬁure Date / 7/

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO HANNAH SMITH




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/05/20 00117

3/19/20 00026

3/19/20 00014
3/19/20 00014
3/19/20 00014

3/26/20 00113

" 4/02/20 00014

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
04/ 30/ 2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - GENERAL FUND
BANK A GENERAL FUND

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
2/ 27/ 20 20-00035 202002 310-51300- 48000 *
NOTI CE OF MEETI NG 3/9/ 20
JACKSO\I\/I LLE DAI LY RECO?D
3/ 01/ 20 1664 202003 310 51300 34000 *
MANAGEMENT FEES
3/ 01/ 20 1664 202003 310-51300-52000 *
MAR WEBSI TE ADM N
3/01/ 20 1664 202003 310 51300 35100 *
MAR | NFORVATI ON
3/ 01/ 20 1664 202003 310 51300 31300 *
MAR DI SSEM NATI ON SERVI CE
3/ 01/ 20 1664 202003 310-51300-35100 *
MAR | Q NECT
3/ 01/ 20 1664 202003 310-51300- 51000 *
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
3/ 01/ 20 1664 202003 310-51300-42000 *
POSTAGE
3/01/20 1664 202003 310-51300- 42500 *
COPI ES
3/01/20 1664 202003 310-51300- 41000 *
TELEPHONE
GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/EN'I' SEF\’VI CES
2/ 28/ 20 113202 202001 310 51300 31500 *
JAN DELI NQUENT ASSESSMNTS
HO:’PI NG GREEN & SAIVS
2/ 28/ 20 113203 202001 310 51300 31500 *
JAN GENERAL COUNSEL
HO:’PI NG GREEN & SAI\/B
2/ 28/ 20 113204 202001 310 51300 31500 *
JAN MONTHLY MEETI NG
HCPPI NG GREEN & SAI\/S
3/20/20 5 202003 310 51300 31300 *
2018A-1 5/1/20 AMORT Pl
3/20/20 5 202003 310- 51300- 31300 *
2018A-2 5/1/20 AMORT PREP
DI SCL(BURE SERVI CES LLC
3/ 28/ 20 113798 202002 310 51300 31500 *

B DELI NQUENT ASSESSME
HOPPI NG GREEN & SAMS

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

RUN 5/01/ 20 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
62. 00
62.00 001488
©4,996.92
187. 50
179. 17
175. 00
16. 65
25. 31
28. 80
231. 45
6.73
5, 847.53 001489
~ 575.00 I
575.00 001490
- s73.00
575.00 001491
~ 1,883.46
1,883. 46 001492
- 10000
100. 00
200. 00 001493
- 32500

001494



AP300R
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
04/ 30/ 2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - GENERAL FUND
BANK A GENERAL FUND

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
4/ 02/ 20 00014 3/ 28/ 20 113799 202002 310-51300- 31500 *
FEB GENERAL COUNSEL
H(PPI NG GREEN & SAI\/S
4/ 02/ 20 00014 3/ 28/ 20 113800 202002 310 51300 31500 *
FEB MONTHLY MEETI NGS
HODPI NG GREEN & SAI\/S
4/ 16/ 20 00026  4/01/20 1673 202004 310 51300 34000 *
APR MANAGEMENT FEES
4/ 01/ 20 1673 202004 310-51300- 52000 *
APR WEBSI TE ADM N
4/ 01/ 20 1673 202004 310-51300- 35100 *
APR | NFORM TECHNCLOGY
4/ 01/ 20 1673 202004 310-51300-31300 *
APR DI SSEM NATI ON SERVI CE
4/ 01/ 20 1673 202004 310- 51300 35100 *
APR 1 Q NECT ENVAI L SERVI
4/ 01/ 20 1673 202004 310- 51300 51000 *
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
4/ 01/ 20 1673 202004 310-51300-42000 *
POSTAGE
4/ 01/ 20 1673 202004 310-51300- 42500 *
COPI ES
4/01/20 1673 202004 310-51300- 41000 *
TELEPHONE
GO\/ERNNENI'AL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SERVI CES
4/ 16/ 20 00024  4/02/20 19393 202004 310 51300 32200 *
AUDI T FYE 9/30/2019
GF\’AU & ASS@I ATES
4/ 23/ 20 00116 3/ 19/ 20 35606 202004 310 51300 31200 *
2018-1 TRUSTEE FEES
3/19/ 20 35606 202004 310-51300-31200 *

REGULATORY PROCESSI NG FEE
HANCOCK WHI TNEY BANK

TOTAL FOR BANK A
TOTAL FOR REG STER

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN 5/01/20

AMOUNT

6.92
.50
17
.00
.65
.81
.50
.80
.65

.50

.49
.49

832. 50 001495

1, 700. 00 001496

5,797.00 001497

2,500. 00 001498

15, 100. 00 001499



Jacksonville Daily Record
A Division of
DALy REcOrD & OBSERVER, LLC

10 N. Newnan Street (32202)
P.O. Box 1769
Jacksonville, FL. 32201

INVOICE (904) 356-2466 February 27, 2020
Date

Attn: Courtney Hogge

GMS, LLC
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, STE 114
SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092
Payment Due Upon Receipt
Serial# 20-00035C PO/File # $62.00
A tD
Notice of Meeting fount Bue
Amount Paid
Middle Village Community Development District $62.00

Payment Due

Case Number

Publication Dates 2/27

County Clay //’%7,, @

[, 510, 573. 740

Payment is due before the
Proof of Publication is released.

For your convenience, you
may remit payment at
Jjaxdailyrecord.comv/send-payment.

Your notice can be found at www.jaxdailyrecord.com

TERMS: Net 30 days. Past due amounts will be charged a finance charge of 1.5% per month.



Preliminary Proof Of Legal Notice Please read copy of this advertisement and advise us of any
(This is not a proof of publication.) necessary corrections before further publications.

NOTICE OF MEETING
MIODLE VILLAGE
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the
Board of Supervisors of the Middle
Village Cornmunity Development
District will be held on Monday,
March 9, 2020, at 6:00 p.m., at
the Plantation Osaks Amenity
Center, B45 Oakleaf Plantation
Parkway, Orange Park, Florida
32065. The meeting is open to the
public and will be conducted in
accordance with the provisions of
Florida Law for Community Devel-
opment Districts. A copy of the
agenda for this meeting may be
obtained from the Distriet Man-
ager, 475 West Town Place, Suite
114, St. Augustine, Floridae 32092
(and phone (904} 940-5850). This
meeting may be continued to a
date, time, and place to be specified
on the record at the meeting. There
may be cccasions when one or
more Supervisors will participate
by telephone.

Any person requiring special
accommodations at this meeting
because of a disability or physi-
cal impairment should contact the
District Manager's Office at least
forty-eight (48) hours prior to the
meeting, If you are hearing or
speech impaired, please contact
the Florida Relay Service by dial-
ing 7-1-1, or 1-800-955-8771 (TTY}
7 1-800-955-8770 (Voice), for aid in
contncting the District Manager's
Office.

A person who decides o appeal
any decision made by the Board
with respect to any matter con-
sidered at the meeting is advised
that this same person will need a
record of the proceedings and that
accordingly, the person may need
to ensure that a verbatim record of
the proceedings is made, including
the testimony and evidence upon
which the appeal is to be based.

James A. Perry
Manager
Feb. 27 00{20-00035C)



Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way

Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #: 16684
Invoice Date: 3/1/20
Due Date: 3/1/20
Bili To: Case:
Middle Village CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL. 32082

Management Fees - March 2020! 34 VAEE 3“| 4,996.92| = 499692
‘Website Administration” = March 2020 /-31- 513 5 187.50( . .187.60 =
Information Technology March 20201+ 31513 - 35’ o 479471 1787
‘Dissemination Agent Services - March 2020:31-513> 313~ - . 175.00 -.175.00
1Q Nect - March 2020 1-3(- 813 ‘_35' 1665 1665
‘Office Supplies 1-31°843°51 3¢ 25,31 12531 ¢
Postage 1- 31" 533 4z 28.80 28.80
‘Coples §-31-§13-425" 231,45 231.45 .
Telephone I- 31 513" 41 8.73 8.73
Total $5,847.53
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$5,847.53




Hopping Green & Sams

Atlorneys and Counselors

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.O, Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500

oo oosmmmmomosmoooooossmommmmmm== . STATEMENT sssssmssmss—=s——c—o=sommomme—=========

February 28, 2020
Middle Village Community Development District Bill Number 113202
¢/o GMS, LLC R Billed through 01/31/2020
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 Lo o g
St. Augustine, FL 32092 i om T

Enforcement of Delinquent Assessments
MVCDD 00116 MW

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

01/03/20 MW Confer with representative from DR Horton regarding potential acquisition of 1.60 hrs
Village Center and multi-family parcels; review true-up agreement; research
assessment issues,

01/24/20 IMW Confer with DR Horton regarding potential acquisition of Village Center parcel. 0.70 hrs
Total fees for this matter $575.00
MATTER SUMMARY
Walters, Jason M. 2.30 hrs 250 /hr $575.00
TOTAL FEES $575.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER £ -E;;;&)_
BILLING SUMMARY
Walters, Jason M. 2.30 hrs 250 /hr $575.00
TOTAL FEES $575.00
TOTAL CHARGES FORTHISBILL 1 ; —5_;.;3“(;6

Please include the bill number on vour check.



Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.0. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222,7500

February 28, 2020

Middle Village Community Development District
c/o GMS, LLC
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL. 32092

General Counsel (0&M)
00001

MVCDD

IMW

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

01/02/20  AHJ Finalize amended and restated rules of procedure; prepare resolution adopting
same.
01/03/20 IMW Review trust account status; confer with Trustee regarding same.
01/16/20 IMW Review resumes for open hoard seat; confer with staff.
01/17/20 IMW Review updated legislative update; confer with staff.
01/24/20 IMW Research regarding storage area property issues.
01/31/20 MW Coordinate legislative update.
Total fees for this matter
MATTER SUMMARY
Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 /hr
Walters, Jason M, 2.20 hrs 250 /hr
TOTAL FEES
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER
BILLING SUMMARY
Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 /hr
Walters, Jason M. 2.20 hrs 250 /hr
TOTAL FEES

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL

Bill Number 113203
Billed through 01/31/2020

Please include the bill number on vour check.

0.20 hrs

0.70 hrs
0.40 hrs
0.30 hrs
0.60 hrs
0.20 hrs

$575.00

$25.00
$550.00

$575.00

$575.00

$25.00
$550.00

$575.00

$575.00



Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors
119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.0. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222,7500
—ommmmmEETs=osssssssmsmmmmemx===== . STATEMENT s===========c==commomzoo=o—=—=========
February 28, 2020
Middle Village Community Development District Bill Number 113204
¢/o GMS, LLC Billed through 01/31/2020

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Monthly Meetings (0&M) MAR
MVCDD 00101 JMwW o

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED e
01/03/20 1MW Prepare for and attend agenda conference call.

01/10/20 IMwW Meeting preparation; review agenda package materials; conference with staff.
01/13/20 IMW Meeting preparation; travel to and attend regular board meeting; return travel.
01/14/20 IMW Meeting follow-up.

01/22/20 MW Review draft meeting minutes; confer with staff.

01/27/20 IMW Review draft agenda.

01/30/20 1MW Prepare for and attend agenda conference call.

Total fees for this matter $1,700.00
DISBURSEMENTS

Travel 172.11
Travel - Meals 11.35
Total disbursements for this matter $183.46

MATTER SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,700.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $183.46
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $1,883.46

BILLING SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,700.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $183.46

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $1,883.46



Middle Village CDD - Monthly M Bill No, 113204 Page 2

Please include the bill number on vour check.



Disclosure Services LLC

1005 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

Bil - R
1o RECEIVED
Middle Village CDD
o G MAR 2 0 2020
Terms Due Date
Net 30 4/19/2020
Description Amount
Amortization Schedule v 100.00
Series 2018A-1 5-1-20 Prepay § 5,000
Amortization Schedule 100.00
Series 2018A-2 5-1-20 Prepay $5,000
Total $200.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Phone # E-mail Balance Due £$200.00

865-717-0976

tearter@disclosureservices.info




RECEIVITI

Hopping Green & Sams
pp Aitorgys and Counselors MAR 3 0 2@28

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.C. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500

EEsssoooosoosnsrsssoomonmomozzzmz 5JAIEMENT seoooomoooooosoosssemma oo oo sssssss

Middle Village Community Development District
c/o GMS, LLC

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL. 32092

\ssessments

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
20 IMW Research assessment allocation issues; confer with Arnold; review consent 1.30 hrs
document; confer with Mossing.

Total fees for this matter $325.00
MATTER SUMMARY
Walters, Jason M. 1.30 hrs 250 /hr $325.00
TOTAL FEES $325.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $325.00

BILLING SUMMARY
Walters, Jason M. 1.30 hrs 250 /hr $325.00

TOTAL FEES $325.00

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL



RIS
Hopping Green & Samg‘E’{:ETi
Altorneys and Counselors M AR 3 ) Zgzgi

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.O. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500

Middle Village Community Development District - Bill Number 113799
c/o GMS, LLC Billed through 02/29/2020

.Jw'ﬁ
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 ey o
St. Augustine, FL 32092 /, &2@/ S75 378
Gen 1(og&M)

MVCDD 00001 IMW

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

JMW Review proposed impact fee legislation; review prior assignment of impact fee 0.90 hrs
agreement.
MW Review current legislative update bills. 0.20 hrs
MW Review project completion issues; prepare completion outline. 0.90 hrs
MW Review draft notice; confer with staff. 0.20 hrs
02/20/20 MW Follow-up with property appraiser regarding confidential information. 0.30 hrs
02/25/20  AHJ Prepare resolution adopting internal controls policy; transmit same to Hogge. 0.20 hrs
02/26/20 IMW Review public records request and correspondence. 0.30 hrs
02/28/20 MGC Research and review potential internal control policies; prepare initial draft 0.50 hrs

internal control policy (ICP) document; confer and correspond with various
auditors and district managers regarding draft ICP document; revise draft ICP
document consistent with auditor and district manager feedback; finalize
proposed ICP document and coordinate consideration of same by district board.

Total fees for this matter : $832.50
MATTER SUMMARY
Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 /hr $25.00
Walters, Jason M. 2.80 hrs 250 /hr $700.00
Collazo, Mike 0.50 hrs 215 /hr $107.50
TOTAL FEES $832.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $832.50

BILLING SUMMARY



Middle Village CDBD - General C

Bill No. 113799 Page 2
Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 /hr $25.00

Walters, Jason M, 2.80 hrs 250 /hr $700.00

Collazo, Mike 0.50 hrs 215 /hr $107.50

TOTAL FEES $832.50

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $832.50



RECErV1;

F

Hopping Green & Sams o
Attorneys and Counselors MAR g0 2020
119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.O. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500
Eommommomnmmooosssmrmrmmnme========= SIATEMENT === smomommmocoocos====ooso s
- March 28,2020 |
Middle Village Community Development District - Bill Number 113800
¢/o GMS, LLC Billed through 02/29/2020
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 (@ /Y
St. Augustine, FL 32092 L s e
/ 4 t,j//(;" éf/u)’ dra
02/03/20 IMW Review draft agenda; confer with staff.
02/07/20 IJMW Meeting preparation; review agenda package materials; conference with staff.
02/10/20  IMW Meeting preparation; attend regular board meeting by telephone.
02/18/20 IMW Review draft meeting minutes; confer with staff.
:"102/26/20 MW Prepare for and attend agenda conference call.
Total fees for this matter $1,700.00
MATTER SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,700.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $1,700.00
BILLING SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,700.00

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 117$1,700.00



Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradiord Way
Kingston, TN 37763

- g

- e
W‘ Qi‘éjﬂf}‘éﬂ %/ leio
i >

APR 182020 Due Date: 4/1/20

Bill To: Case;

Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

8t. Augustine, FL 32092

Description Hours/Qty Rate

Management Fees - Ap General Fund /, 3/0- 873, 549 © 4,996.92
Website Administration - April 2020 £20 187.50
Information Technology - Aprit 2020 57 179.17
Dissemination Agent Services - April 2020 2/ 175.00
1Q Nect Email Service - April 2020 £57/ 16.65
Office Supplies 470 20.81
Postage %40 13,50
Copies g n 175.80
Telephone ¢ i) 31.65

A6 A

Total $5,797.00

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due : 797




Grau and Associates

951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280
Boca Raten, FL 33431-
www.graucpa.com

Phone: 561-994-9288 Fax: 561-994-5823

RECEIVEI:

Middle Village Community Development District
1001 Bradford Way Y ,
Kingston, TN 37763 APR 102020

Invoice No.
Date

SERVICE AMOUNT

5 2,500.00

Current Amount Due

f, 870, 578, 322 (A)
A4

0-30 31- 60 61-90 91120 Over 120 Balance
2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00

Payment due upon receipt.




HANCOCK

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELCOPMENT Invoice: 35600 ..
475 WEST TOWN PLACE , SUITE 114
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092

Fee Invoice

Issuer:  MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD SENIOR SERIES 2018+

Ref: MIDVILCDD18A1 .
Billing Period: 04/02/2020 "= 04/01/202750 0

FLAT FEE CHARGES
ANNUAL TRUSTEE FEE $15,000.00
ANNUAL REGULATORY PROCESSING FEE $100.00
TOTALDUE $15100:00 -

A
/.40, 673, 5/

Please remit payment to:
Hancock Whitney Bank
Corporate Trust Division
2510 14th Street, Suite #220
Gulfport, MS 39501



HANCOCK
WHITNEY

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Invoice: 35606

DISTRICT 03/19/2020
475 WEST TOWN PLACE , SUITE 114
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092

Fee Invoice

Issuer:  MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD SENIOR SERIES 2018-1
Ref: MIDVILCDD18A1

Billing Period: 04/02/2020 - 04/01/2021
FLAT FEE CHARGES
ANNUAL TRUSTEE FEE $15,000.00
ANNUAL REGULATORY PROCESSING FEE $100.00
TOTAL DUE $15,100.00

PLEASE RETURN INVOICE COPY WITH PAYMENT

Please remit payment to:
Hancock Whitney Bank
Corporate Trust Division
2510 14th Street, Suite #220
Gulfport, MS 39501



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/ 05/ 20 00398

©3/05/20 00026

3/05/20 00442

" 3/05/20 00472
" 3/05/20 00062

3/05/20 00720

©3/05/20 00139

I N\VO CE

3/03/20 03032020
2/ 24/ 20
3/ 03/ 20 03032020
2/ 26/ 20

1/15/20 1648

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

04/ 30/ 2020 ***

. EXPENSED TO. . .

"YRMD DPT ACCT#

202002 320-57200-

M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

VENDOR NAME
SUB SUBCLASS

34510

SECURI TY SERVI CES

202002 320-57200-

34510

SECURI TY SERVI CES

201912 330 57200

BRYAN MESLEY SM'TH
62000

DE
1/ 15/ 20 1648
DEC
1/ 15/ 20 1648
DE
1/ 15/ 20 1648
DE
1/ 15/ 20 1648
DE
1/ 15/ 20 1648
DEC
1/ 15/ 20 1648
DE
1/ 15/ 20 1648
DE

C LI GHTI NG REPAI RS

@]

POCOL MAI NT
C LAKE MAI NTENANCE

C FACI L MAI NT- GENERAL
201912 330-57200-62200
FACI L MAI NT- CONTI NGEN
201912 330-57200- 46630

201912 330-57200- 34400
TENNI S COURT MAI NT

201912 320-57200- 46500
C COMVON AREA NAI NT
201912 330 57200- 46400

NANCE
201912 320 57200- 46800

201912 320-57200- 49000
C M SC. MAI NTENANCE

3/03/20 03032020
2/ 28/ 20
3/ 03/ 20 03032020
2/ 29/ 20

3/03/20 03032020 :
2/ 25/ 20

3/01/20 487668

202002 320 57200
| CES

SECURI TY SERVI

202002 320-57200-

STATUS

GﬁMERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES

34510
34510

SECURI TY SERVI CES

202002 320 57200

JEFF HCLNES
34510

SECURI TY SERVI CES

202003 320 57200

MAR LAKE MAI NTENANCE

3/03/20 03032020
2/ 28/ 20
3/03/20 03032020
2/ 29/ 20

3/01/20 13129559 2

202002 320 57200
SECURI TY SERVI

| CES
202002 320-57200-

JOHN REUBEN DRURY
46800

THE LAKE DOCTORS
34510 o
34510

SECURI TY SERVI CES

202003 330 57200

MAR POOL CHEM CALS

NIACHEL ALAN BURNS
46400
POOLSURE

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN

3,

2

2
3

1,

1,

2,

5/ 01/ 20 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
180. 00
180. 00
360. 00 007987
140.00
, 257. 00
802. 00
,172. 00
, 800. 00
159. 00
477.00
214. 00
14, 021. 00 007988
180.00
180. 00
360. 00 007989
120.00
120. 00 007990
519.00
1,519. 00 007991
180. 00 R
180. 00
360. 00 007992
585.73

007993



AP300R

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/ 05/ 20 00438

3/05/20 00789

3/19/20 00554

3/19/20 00710

3/19/20 00674

3/19/20 00398

3/26/20 00398

3/19/20 00256

3/19/20 00008

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO ..

M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

VENDOR NAME

DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
2/ 16/ 20 68710401 202003 330-57200- 44900

MAR REFUSE

REPUBLI C SERVI CES #687

2/ 28/ 20 02282020 202002 300 36900 10300

RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND

SHARI CA | SAAC

3/ 08/ 20 98/28359 202002 320 57200 34500

1/20-2/29/20 SECURI T

3/ 08/ 20 9828359 202002 320- 57200 34500

2/ 1/ 20-2/ 29/ 20 SECURI TY

ALLI ED UNI VERSAL SECURI TY SER\/I CES

3/ 09/ 20 0%?8/2020 202003 320 57200 34510

20 SECURI TY

3/ 09/ 20 03092020 202003 320-57200- 34510

3/7/20 SECURI TY

ANDRE MACK

3/ 15/ 20 03152020 202003 320 57200 34510

3/ 14/ 20 SECURI TY

BEN SI M\/O\IS

3/ 15/ 20 0%}3/2020 202003 320 57200 34510

20 SECUR

3/ 15/ 20 03152020 202003 320- 57200- 34510

3/ 15/ 20 SECURI TY

BRYAN V\ESLEY SM TH

3/ 15/ 20 03}3/2020 202003 320 57200 34510

20 SECURI TY

3/15/ 20 03152020 202003 320-57200- 34510

3/ 15/ 20 SECURI TY

BRYAN V\ESLEY SM TH

3/ 16/ 20 SSI 09524 202002 320 57200 34510
FEB ADM N FEE
3/ 16/ 20 SSI 09524 202002 320-57200- 34510

FEB SCHEDULI NG FEE

CLAY COJNTY SHERI FF S O:FI CE

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 20200&3%0 57200 43300

1 TONER

3214 DR
3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 330-57200-43300

701-1 TURKEY PO NT DR

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 5/01/ 20 PAGE 2
ANDUNT . GHECK. ..
1, 680. 44
1, 680. 44 007994
~ 700.00 o
700. 00 007995
~a,235.79
4,235, 79-
.00 007996
- 18.00
180. 00
360. 00 007997
- 180.00
180. 00 007998
- 18.00
180. 00
360. 00 007999
- 1s0.00-
180. 00-
360. 00- 007999
- s10000
187. 50
697.50 008000
1,322
45.23



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 330-57200- 43300
878-1 SONGBI RD DR

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 330- 57200 43300
738-1 CHESTWOOD CHASE

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 330- 57200 43300
3214-2 TOAER OAKS DR

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 330 57200 43300

533-1 SOUTHWOOD WA
3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 330- 57200- 43300
533-1 SOUTHWOOD DR

3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 330-57200- 43300
1092 CAKLEAF PLANTATI ON P
3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202002 330-57200- 43300

1089 QCAKLEAF PLANTATION P
CLAY C(]JNTY UTI LI TY ALIFFmI TY

3/19/20 00567  3/09/20 03092020 202003 320- 57200- 34510
3/ 4120 SECURI TY
DAVI D VOLLER

3/19/20 00567  3/15/20 03152020 202003 320- 57200- 34510
3710/ 20 SECURI TY
DAVI D VOLLER

3/ 19/ 20 00026 2/ 25/ 20 1660 202001 330 57200 62000

JAN FACI LI TY MAI NT- GEN

2/ 25/ 20 1660 202001 330-57200-62200
JAN FACI LI TY MAI NT- CONTI N

2/ 25/ 20 1660 202001 330-57200-46630
JAN LI GHTI NG REPAI RS

2/ 25/ 20 1660 202001 330-57200- 34400
JAN TENNI S COURT MAI NT

2/ 25/ 20 1660 202001 320-57200-46500
JAN COMMON AREA NAI NT

2/ 25/ 20 1660 202001 330-57200-46400
JAN POOL MAI NTENANCE

2/ 25/ 20 1660 202001 320-57200-49000
JAN LAKE MAI NTENANCE

GO\/ERNNENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

3/19/20 00026 2/ 25/20 1661 202001 330- 57200- 34400
JAN FACILI'TY MAI NT- TENNI S

GO\/ERNIVENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

3/19/20 00026 3/01/20 1665 202003 310- 51300- 34000
MAR FACI LI TY MANAGE - REC

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

RUN 5/01/20 PAGE 3

AMOUNT ... CHECK. . ...

39.
24.
31.
600.
50.
128.
128.

180.
150.

3, 140.
2, 296.
801.
1,997.
5, 525.
678.
431.

560.

20
19
30
02
52
81
81
2,370.66 008001

180. 00 008002

150. 00 008003

14, 868. 08 008004
560. 00 008005

13, 741. 42 008006



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/ 19/ 20 00026

3/19/20 00026
3/19/20 00442
3/19/20 00442
13/19/20 00242

3/19/20 00472

3/19/20 00276

3/19/20 00276

3/19/20 00720

3/26/20 00720

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

04/ 30/ 2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND

BANK B REC FUND

... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

3/01/20 1666 202003 330-57200- 34300
MAR FACI LI TY MANAGE- TENNS
GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
3/ 10/ 20 1669 202003 300 36900 10200
TENNI S REV DEPGCSI T 3/3/20
GO\/ERNIVENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/EN'I' SER\/I CES
3/ 09/ 20 03092020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/1/20 SECURI T
JEFF HO_IVES
3/ 15/ 20 03152020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/13/20 SECURI TY
JEFF HO_I\/ES

2/ 09/ 20 02092020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/6/20 SECURI T
2/ 09/ 20 02092020 202003 320 57200- 34510
3/7/20 SECURI TY
JENNI FER (XIPER
3/ 09/ 20 03092020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/5/20 SECURI TY
JO—|N REUBEN DRURY
3/ 09/ 20 03092020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/3/20 SECURI TY
MATTHE\N L W LLI AI\/B
3/ 15/ 20 03152020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/ 14/ 20 SECURI TY
IVATTHE\N L W LLI AI\/B
2/ 15/ 20 02152020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/9/20 SECURI TY
2/ 15/ 20 02152020 202003 320-57200- 34510
3/11/ 20 SECURI TY
2/ 15/ 20 02152020 202003 320-57200- 34510
3/13/ 20 SECURI TY
2/ 15/ 20 02152020 202003 320-57200- 34510
3/5/20 SECURI TY
M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

2/ 15/ 20 02152020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/9/20 SECURI TY

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

STATUS

RUN 5/01/ 20 PAGE 4
ANDUNT . GHECK. ..
5, 862. 50
5, 862. 50 008007
~ 102330
1,023.30 008008
- 180.00
180. 00 008009
- 180.00
180. 00 008010
- 18.00
180. 00
360. 00 008011
- 180.00
180. 00 008012
- 1s0.00
150. 00 008013
- 180.00
180. 00 008014
- 18.00
180. 00
180. 00
180. 00
720.00 008015
- 1s0.00-



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

3/19/20 00261
3/19/20 00447
3/19/20 00704

3/26/20 00398

3/26/20 00720

" 3/26/20 00397

" 3/26/20 00674

" 3/26/20 00398

I N\VO CE

2/ 15/ 20 02152020

3/11/ 20

2/ 15/ 20 02152020
31

3/ 20

2/ 15/ 20 02152020

3/01/20 259

04/ 30/ 2020 ***

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND

BANK B REC FUND
VENDOR NAME

. EXPENSED TO. . .

"YRMD DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
202003 320-57200- 34510

SECURI TY

202003 320-57200- 34510

SECURI TY

202003 320-57200- 34510
3/5/20 SECURI TY

M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

202003 330 57200 34200
MAR JANI TORI AL SERVI CES

RIVERSIDE MANAGENENT

3/03/20 53871201 202003 330 57200 34200
JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES

3/01/20 2389

THE HCNE DEPCW PRO

202003 320 57200 46200
MAR LANDSCAPE NAI NTENANCE

VERD533

3/15/20 03152020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/8/20 SECURI T
3/ 15/ 20 03152020 202003 320-57200-34510

BRYAN MESLEY SM'TH
3/15/20 03152020 202003 320 57200 34510

3/9/20 SECURI T
3/15/ 20 03152020 202003 320-57200-34510

3/ 15/ 20

3/11/ 20

SECURI TY

SECURI TY

3/ 15/ 20 0%}52020 202003 320-57200- 34510

13/ 20

SECURI TY

3/15/ 20 03152020 202003 320-57200- 34510
3/5/20 SECURI TY

"3/23/20 03232020 2
32

0/ 20

" 3/23/20 03232020 2
372

0/ 20

" 3/23/20 03232020 2

3/ 22/ 20

SECURI TY SERVI CES

SECURI TY SERVI CES

NIACHEL ALAN BURNS
202003 320 57200 34510
ANDRE DEMAYNE MNJ(
202003 320 57200 34510

BEN SIMWJVS

202003 320 57200 34510

SECURI TY SERVI CES

BRYAN WESLEY SM TH

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

RUN

5/ 01/ 20

AMOUNT

180.
180.
180.
534.
426.
714.

180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
180.

180.

00-
00-
00-

3,534.83

35,714. 24

360. 00

720. 00
180. 00
180. 00

180. 00

720. 00-

008015
008016
008017

008018

008019

008020
008021
008022

008023



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

3/ 26/ 20 00063 2/ 20/ 20 TCE16270 202001 330-57200- 49500
ELEVATOR SERVI CE 1/ 16/ 20
CEASTAL ELEVATCR SERVICE CCRR

3/ 26/ 20 00567  3/23/20 03232020 202003 320 57200 34510
3/ 16/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
3/ 23/ 20 03232020 202003 320-57200- 34510
3/ 18/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CE
DAVID VCLLER

3/26/20 00301  3/20/20 764137 202003 330- 57200- 34200
JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES
3/20/ 20 764137 202003 330-57200- 34200

SHI PPI NG
ERC VWPING PRCDUCTS

3/26/20 00242  3/23/20 03232020 202003 320- 57200- 34510
3721/ 20 SECUR TY SERVI CES
JENN FER COOPER

3/ 26/ 20 00790 3/17/20 03172020 202003 300 36900 10300
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
3/ 17/ 20 03172020 202003 300- 36900- 10300
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
JERI VANZANT

3/26/20 00472  3/23/20 03232020 202003 320- 57200- 34510
3710/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
JOHN REUBEN DRURY

3/26/20 00062 2/01/20 482008 202002 320- 57200- 46800
FEB LAKE MAI NTENANCE
THE LAKE DOCTORS

3/26/20 00276  3/23/20 03232020 202003 320- 57200- 34510
3721/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
MATTHEW L. W LLI AV

3/26/20 00720  3/23/20 03232020 202003 320- 57200- 34510
3/17/20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

3/26/20 00790  3/17/20 03172020 202003 300- 36900 10300
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
JER VANZANT

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 5/01/20

AMOUNT

275.

180.
180.

575.
130.

180.

790.
790.

180.
519.
180.
180.

700.

275.00

360. 00

705. 00

180. 00

1,519. 00
180. 00
180. 00

700. 00

008024

008025

008026

008027

90?0?8
90?0?9
90?0?0
?0?0?1
90?0?2

008033



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 02/ 20 00674

" 4/02/ 20 00398
" 4/02/20 00567

"4/ 02/ 20 00026

"4/ 02/ 20 00026
" 4/02/20 00026
"4/ 02/ 20 00026

" 4/02/20 00442

3/31/20 1678

DATE | NVO CE

3/ 30/ 20 03302020
3/ 24/ 20

" 3/30/20 03302020 2
3/ 23/ 20

3/30/20 03302020
3/ 26/ 20

3/23/20 1671

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

04/ 30/ 2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND

. EXPENSED TO. . .

"YRMD DPT ACCT#

202003 320-57200-

SECURI TY SERVI CE

202003 320 57200

BANK B REC FUND

SUB SUBCLASS
34510

BEN SIMWJWS
34510

S

SECURI TY SERVI CES

202003 320 57200
SECURI TY SERVI CE

202002 330 57200

FEB FACI L MAI NT- GENERAL

3/23/20 1671
FEB F
3/23/20 1671

202002 330-57200-
ACI L MAI NT- CONTI NG
202002 330-57200-

FEB LI GHTI NG REPAI RS

3/ 23/20 1671

202002 330-57200-

FEB TENNI S COURT MAI NT

3/ 23/ 20 1671

202002 320 57200

FEB COMMON AREA

3/ 23/ 20 1671

202002 330 57200

FEB POOL MAI NTENANCE

3/ 23/ 20 1671

202002 320-57200-
NCE

FEB LAKE MNAI NTENA

3/23/20 1672

202002 330 57200

FEB TENNI S COURT MAI NT

3/31/20 1677

202003 300 36900

TENNI' S REVEN DEP 3/17/ 20

202003 300 36900

TENNI S REVEN DEP 3/11/2

BRYAN MESLEY SM'TH

34510
DAVID VCLLER
62000
62200
46630
34400
46500
46400
49000

GO\/ERNI\/ENI'AL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SERVI CES

34400

CfNERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES

10200

GINERNNENTAL NRNAGENENT SERVICES

10200

GiNERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES

3/30/20 03302020 202003 320 57200 34510
SECURI TY SERVI CES
3/ 30/ 20 03302020 202003 320-57200- 34510
SECURI TY SERVI CES

3/ 27/ 20
3/ 28/ 20

JEFF HOLMES

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

VENDOR NAME

STATUS

RUN 5/01/20

180.

180.
180.
3, 118.
2, 280.

802.
1, 663.
2, 990.
526.
377.
480.
594.
1,191,
180.
180.

180. 00 008034
180. 00 008035

180. 00 008036

11, 756. 24 008037
480. 00 008038

594. 90 008039

1,191. 20 008040

360. 00 008041



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

4/ 02/ 20 00276

" 4/02/20 00139
©4/02/20 00438
" 4/09/20 00554
" 4/09/20 00554
©4/09/20 00397

"4/ 09/ 20 00398

" 4/09/ 20 00256

" 4/09/ 20 00063

"4/ 09/ 20 00567

" 4/01/20 13129559 202004 330- 57200- 46400
" 3/16/20 68710472 202004 330- 57200- 44900
APR REFUSE

' 3/25/20 9877963 202002 320- 57200- 34500

_4ioé/éo_oé?gzbzb 202003 320- 57200- 34510

" 4/03/20 SSI 09559 202003 320- 57200- 34510

' 3/20/20 TCEO5011 202004 300- 15500- 10100

"4/ 06/ 20 04062020 202004 320- 57200- 34510

3/ 30/ 20 03302020 202003 320-57200- 34510
3/ 28/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
MATTHEW L. W LLI AVS

APR POCL CHEM CALS
POOLSURE

REPUBLI C SERVI CES #687

2/ 1/20-2/29/ 20 SECURI TY
ALLI ED UNI VERSAL SECURI TY SERVI CES

" 4/05/20 9919132 202003 320- 57200- 34500

3/1/20-3/31/20 SECURI TY
ALLI ED UNI VERSAL SECURI TY SERVI CES

"4/ 06/ 20 04062020 202004 320- 57200- 34510

4/ 4/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
ANDRE DEWAYNE MACK
0/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
4/ 06/ 20 04062020 202003 320-57200- 34510
3/ 31/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
4/ 06/ 20 04062020 202004 320-57200- 34510
4/ 3/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

4/ 06/ 20 04062020 202004 320-57200- 34510
4/ 5/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
BRYAN WESLEY SM TH

MAR EMPLOYMENT FEE
4/ 03/ 20 SSI 09559 202003 320-57200- 34510
MAR SCHEDULI NG FEE
CLAY COUNTY SHERI FF* S OFFI CE

4/ 1/ 20- 6/ 30/ 20 SERVI CES
COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVI CE CORP.

4/ 1/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
DAVI D VOLLER

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN 5/01/20

AMOUNT

180.

2, 585.
1, 691.
4, 235,
4, 235.
180.
180.
180.
180.

180.

510.
187.

479.

180.

00

_2,585.73
_1,691. 06
(4 285.79
_4,235.79

180. 00

720. 00

697. 50
479.19

180. 00

90?0?2
90_80f13
90{30?4
(_)0%30?5
90?0?6

008047

008048

008049
008050

008051



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COMPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN 5/01/20 PAGE 9
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK . ...
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
4/ 09/ 20 00026 3/31/20 1679 202003 330-57200- 49400 * 139. 56
SP EVENT SUPPLI ES PUBLI X
3/31/20 1679 202003 330-57200- 34300 * 154. 85
TENNI' S SUPPLI ES WALMART
3/31/20 1679 202003 330-57200- 34300 * 14. 00
WEEBLY STARTER SI TE PLAN
3/ 31/ 20 1679 202003 330-57200- 34300 * 240. 00
COACH S EYE SOFTWARE
3/ 31/ 20 1679 202003 330-57200- 34400 * 76. 17
STAI NLESS STEEL ROTOR
GOVERNMVENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES 624.58 008052
4/ 09/ 20 00242  4/06/20 04062020 202004 320-57200- 34510 * 180. 00

4/ 4/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

JENNI FER COOPER

4/ 09/ 20 00062 4/ 01/ 20 493673 202004 320-57200-46800 * 1,519. 00
APR LAKE MAI NTENANCE

180. 00 008053

THE LAKE DOCTORS 1,519. 00 008054
4/ 09/ 20 00704  4/01/20 2547 202004 320-57200- 46200 * 35,714. 24
APR LANDSCAPE MAI NTENANCE
VERDEGO 35, 714. 24 008055
4/ 09/20 00130  4/07/20 56619 202004 330-57200- 34400 * 174. 99
COACH S CART
4/ 07/ 20 56619 202004 330-57200- 34400 * 33.58
SHI PPI NG
WELCH TENNI S COURTS, | NC. 208. 57 008056
4/ 16/ 20 00397  4/12/20 04122020 202004 320-57200- 34510 * 180. 00

4/ 3/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
ANDRE DEWAYNE MACK
4/ 16/ 20 00674  4/12/20 04122020 202004 320-57200- 34510 * 180. 00
4/ 6/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
BEN SI MVONS
4/16/20 00791  4/09/20 04092020 202004 300- 36900- 10300 * 250. 00
RENTAL DEPGCSI T REFUND
Bl LLI E JO PUCH
4/ 16/ 20 00398  4/12/20 04122020 202004 320-57200- 34510 * 180. 00
4/ 10/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
BRYAN WESLEY SM TH

180. 00 008057
180. 00 008058
250. 00 008059

180. 00 008060

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

4/ 16/ 20 00442

"4/ 16/ 20 00720

" 4/16/20 00308
4/ 16/ 20 00271
" 4/23/20 00397
" 4/23/20 00674

"4/ 23/ 20 00398

"4/ 23/20 00008

I N\VO CE

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
04/ 30/ 2020 ***

M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

VENDOR NAME

4/ 12/ 20 04122020 202004 320-57200- 34510
4/ 7/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

4/ 12/ 20 04/122020
4/ 12/ 20 04122020

" 4/12/ 20 04122020 :

4/08/20 43471

" 4/07/20 13446A

" 4/20/ 20 04202020 :

"4/ 20/ 20 04202020 :
41 1

"4/ 20/ 20 04202020 2
4120/ 20 04202020
ar1

" 4/03/20 04032020 2

202004 320- 57i200- 34510

10/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

4/ 11/ 20

202004 320-57200- 34510
SECURI TY SERVI CES

J EFF HO_I\/ES

202004 320 57200 34510

4/ 8/ 20 SECIRI TY SERVI

4/ 12/ 20 04122020 202004 320- 57200 34510
4/ 9/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

4/ 12/ 20 04122020 202004 320-57200- 34510

4/ 11/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

4/ 12/ 20 04122020 202004 320-57200- 34510

4/ 12/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

202004 330 57200 62100

APR PEST CONTRCL

PAULA S PEST (X]\ITRO_ I NC

202004 330 57200 62100

Bl - MONTHLY PM VI SIT

4/ 18/ 20

SQJT HEAST FI TNESS REPAI R

202004 320 57200 34510
SECURI TY SERVI CES

ANDRE DEV\AYNE MACK

202004 320 57200 34510

7/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

4/ 16/ 20

BEN SI MVO\IS

202004 320 57200 34510
SECURI TY SERI VCES
202004 320-57200- 34510

9/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

BRYAN V\ESLEY SM TH

202003 330 57200 43300

3214-1 TOAER OAKS DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 330 57200- 43300
701-1 TURKEY PO NT DR
4/ 03/ 20 04032020 202003 330-57200- 43300

878-

SONGBI RD DR

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER  RUN

STATUS

5/ 01/ 20

ANOUNT
180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
180.
175.
273.
180.
180.
180.
180.
. 273.

43.

36.

00
00
00

00
00
00
00

PAGE 10

540. 00

7_20._ OE)
175,00
273,00
1?0._ OE)

180. 00

360. 00

008061

E)O?OESZ
90_80?3
90_80?4
90{30?5

008066

008067



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

" 4/23/20 00567
"4/ 23/20 00026
" 4/23/20 00587

" 4/23/20 00720

" 4/30/20 00398
" 4130/ 20 00567

" 4/30/ 20 00026

DATE I NvVO CE
4/ 03/ 20 04032020

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI Y COWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN

04/ 30/ 2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
202003 330-57200- 43300 *

738-1 CHESTWOOD CHASE DR

4/ 03/ 20 0%032020
4/ 03/ 20 04032020

533-1 S
4/ 03/ 20 04032020

202003 330- 57200 43300 *

TONER OAKS DR

202003 330-57200- 43300 *

OUTHWOOD WAY
202003 330-57200-43300 *

33-2 SOUTHWOOD WA

5
4/ 03/ 20 04032020

202003 330- 57200 43300 *

89 OAKLEAF PLANT PRKW

4/ 03/ 20 04032020

202003 330-57200-43300 *

1092 QCAKLEAF PLANT PRKW

CLAY CCUNTY UTILITY AUTHCRITY
4/20/20 04202020 202004 320 57200 34510 *
4/ 14/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
DAVID VCLLER
4/ 16/ 20 1681 202004 330 57200 34600 *
SW M TEAM REI MBURSEMENT
GCNERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES
4/20/20 04202020 202004 300 36900 10300 *
RENTAL DEPGCSI T REFUND
JANINA WALLACE-VERA
4/ 20/ 20 04202020 202004 320 57200 34510 *
4/ 13/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
4/ 20/ 20 04202020 202004 320-57200- 34510 *
4/ 15/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
4/ 20/ 20 04202020 202004 320-57200- 34510 *
4/ 17/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
4/ 20/ 20 04202020 202004 320-57200- 34510 *
4/ 18/ 20 SECURI TY SERVUCES
NIACHEL ALAN BURNS
4/ 27/ 20 04272020 202004 320 57200 34510 *
4/ 26/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
BRYAN MESLEY SM'TH
4/ 27/ 20 07242020 202004 320 57200 34510 *
4/ 22/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
DAVID VCLLER
4/ 16/ 20 1680 202003 300 36900 10300 *

EVENT STAFF THRU 3/ 26/ 20

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

5/ 01/ 20

AMOUNT
23.
29.

563.
45.

151.

126.

180.

592.

500.

180.

180.

180.

180.

180.

180.

277.

91
44
90
08
86
58

PACE 11

2,294.06

720. 00
180. 00
180. 00

277. 25

008068
008069
008070

008071

008072
008073
008074

008075



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
4/ 30/ 20 00026  4/20/20 1682 202003 330-57200- 62000 *
MAR FACI L MAI NT- GENERAL
4/ 20/ 20 1682 202003 330-57200- 62200 *
MAR FACI L MAI NT- CONTI NG
4/ 20/ 20 1682 202003 330-57200- 46630 *
MAR LI GHTI NG REPAI RS
4/ 20/ 20 1682 202003 320-57200- 46500 *
MAR COMMON AREA NAI NT
4/ 20/ 20 1682 202003 330 57200 34400 *
MAR TENNI S COURT MAI NT
4/ 20/ 20 1682 202003 330-57200-46400 *
MAR POOL MAI NTENANCE
4/ 20/ 20 1682 202003 320-57200-49000 *
MAR LAKE MAI NTENANCE
GiNERNNENTAL NRNAGENENT SERVICES
4/ 30/ 20 00026  4/20/20 1683 202003 330 57200 34400 *
MAR FACI L MAI NT- TENNI S
GCNERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES
4/ 30/ 20 00442 4/ 27/ 20 04272020 202004 320 57200 34510 *
4/ 21/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
4/ 27/ 20 04272020 202004 320-57200- 34510 *
4/ 24/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
4/ 27/ 20 04272020 202004 320-57200- 34510 *
4/ 25/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
JEFF HO_I\/ES
4/ 30/ 20 00276 4/ 27/ 20 04272020 202004 320 57200 34510 *
4/ 24/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
4/ 27/ 20 04272020 202004 320-57200- 34510 *
4/ 25/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES

" 4/30/20 00720

" 4/30/20 00261

NRTTHEVVL VVLLIANS

"4/ 24/ 20 04272020 202004 320- 57200- 34510 *
4723/ 20 SECURI TY SERVI CES
M ACHEL ALAN BURNS

" 4/20/20 261 202003 320- 57200- 46500 *
MAR PRESSURE WASHI NG SRVC
RI VERS| DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES, | NC
TOTAL FOR BANK B
TOTAL FOR REQ STER

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

RUN 5/01/20

AMOUNT

3, 120.
2,279.

768.
3, 965.
1, 434.
2, 205.

372.

201, 904.
201, 904.

520.
180.
180.

180.

180.
180.

180.

160.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

PACE 12

14, 143. 00

520. 00

540. 00

360. 00
180. 00

160. 00

008076

008077

008078

008079
008080

008081



Clay County Sheriff’s Office o INVOICE

P.0O. Box 548 D E HE ﬁ% ” {\U] f‘rj} rﬂ

Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043 i

“ MAR 0 2 202[] ’_ {NVOICE DATE: MARCH 3 2020

\ WEEK OF 0 23-28

By.
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Qakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
02/24/20 | BRYAN SMITH 2 4 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
02/25/20 | JOHN DRURY ’ 1630-2000 4 30.00 120.00
02/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
2/29/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
02/29/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

. 1,200.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL ’
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON @'

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! (j’ 5249’ 5’?‘2"?’ 34‘}70



Governmental Management Seivices, 1.1.G

1004 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

BHl To:

iddie Village CDD

478 West Town Place
Suite 114

St Augusiine, FL 32092

Description

FEB 2 82020

HoursiQty

Invoice

Invoice ik

Involce Date:

Due Date:
Case:

2,0, Number:

Rate

1648
1115120
17115120

Amount

Facifty Maintenance December 1 -

Maintenance Supplles

v B ¢ .
ey \‘.'l { "}-\ M} LY} .\'l", I (.'lv.':-'\\-;‘\\‘,

P 33, ff)"}')w {2,626
Pors £ . ' ’
1"\&! l ',!,.'! Pl'\“\'l; N
e BB, S0 e

L i TP ’R\v:.‘}‘:\ W
20 33, B L W [ 91

w?"‘“‘"\;.vf Conril f"‘lc‘:.{i'.
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Gy, o fhres Myt

2o 320 e Ir MRS T R e
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LetWe, Bveaay s
BRI T e
th A i‘u%‘.!.”
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Propminy /R Pl

Ny, WA Gy eo

-
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Moo Hlagoyis

December 31, 2019

[ [l
Y AIYG,

. o>
¥ o087,

J

e

¥ @er 2.,

> e

1N
RSN

e D

1 3voo,

Frpgg oo

\‘g: ot l‘- , ey

CE e,

—6)5 C’/glf/’ o

Total

Paymentis/Credits

14,864.27
2,7711.73

14,864.27
2771173

x,

$17.736.00

$0.00

Balance Due

e e, R8T 1 o s i im0

P

$17,736.00
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odf. oD
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GM3 DBLE VILLAGE GOMIMINIYY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
HAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH GF DECERBER 2015
Dala Hetirs, Emploves Dascelnlion
s 2 G.S.  Removed debds by all comnion arens, pkked up supplles
121218 8 BA,  Glaaned feaves and baik out of pool, disassembled fghts, seplaced GFl at Oakleat anlranca, vacuumed and
coverad pool
1212/18 3 48, Addidonal coud maklnlanance
{21318 2 T.C.  instailed Chisimas ights at entances
123149 8 G.8,  Remwved debiis ftom ponds, clezned up decessed anlmal from raad, Livated {ire anl mounds, removed debrs in
COMmman areas
1203119 8 B.A,  installed Chiislmas ighls
121349 8 LN, Worked on Christmas gecoratlons al amenily cenler
1203119 4 38, Additlansl caurt malalsnsnca
12/41149 4 TG Insielled Ghislonas bights, fixed baskeibainet
1214116 2 G.8.  Removed dabils In ot common areas
1214140 3 BA, Worked on Polatls, puniped waler out of pool compast
4214118 k3 4.8, Addilionaf courl malntenance
i2lstig B ET.  lasleflsd Chiistmas Ights at the amenity cerder
12/5119 10 T.C.  fustalied Chistmas Kahis al the amenity canter, coverad adult pool
125149 B ©.8. Removed debiis {a all commen areas and ponds, tealed fite anl mounds in paiks, cleanad graliiltin playgrouad,
malnlenance Woik oh golf ¢catl, worked on Chirisimas decarations, tloaned the boawdvalk
{21818 8 B8A,  installed Chiisimas Fghis
1215139 | LN, Worked on Chistmas dacorallons al amenily conter
1215119 5 4.8, Additlonal court malntenancs
1216119 4 ET.  Installed Clyistemas fghts
1278118 4 T.C.  Worked on Cheisimas lighis
1216118 2 G,8, Removsd debss in common eteas, cleaned up deceased anlnal ol Ragle L,
12/a11s 4 C.P,  Removed debrds aroumnd [akes
1216112 3 J&. Addironsi court malntenanca
121619 3 JB,  Addilonal court maintenanca
12dvii9 3 JHo Addlional coust melnisnance
1219/19 2 G.8.  Removed debris In common areas, cleansd up deceasad animal at the Qzks
1219118 8 B.A,  Worked on Clsistmas fighls, made oullet boy, covered pool
12{9/18 3 J.8.  Addillonal could mantenance
121819 2 JH,  Additonal count mahtenanca
1211018 4 ET.  Instalied Chdstmas bahls, pul pool covat ovet [ap.pool
f211018 2 T, Wotked an Chisimas Jights
12010418 ] 6.8,  Removed dabils Iy cammen oreas, ¢leaned shop, mmoved dabiis fron ponds
1271018 2 8.A,  Worked on Chaslmas dgits, Uncever pool
12{1049 2 L&, Checkad fighls arosnd promenade
1211019 3 J.8,  Additionat coutd maintenance
12110118 2 JH.  Additionat court malntenance
12111148 4 EY.  Instalizd Chdstmas fights, clean poal fllers on (anidly pool ard spray ground, temove paok cover on lap pool
121410 4 T.6.  Woiked on Chiisimes iighls
f2nie 2 G.8.  Removed debids In common areas
12{11118 8 0P,  Stadad culilng grass for condult
14141118 28 JS.  Addllanal cout maintenance
121218 4 EJ,  [Instafled Chdslmas Bghis, pufl cover on fap pool
jai2i19 3 @8, Removed debis In common nrass
12044219 6 CP. Finished culling gass forconduil
1212119 5 4.8, Addillonal coud malntenance
12112119 b JH.  Addilisnal cour maintenence
2118N8 2 .6 Warked o Chiisimas lights
121138/18 2 8.8, Removed debiisIn comnion ereas
1218118 3 8A, Worked vn Chrislmas lights
213 1 4.8, Addltional court malnienance
12043(18 ] JH,  Additonal court mallananta
12114119 8 JH, Additfonel court maintenunce
12/48159 4 T8, Worked on Chrsimas Fohls
12118113 2 3.8, Ranwvad debrig Is commion areas '
1206110 3 38, Addillonal court mainlenance
12097119 4 ET.  Uncoverlap poel, put up Chilsimas wreaths and fights, caveriap peol
1211718 4 T.C.  Worked on changing fights to LED on paol deck
12017118 2 6.8, Removed debds [n conmnon areps
1211718 7 SA.  Pickad vp laller, Itansport BfL, teplaced two lights wilh 3 LED fixtutes on poal deck
12717419 4 L.N,  Changed Sghts around poof
12011119 5 4.8, Addillonal courd maintanance .
4 ET.  Putup Chiisimas dacorations around communily

12/18/19

MIDDLE VILLAGE




Ghls MIDDLE VILLAGE COIUIAUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
HANTENANCE BRLLABLE HOURS
POR YHE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2019
Dato }iu_uL Employes Deseripilon
1241819 TG Worked on changlig tghts to LED on pool deck
12146119 68 R d dehris In ateas
42118118 1.5 B,A.  Assisled with lighting on pool dack
i2lia18 8 8A.  Repiaced four lights vith 6 LED fixiures on pool dack, retumad lrelles
121819 8 LN, Sstup for Chisinas paty
12/18i19 3 48, Addilonai court malnienance
12/18/19 & T.C.  Selup for Cocoa vith Sanla Claus, viorked on Christmas lights
jefofls 2 6.8,  Removed debris In common aress
i2istie 8 BA,  Deconated grand balraom for Chrisimas pasty, take aparl Ights
12/18H8 4 CP.  Romoved debris around fukes
j2iiene 8 38, Aydilonal court malntenance
12126HH TG Patied up Cocoa vith Sanla Claus stulf and put § away
12020118 2 6.8.  Renwved debily In common atoss, hovled avay and cleaned up daccased aninal In the road
12120119 4 BA.  Woiked on Chifsimas Fahls and decoralions
12{2018 3 0.8, Addlfonal cout maintenance
12123418 4 JH,  Addithnalcoud malntenence
12023019 4 ET,  Pulpoolcovaron lap pac), replaces pholo cel on Deer Figld Communlly entrance lights, removed debrs alang
randways
i2/23118 8 T.C.  Broks up concrale on sidewalk ang senoved, cizaned up shop, varked on lights on promenade
f2ia3ne 2 G.8,  Renmoved dabils In ali common aroas, clezned up daceased animal at schools
12i23118 8 BA.  Diassembled Hights, brosk aport sldewalk duo to lesky pipe, cut up lables I shop, cover pool
12124018 4 BT, Iaspected ights around convrunily, repsr tghls on promenade and boardwatk, emoved debrls at Deer Fisld Park
12124119 6 6.8,  Renpvad debils In ai common arens and ponds
izt 4 B.A,  Flxed popped GFI {or Chislmas lights, uncovarad paol
12124118 1 JH.  Addilonal cout maintenance
1212619 4 ET.  Replace awning on equipment pack, fght Inspeclion atound communlly, rerwoved debas In parking lof and at
. amenily center
12026119 4 T.G.  insislied now awnings in pool pack area, prepped {of acceni Ighting along roadway by Wilovbrook
§2126119 2 6.8, Romoved debris n afl comsmon ereas, cleaned yp gralfili In park
2128118 4 B.A,  Replaced canopy In pool filler area
1226l 2 CP.  Huolpad Install now canoples over poo! equipmant
12026MH8 OB JH,  Addifonal cour malntensnce
1227149 ] T.C.  Sladed frenching hale for sceent lighling, bireke aped concrale snd romoved
{en21ne 3 G5, Removed dabils In all cornmon sreas
122118 2 BA.  Relumad af gearfro ob, pumped oul walerin popl pump compac
{12719 1] C.F.  Staded french 10 fay condull, helpad jemoved concrete sidewalk near schaol
j2r2rie 0.8 JH. Addifional court mslntenance
12128119 ] 48, Addisional count malrisnance
12130118 8 TG, Trenching hole fot accend Eghilng
103018 2 G.8.  Remaoved debds In all common aress
12130448 8 B.A.  Picked up suppEes, cul 4xd's for light projsct, pumpéd oul peol purep compac, disassembled Eghts, coverad paol
f2130He 3 4.8,  Addilenal coust mahblenence
1203149 4 Y. Uncoverfap poo), 1¢sel GF} on Chiisimas fghts, blaw leaves and dabs off hoaidwalk
12/3119 q T.C.  Trench hola for accent Ighiing
1283149 8 G.5.  Remaved dabds in elf common sieas and ponds, treated fire anl moueds, cleanead shop, pleked vp suppibs
tef3140 4 B.A,  Cutup efipiical maching, look fo dumpsier, made more room ln shop end cleaned vp shop, Inspacted lghls
1281118 4 LN Puttap over pooftank, cléaned hoasdvialk, uncover pool
i2fiHe 6 J8.  Addillena] cobrt malniensnce
TOTAL 481
[
MILES 477 ‘Misage 15 ralimburseble per sectlon 112,061 Florida Stalules Mleape Rete 2008-0.448

MIDDLE VILLABGE




MAINTENANCE HILL ABLE PURCHASES
Pertodt Ending 01/05/20

DISTRICGT. - DAYE SUPPUES

iau ' . B ’ ’ .
MIBDLE VILLAGE | ) . S
DAKLEAF ) ' ‘ : '

1215119 4x4 Junsilon Box (8} 277.01 3.8, )

12549 34 Elbows 25pk (2) 4822 © us,

12/5/18  Gonduil Looknut 20pk {(5) 2757 ds. v

121618 Wire Conngclore Red 148 NE: s

1216113 Wire Gonnectors Blio 1.48 48,

12/6H8  LED Fioor Lamps $.92 4.8,

1216119 LED Gantieabra Bulb 33 - 48,

121618 LED al9 bubs 4.52 4.8,

12/9/18  Ouldoor LED FloadMash Lamp (5) 247,08 4.8.

121819 Pelnsellla {2} 800 | U8,

1219118 Pelnseltia (2) 1378 18,

12010119 Hammer 19.08 GS.

12110119 Pediock 1927~ GS.

1211019 flre AntPalsen {6} 6695 - 8BS’ :

1211018 LED Flood Lights {4) 10766 J.8,

1211119 800" UF Wire 462.83 Js,

124119 1612 12 Sngplug WHT (8) 64,22 T.C.

12114110 13W(SOW) PAR36 BWND 11K LED 2pk 999 1.0

42111418 Razor-Back Powerrldge Waod Digging 25.88 T.C,

4211419 162 12 Sngplug WHT (6} 40,14 T.C

f2/12/19 3/8" Plaslic 1 Hote Camp Clamps 16pk {2) 2.94 TG

12/12/19 Bosch 5/32°x3"%8" Hammer D13l B2 491 TG,

12112118 Husky 4 Way Sitcock Key Wrench 814 TG,

12012119 Mivvaukea 3/8" Hole Saw Arbor Shank 18,44 TG

12412119 3/4* Closure Plugs T 144 T.C.

1212149 18/2 12 Sngplug WHT {2) 16.05 TG

12112018 5 ga! Homer Buckel 374 T.C.

12/12119 26’ Scissor Litt Renig 458.24 CH.

12416119 20amp Breaker {2) 10.01 J.S.

1216119 Dewatk 16 to 20v Adapler it £6.93 J8.

12/17119 Cup Haoks 247 8.

12117119 Snap Fastansr Kit 286 38,

1214719 318" Grommals 4,71 I8,

121719 Grommel [¢ 8,74 J8,

12118119 Broom & Dusipan 18.37 T.C.

12118018 Traller Resal with Riich Ball 161.84 SA.

1201919 12* Teble Top Tinsel Bear {2) 2.16 4.8,

12/19/10 Tinsel Gandy Canes (2) 9.46 48

1212048 Fire Anl Polsen (6) 7944 eX:)

1202418 LysolLavender Spray .81 1.0

32724119 Leron Pine Sol {2} 18.71 T.C.

1212718 PVC Solvent 5.73 Y.L

12127119 Ax4-8* {12 (2 16.05 TG

12127118 4" Trenching Shovel (2) 66,656 T.C.

12/27116  UF Walerlighl Conngator (13) 36543 A

1212010 314" Melo! Holé Saw 4359 38,

12/28H8  UF Whatartight Connector {21) 57.24 48,

12130119 4xd-0'#2 {10) 80.27 1.C.

12/30/18 Gloss Black 34,48 TG,

12730119 Shedisss init 6pk 1147 TC.

1213019 Angle Stiort Cul Brush (2) 13.50 TC.

TOTAL _ §2,371.18




Clay County Sheriff’'s Office N INVOICE
P.O. Box 548 ” L’ [" ﬁj [
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 g )

fl
J MAR 02 2020 15} INVOICE DATE: MARCH 3 2020

. T WEEK OF 0 23-29

WE)

[ ]

By o
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
02/24/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/25/20 | JOHN DRURY ' 1630-2000 4 30.00 120.00
02/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH : 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES // 24 - 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
2/29/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
02/25/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

: 1,200.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL
Make ali checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON '

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! O?' 52/0/ 5;2;2’ 54\]70



Clay County Sheriff’s Office _— e INVOICE
s NEGETVE],

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
B MAR 02 2020

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 3 2020
WEEK OF 0 23-29

By
TGO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Viilage Parkway and
Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION INfOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
02/24/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/25/20 | JOHN DRURY 4?%?\ 1630-2000 4 30.00 120.00
02/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
2/29/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
02/29/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

: 1,200.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL ’
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON @'

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! o?, 52,(‘,)/ 5?5?’ g?ﬁo



~ The Lake Doctors, Inc.

Aquatic Management Services ®

3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708
PH: 800-666-5253

Bill To

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

INVOICE

Invoice # 487668
Account # 711194
Invoice Date 3/1/2020
Due Date 3/11/2020
Rep MAS

[nvoice Questions:
Lakes@!lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Payments@lakedoctors.com

Purchase Order Number Terms Invoice Date Reflects Month of
NET 10 DAYS Service Provided
ltem Description Amount
Monthly Water Management Service (R) 1,519.00

Code to:
2-320-572-4680

64 B

Middle Village Lake Maintenance

Customer Total Balance $4,527.00

Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your inveice amount if you use a bank bili

payer service. Thank you!

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account number and invoice number on your check and always

include your remittance stub with your payment,

Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information.

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bill To

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DiSTR
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

For address and contact updates, please email us at
Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com.

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winter Springs, FL 32708

Amount Enclosed Invoice # 487668
Account # 711194
Date 3/1/2020

Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakedoctors.com to
have your invoices emailed.

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW
__ Mastercard _ Visa ____ American Express
Card #

Card Verification #

Exp. Date #
Print Name
Billing Address: ___ Check box if same as above

Signature




Clay County Sheriff’'s Office P 1= INVOICE
P.0. Box 548 fD[Li’ m: i ] U }'r il

Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043 y
| war 02 2020

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 3 2020
WEEK OF 0 23-29

Y _— »
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE : TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
02/24/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/25/20 | JOHN DRURY : 1630-2000 4 30.00 120.00
02/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
2/29/20 | JEFFREY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
02/28/20 | MIKE BURNS ? LO 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
02/29/20 | WHKE BURNS 1600-2200 5 30.00 180.00

: 1,200.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL ,
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON "

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 2 52,{:)’ 5?;7, 5%70



1707 Townhurst Dr.
Houston TX 77043
(800) 858-POOL (7665)
www.poolstire.com

Invoice Date

Invoice #

3/1/2020

131295591277

Net 20

312172020

130AK101

IR

1212QR801977

Poolsure
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372

BillTo
Oakleaf Plantation Qakieaf Plantation/Middle Vig
Middle Village 845 Oakleaf Plantation Way
475 West Town Place Ste 114 Orange Park FL 32065
St Augustine FL 32092
S em Nl " Description Qty | Units | Amount -
WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 1|ea 2,477.55
Fuel Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee 1lea 108.18
/0 (B)
’ [ i Fo 7 vs
2 %50 3. Y5y
Total 2,585.73
Amount Due $2,585.73
Remittance Slip
Customer Amount Due $2,585.73
130AK101 Amount Paid
Invoice #
131295591277 Make Checks Payable To




ie
e

ﬁ REPUBLFC 8619 Western Way

SERVICES Jacksonvilie FL 32256-036060

Customer Service (904) 731-2456
RepublicServices.com/Support

Account Number
invoice Number

3-0687-3527242
0687-001040129

Invoice Date February 16, 2020
Previous Balance $1,684.43
Payments/Adjustments -$1,684.43
Current invoice Charges $1,680.44

Total Amount Due| Payment Due Date

$1,680.44 March 07, 2020
PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS
Description Reference Amount
Payment - Thank You 02/15 7947 -51,684.43
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES
Description Reference Quantity Unit Price Amount
Middle Viliage Cdd 845 Oakleaf Plantation Pkwy
Orange Park, FL. Contract: 9687024 {C50}
2 Waste Contain ifts Per Week
Pickup Service “07 $1,071.02  $1,071.02
Container Refresh 03/01 -03/31 2.0000 $9.00 $18.00
Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee $356.16

Total Franchise - Local
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES

o~

ez
£ 350,590 yy9

$235.26
$1,680.44

- ; : ™
Electronics Recycling with BlueGuard
Gonvenient recycling solulions tisat are safe for your business and good
it RepublicServices.com/Electronics

for our planet, To fearn more, vis

= ‘? REPUBLIC

@ﬁ SERVICES

8618 Western Way
Jacksonville FL 32256-036060

Please Return This
Portion With Payment

Total Enclosed

Return Service Requested

L2RCACDTMJ 014548

R A e | e
MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD

475 W TOWN PL

STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648

E‘E\.?.‘

30b87352724200000010401290001L80440001680443

Total Amount Due
Payrent Due Date
Account Numbey
Invoice Number

$1,680.44
March 07, 2020
3-0687-3527242
0687-001040129

Make Checks Payable To:

sl gty e g teoogbeg [P fr g 0| ey ol

REPUBLIC SERVICES #687
PO BOX 9001089
LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1099

100 100 NNN NNN NNNNNNNNNL 8¥SP L0 PNLQDVOHET

660620

L'6260451e



7r Qakleaf Venues B Inbox - okuzsusEgasntoar Fooruary 55, 2000 51 228 PM
MVCDD refund of deposit request - SHARICA ISAAC Details

To: Hannah Smits, Ce: Danigl Laughiing  Oksana Kuzmuk

Good aftemocon Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity: 2539 @

+ REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue. ‘ 02
a LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 12:00 P.M. TO 12:00 AM. 2. 300, 569 /0%
DATE OF VENUE — FEBRUARY 22, 2020

NTAT!ON 'PARKWAY #137, ORANGE PABK, FL 32065
! D BANQUET DEPOSIT FEE ($500.00) & GRAND LAWN DEPOSIT FEE {$200.00)

Do 6 0 O
x>
O
o
)
m
o0
cn
L}
oy

DEPOSIT was via VISA (3667)
GB DEPOSIT FEE:
DATED: 7/1/19

SEQ#: 6

BATCH#: 133
INVOICE#: 1
APPROVAL CODE: 06138C
AMOUNT: $500.00

GL DEPOSIT FEE:

DATED: 7/1/19

SEQ#: 7

BATCH#: 133

INVOICE#: 7

APPROVAL CODE: 05094C
AMOUNT: $200.00

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT IELECTICHECKICASH|CRED!T CARD|
_07/0119 | 07/0119 | 02/22/20 [Sharicalsaac-GBDEPOSIT . [DEPOSIT[$  500.00|| - |VISA-08138C
07/01/19 | - 07/01/19 | 02/22/19 |Sharica lsaac-GLDEPOSIT .. - |DEPOSIT|$  200.00| = | - |VISA-05094C

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

FEB 2 872020

Thank you.

1wl e out of thve oifice WEDNESDAY, February 28, 2020 and THURSDAY, February 27, 2020, theeelon, if you require immediate aitention plaase emall me or leave a maessage a1 904-770-4681 with your nama, contact number and amall address. | w@
respand at the sarkast opportunity.

Wangda McReynolds — Venue Coordinater, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals @cakleairesidents.com

{904) 770-4661 voice emall

{904) 375-9285ext. 3

www.oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www. Oald eafBesidents.com

Under Florida taw, a-mall addreases are public records. It you 90 not want your e-mall accress released in response to 8 publie-nacords request, do not send elactronic mail to this entity. instead, comtact this offics by phane orin mtlng Tha infarmation
containedt in this emad and/or attachment(s) may be conmﬂai and intended sc\-eéy mr the use of the mmﬂual or entity to which it is eddressed. This amail and/or atlachment(s) may contain ¢ that is privileged or p d from disclosure under
appicable aw. If you are not the intendad recipient or the ferd g to the ded recipient, please natify sender immediatety by telephane 1o obtain Ingtructions &s 10 whether information in this ; emait andtlor attachment(s) is
confidential and priviseged or pratectad from disclosure under anp&csble law.




Rroigp
fUNIVERSAL“

There for you.

Eight Tower Bridge
161 Washington Street, Suite 600
Conshohocken, PA 18428
(866) 703-7666

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMM DEV. DIST

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

MAR 10 2020

Invoice Date Invoice Number
03/08/2020 9828359

£

To ensure proper credit, please
reference this invoice number on your
remittance advice.

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT.-TO:
Allied Universal Security Services
P.0.Box 828854
Philadelphia, PA'19182-8854

Total Amount Due:

(USD)  $4,235.79

Terms:
Due Upon Receipt

Description

GZ}‘MIZDZO 171::02129/2020

Amount

Security Services 4,235.79
otal 0.00 0.00
Subtotal 4,235.79
Sal S 0.00
Total for - MIDDLE VILLAGES 4,235.79
Code to:
Middle Village Secm‘nty
2-320-872-345
Subtotal
$4,235.79
(SalesTax
$0.00

: Total Amount Due:

(USD) $4,235.79

Page 10of 1



ﬁ nE E Invoice Date Invoice Number
lj L. LB 03/08/2020 9828359
. There for you.
Invoice NO. 9828359 Customer: AB364298 MIDDLE VILLAGE COMM DEV. DIST Page 1 of i
Description Quantity Bill Rata Extenstan

Wurk Date Post Pescription Employee Name InTime Out Time Lunch Hours Hours Type
Securlty Semces Lo " i SRR

:__Tot_al.i-{o_urs T

Revenue Total $4,235.79
Tax Total $0.00

Grand Total $4,235.79



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway -
Orange Park, FL 32065

INVOICE

WAR 1§ 2020

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 9, 2020
WEEK OFF 3/01-07

FOR:

QOakleaf Amenities Manager
and
Brian Sanchez

2.32-572-34510

W%':T(EED DESCRIPTION ”I;Z‘ST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03-01-20 | J. HOLMESV | 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/02/20 | ANDRE MACK ¥ 1800-0030 6 30.00 180.00
03/03/20 | M. WILLAMS // 1815/2315 5 | 30.00 150.00
03/04/20 | D.VOLLER v 1615-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/06/20 | J. COOPER v~ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/07/20 | ).COOPER." 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/07/20 | ANDREMACK v 1830-0300 6 30.00 180.00
03/05/20 | JOHN DRURY v~ 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1410.00

Make ail checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff's Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

INVOICE

MAR 16 2020

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 15, 2020
WEEK OFF 3/8-15-20

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

2-32.-572-3Y5(¢

W%I::-(EED DESCRIPTION l;;r:j,r HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03-08-20 | B.SMITH 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/8/20 | M.BURNS »~ 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/10/26 | D.vOLLERY” 1630-2130 5 | 30.00 150.00
03/11/20 | M. BURNSy” 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/12/20 | JOHN DRURY {WAS PAID FOR THE 5™ BY MISTAKE ) v 6 | 30.00 PAID
03/13/20 | HowvEs V/ 1630-2230 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/13/20 | M.BURNS v~ / 1730-2330 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/14/20 | B. SIMMONS \/ 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
03/15/20 | B.SMITH v~ L 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/14/20 | M. WiLLAMS v/ 1530-2130 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/05/20 | M. BURNS ( WORKED FOR DRURY ON THE 5™) v 1600-2200 6 | 3.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: o |

Make ali checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Remit To:

(904) 284-7575

Clay County Sheriff's Office
PO Box 548/901 N, Orange Ave

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Attn: Fiscal - Accounts Receivable

Invoice Number: SSI09524
Invoice Date: 3/16/2020
Page: 1

Bill Ship
To:  OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD To: OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD
MVCDD & DBCDD MVCDD & DBCDD
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
JAVIER SORIANO JAVIER SORIANCQ
L R PT— Customer ID €0000168
""" P.O. Number
P.O. Date 3/16/2020
Due Date 3/31/2020 Qur Order No
Terms Net 15 Days SalesPerson 2. 325723458
item/Descrintion Unit Order Qtv Quantity Unit Price Total Price
Fees-2nd Employment Admin Fee-FEBRUARY 204 204 5.00 102000/2:4 510
2020 i
Fees-2nd Employment Scheduling 15 15 25.00 375.00 2:41%7.5¢
Amount Subject to Sales Tax USO Subtotal: 1,395.00
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 1,395.00 Invoice Discount: 0.00
Tax: Q.00
Total USD: 1,395.00/2_

=4 ,9a7.5°



168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/1/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/1/2020 6267|HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/2/2020 6839{SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/3/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
168]OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/4/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/5/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/6/2020 6839/SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168]|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/7/2020 7036{MACK, ANDRE D. 4.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/7/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168] OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/8/2020 6838|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168]OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/8/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168] OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/9/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/9/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/10/2020 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
168|CAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/11/2020 7036{MACK, ANDRE D. 4.00
168] OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/12/2020 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/13/2020 6839{SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/14/2020 6584{BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/14/2020 6839{SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/16/2020 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/17/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/18/2020 6534 |SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
188|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/18/2020 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/20/2020 6273|COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/21/2020 7036{MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/21/2020 7036{MACK, ANDRE D. 4.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/22/2020 6273|COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/22/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/23/2020 6839/SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/24/2020 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 6.00
168| OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/25/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/26/2020 6267[HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
168 OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD - 2/28/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/28/2020 6267|HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
168|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 2/29/2020 6584 BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00

#N/A

#N/A

204.00




3176 Uld Jennings Road, Middlebusrg, Flovida 32068
Please visit us on the web ar www.clayusilioporg
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-5pm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name: MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 03/05/2020 Customer #:. 00274570

NDI/TRINT Route #: MC05522995
Service Address: 1092 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation

J| Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous  Current  Current is aliowed no more than two days per week on

Number Size  Date  Biled Readng Reading Usage | gegignated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 . . .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tierz 00 0.00 $0.00 Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show

X
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
Tier4 00 x

0.00 $0.00 frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems

- — — . should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 weather
Consumption Charges 00 X 0.00 $0.00 '

Please pay $128.81 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Number Size Billed Reading  Reading Usage AUTHORITY
71190979 2  03/03/20 29 0 0 0 )
Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.81
Consumption Gharges Ter1 00  x 0.79 $0.00 Your last payment of $128.81 was posted to your account on
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tierz 00 x 1.56 $0.00 02/19/2020.
Tier3 00 X 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $128.81
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $128.81

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 03/05/20
3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $128.81
Middleburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand {If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $128.81

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00274570
DISTRICT

. . Route #:MC05522995
1092 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed

Route Group:26

5717 1 AB0.416 16-16
LA U TR G U T AL (B P B A BT Y SUTTULU TR DR LT TR TR REUUTUTHRTELIR

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT r CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CGUA-1170-4 DO274570 4 MCO55225995 0000012881 0000000 03262020 O D

1170-3/472020005717



3176 Old Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida 32068
Please visit us on the web at www.clayuitlicy.org
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-5pm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name: MIDBLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 03/05/2020 Customer #: 00274569
NIRTRINT . . o Route # MC05522997
Service Address: 1089 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed lrrigation

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation

Meter Meter  Read Days Previous ~ Current  Current is allowed no more than fwo days per week on
Number Sizo  Dae  Biled Reading Reading Usage | jasignated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00 . . .

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2a 00 «x 0.00 $0.00 C.onservmg Clay Tip 1: Wgt_er when plants be_gm to show
Tierds 00 x 0.00 $0.00 signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00 frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root

Base Charges (Prepaid})
Consumption Charges

0.0 0.00

$0.00
$0.00

systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $128.81 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Previous  Curren urren Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage AUTHORITY.
72979837 2 03/03/20 29 1054 1054 [}
Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.81
Consumption Charges Teri 00 x 0.79 $0.00 Your last payment of $181.74 was posted to your account on
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00 02/19/2020.
Tier3s 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Oth

$0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $128.81
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $128.81
Please return this portion with payment
Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 03/05/20
3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $128.81
Middleburg, Florida 52068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Batance $0.00
Total Amount Due $128.81
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Customer #:00274569
DISTRICT ) ) Route #:MC05522997
1089 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed
Route Group:26

Irriciati

5716 1 AB0.416

(T R0 171U PP AL B RLEFLE UL PP L (PP R T

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

16-16

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4/2020005716

3
P

’IEIHE“"Il"tlu'l'!lhi|fI“u“EI"'""!II""""‘"!"["
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

oo27?4569 5 MCD5522997 000001248% 0000000 D32k2020 G O



Please visit us on the we

3176 Old Jennings Road, Middicbury, Florida 32068

yutilicy.org

Hours: Mosday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name: MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Service Address:  533-2 Southwood Way Reclaimed Irrigation

Bili Date: 03/05/2020

Customer #: 00276168
Route #: MC05540000

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current is allowed no more than two days per week on
Number Sizo Date  Biled Reading Reading Usage | gesignated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 . . .

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00  x 0.00 $0.00 C'onsefvmg Clay Tip 1: W?t_er when plants be.gm to show
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
Tierd 00  x 0.00 $0.00 frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root

$0.00
$0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

00 «x 0.00

ys

systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $50.52 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Meter Meter  Read Previous  Current  Current Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage AUTHORITY.
54004669 1 03/03/20 29 5893 5906 13
Base Charges (Prepaid) $40.25
Consumption Charges Tieri 130  x 079 $1027 Your last payment of $43.41 was posted to your account on
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00 02/19/2020.
Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)

$0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $50.52
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $50.52
Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 03/05/20

3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $50.52

Micdieburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20

Lend A Helping Hand {If Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Due $50.52

Route #:MC05540000

533-2 Southwood Way Reclaimed lrrigation

Route Group:26

5715 1 AB 0.416

(TTR A BRLUTTCUE 11T O LAY PR PP T | LR B A
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMURNITY DEVELOPMENT

475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

16-16
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CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
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3176 Old Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida 32068
Please visit us on the web 4t www,a:£a3wﬂi€§f~mg
Hougs: Moaday - Friday, 8am-5Spm Phope: 904-272-5999

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bilt Date: 03/05/2020 Customer #: 00276168

. i Route #: MC05540116
Service Address:  533-1 Southwood Way lrrigation

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation

ijﬂetetr) hgeter ﬂDeetzd g_?;y(sj FF"revci‘qus gurgﬁmt Cgfrent is allowed no more than two days per week on

6_‘,‘:;:3;1 'z:" = /:3?20 ' 2‘; eas 3’;‘9 e;‘s;'g jasie designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/lwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $26.68

Consumption Charges Tier1 242 x 1.47 $35.57

Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 367  x 304 gtoss3 | Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
Tier3 609  x 394  $230.95 signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
Tier4 372 «x 506  $188.23 frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.06

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. lrrigation systems
shouid be tumed off during periods of extended rainy

Base Charges {Prepaid) $0.00 weather

Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 )

Please pay $600.02 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

eter Rea ays urren Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Size Date Bilted Reading Reading Usage AUTHORITY.

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Conaumation Charges Ter1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $552.16 was posted to your account on
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00 02/19/2020.

Tier 3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Consumer Confidence and UCMR4 Reports are available
at our office and online at:
www.clayutility.orglccr/OPG.pdf

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $600.02
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $600.02

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County LHility Authority Bill Date 03/05/20
3176 Old Jenrings Road Current Charges $600.02
ftiddleburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable}) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $600.02
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00276168
o Route #:MC05540116
533-1 Southwood Way lrrigation
Rotute Group:26

57141 AB0.416 18-16
TTo U T L UL O Y LT T L L PLEL AT AL UL | U O FUTI T A U TR LT

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Mgt CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3648 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
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3176 Od Jennings Road, Middieburg, Plorida 32068
Please visit us on the web a2t worw.clayutilicyorg
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904.272-5599

Customer Name: MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bilt Date: 03/05/2020 Customer #: 00241833

DISTRICT . ) - Route #; MC05526924
Service Address:  3214-2 Tower Qaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
Meter Mgter Read Days Pfevit?us Curfefit Current is allowed no more than fwo days per week on

Number Sze  Dato  Biled Reading Reading Usage | esignated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 B . .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 0.00 soo0 | Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when piants begin to show

X
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering foo
Tierd4 00 x

0.00 $0.00 frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

o

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges 00 X 0.00 $0.00

Please pay $31.30 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

M Tevious Curren

y Current | Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage AUTHORITY
48011391 .75 03/03/20 29 5§57 566 9 ’
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Teri 90 x 0.79 §7.11 Your last payment of $29.72 was posted to your account on
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00 02/19/2020.
Tier3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00

Other Charge
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $31.30
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge {If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $31.30

Please return this portion with payment

Hay County Utility Authority Bill Date 03/05/20
3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $31.30
Middleturg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $31.30

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00241833
DISTRICT
3214-2 Tower Oaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

Route #:MC05526924
Route Group:26

57131 AB0.416 16-16
e a i HHTPUTITTT AU 2 FLEUTRLUTL IR UL PR R U A T [T LY TLLI | 1S L CLLLLI P PP M O Y

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT sl CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 : 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068
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jennings Road, Midd

leburg, Florida 32668

Please wisit us on the web at www.chiyotilienorg
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-5pm Phone: 504-272-5999

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
NIRTRICT
Service Address:  738-1 Chestwood Chase Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

Bill Date: 03/05/2020

Customer #: 00235922
Route #: MC05526587

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Bilted Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3d 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.0 0.00

Days revious urren
Size Billed Reading  Reading Usage
33015129 75 03/03/20 29 943 943 0
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.79 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $24.19 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $24.19 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $24.19
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $24.19
Please return this portion with payment
Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 03/05/20
3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $24.19
Middleburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand {If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $24.19
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00235922
Di
STRICT Route #:MC05526587

738-1 Chestwoed Chase Drive Reclaimed irrigation

Route Group:26

5711 1 AB 0.416

LLEPL L0 BHOTY PR PP T PR LU UL TR R

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVEL.OPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

16-16
%

CCUA-1170-4
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3176 Old Jennings Road, Middleborg, Florida 32068
Please visit us on the web ar www.clayutilityorg

Hours: Monday - Feiday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

NISTRICT

Service Address:  878-1 Songbird Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Bilt Date: 03/05/2020

Custormner #: 00235921
Route #: MC05526275

Know your watering days! Lawn and fandscape irrigation

Meter Meter Read Dlays F'i‘evk?us Cum—:\nt Current is allowed no more than fwo days per week on
Number Size  Date  Biled Readng Readng Usage | gesignated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 : . .

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Ter2 00 x 000  gooo | Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
Tier3 00  x 0.00 $0.00 signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
Tier4 00  x 0.00 $0.00 frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root

$0.00
$0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

00 x 0.00

systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. [rrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $39.20 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

ete y: Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage AUTHORITY.
33015127 75 03/03/20 29 1093 1112 19
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Gonsumption Charges Tier1 190  x 079 $15.01 Your last payment of $39.99 was posted to your account on
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00 02/19/2020.
Tierd 00 «x 2.35 $0.00

Other Charge

Administrative Fees {Prepaid)

$0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $39.20
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $39.20
Please return this portion with payment
Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 03/05/20
31786 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $39.20
iddleburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $39.20
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00235921
DISTRICT Route #:MC05526275

878-1 Songbird Drive Reclaimed Irrigation
Route Group:26

5710 1 AB 0.416

16-16
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MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT U3k CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-1170-4
1170-3/4/72020005710
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3176 Old Jennings Road, Wiiddleburg, Florida 32068
Please visit us on the we w.elaydlityorg
Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904-272-5599

by af ww

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 03/05/2020 Customer #: 00235920

NISTRICT Route # MCO05526213
Service Address:  701-1 Turkey Point Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
Meter Meter  Read Days Previous  Current  Current is aliowed no more than two days per week on

Number Size  Date  Billed Readng Readng Usage | gesignated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwmd.com/wateringrestrictions/

Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier 1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 . . .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tierz 0.0 0.00 sooo | Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show

X
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
Tierd 00 X

0.00 $0.00 frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought folerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. [rrigation systems

— “| should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 weather
Consumption Charges 00 x 0.00 $0.00 )

Please pay $45.23 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Read

ys Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Number Size Date Bilted Reading  Reading Usage AUTHORITY
48011347 75 03/03/20 29 319 343 24 )
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Teri 213 x 078 $1683 Your last payment of $44.29 was posted fo your account on
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2a 27 X 1.56 $4.21 02/19/2020.

Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $45.23
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $45.23

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority Bill Date 03/05/20
3176 Old Jennings Road Gurrent Charges $45.23
Micidleburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $45.23

DISTRICT
701-1 Turkey Point Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

Route #:MC05526213
Route Group:26

57091 AB0.4186 16-16
Illl!l!IIIIEIIIlIIIlIIEl['II’IlIIllll!l‘llllllllll!ll'll'll[.!lll ‘]{]EliIillI’l|||[lill|I!'I1|i|!|II‘|kllI|’|I|I|llillilllllilt'l|

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT ik CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068
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Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
NIQTRICT

Service Address:  3214-1 Tower Oaks Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

Customer #: 00210999
Route #: MC05526683

urren

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 03/05/20 to 04/03/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 00  x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

00 «x 0.00

e

e

by

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Cutrent Curren
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
72979833 2 03/03/20 29 13886 14484 598
Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.81
Consumption Charges Tiert 116.0 X 0.79 $61.64
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 387 X 1.56 $60.37

Tier3 4433  x 235 $1,041.76

Know your watering days! Lawn and landscape irrigation
is allowed no more than two days per week on
designated days during daylight savings time. Visit
https:/iwww.sjrwind.com/wateringrestrictions/

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Water when plants begin to show
signs of stress such as wilting leaves. Watering too
frequently can cause shallow root systems. Deeper root
systems are more drought tolerant.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Use a rain gauge. Irrigation systems
should be turned off during periods of extended rainy
weather.

Please pay $1322.58 by 3/26/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late
fee. Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $128.81 was posted to your account on
02/19/2020.

(7 Other Charges _ e
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $1,322.58
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,322.58
Please return this portion with payment
Clay County Ly Authority Bill Date 03/05/20
176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $1,322.58
Middieburg, Florida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 03/26/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicabte) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $1,322.58
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  customer #:00210999
DISTRICT Route #:MC05526683

3214-1 Tower Oaks Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:26

6153 1 AB0.416
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MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3648

17-17
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MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
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Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way '
Kingston, TN 37763

invoice

Invoice #: 1680
invoice Date: 2/25/20

Due Date: 2/25/20
Bill To: Casef
Middls Village CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
S, Augustine, FL 32002
: ) Deséripﬁon Hours/Qty Rate " Amount
Facility Maintenance January 1 - January 31,2646 2820 19,661.63 19,661.83
Maintenance Supplies 1,336.45 1,336.45
- & o0
t“‘(,.[!;"‘\] M'\lt\""“"‘égv\’ \? '%IHO’
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Total $20,998.08
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $26,508:08
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GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Date Hours Employee Description
11120 2 J.8. Additional Court Maintenance
112120 3 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas
112120 2 B.A Painted air louvers for gazebo
112120 8 C.P. Started to lay condulf and thread wire through conduit, continue to dig more of the trench
112120 5 J.S. Additional Court Maintenance
173120 4 ET Uncover the lap pool, replace tarps on poal pad equipment, checked pool equipment make adjustment
to contrals
113120 8 G.S. Maintenance work on golf cart, removed debris in all common areas
173120 3 J.S. Additional Court Maintenance
1/3/20 2 JH. Additional Court Maintenance
114120 2.5 J.H. Additional Court Maintenance
116120 8 T.C. Removed and put away Chrisimas decorations, filled hole in with top soil, removed broken slide from
playground and secured
1/6/20 2 G.S. Picked up supplies, removed debris from all common areas and ponds
116120 8 B.A. Pumped out paot compak, removed playground slide and put up barricade, filtin hole from pipe repair,
cut 4x4's for lighting
116120 5 LN Take down sliding board at middle village playground, install wood around area for safety caution,
cleaned up boardwalk, fill in hole from pipe repair
116120 3 J.S. Additional Court Maintenance
117129 4 ET. Pull cover on lap pool, removed debris from shop and pool pac area
117120 4 T.C. Removed and put away Christmas decorations
117120 6 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, inspected playgrounds
117120 8 B.A. Pumped water out of poal compak, removed Christmas lights, cut additional 4x4's, look concrete
ruble to trash
17120 5 LN, Clean tanks, removed Christmas decorations, clean up concrete and debris
1177120 5 4.8, Additional Court Maintenance
178120 4 ET. Raplaced clutch on golf cart (EZ-GO), uncover lap pool, cover lap pool
1/8120 2 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas and ponds
1/8/20 8 C.P Dug 400" trench to lay conduit (hard fime rock)
1/8/20 3 J.S. Additional Court Malntenance
1/9/20 B8 G.S, Removed debris in all common areas, maintenance work on tennis cart, cleaned shop, malnienance
i work on playground, cleaned up crash site at Withfield Park, prep work to replace missing bricks at
Withfield Park
119120 2 B.A. Covered pool, scrubbed fountain and chlorinated
1/9/20 8 C.P. Laid conduit and pulled wires
119120 5 J.S. Additional Court Maintenance
118120 1 J.H. Additional Court Maintenance
110/20 3 ET Uncover the lap pool, removed Chrisimas decorations
110720 3 G.S. Removed debrls in common areas and ponds
110120 4 B.A. Removed Christmas lighis
1110120 8 C.P. Continued digging and lay small amount of conduit
1110720 3 Js. Additional Court Maintenance
110/20 3.5 JH. Additional Court Maintenance
1111/20 2 JH. Additional Court Maintenance
1/13/20 2 T.C. Covered adult pool
1113120 2 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas
113720 6 B.A. Uncovared pool, scrubbed algae in fountain, added chiorine and rinsed fiter, cleaned out filter in pool
pump and vacuumed out water and leaves, put Chrisimas lights and wreaths in storage
1113120 7 L.N Set up CDD meeting, removed Christmas decorations at Hamilton Glen, Deer View Lane, clear
pool tank, break down light fixtures in shop
1/13/20 3 J.S. Additlonal Court Maintenance
1/14/20 8 ET Removed Christmas fights, uncover lap pool, repiace light on promenade with LED lights
114120 8 T.C. Breakdown CDD meeting, replace lights on promenade, picked up truck
1/14/20 8 G.S. Cleaned shop, removed debris in all common areas and lakes, maintenance work in shop
114720 6 B.A. Took down remaining Christmas lights, installed lights by lake, fixed lights, rinsed fountain filter, cut
and bullt basricade
1114420 8 LN, Breakdown CDD meting, uncover pool, water plants, light inspection around promenade and fix
lights, caver pool
114/20 5 JLS. Additlonal Court Maintenance
11156120 2 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas
11156120 8 C.P. Dug trench, taid conduit and ran wire
1/15/20 3 J.S8. Additional Court Maintenance
1/16/20 8 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, treated fire ants in play area, maintenance work on
sweeper cart and tennis courts
1/16/20 8 C.h. Dug french, fald conduit and ran wires
1/16/20 5 J.8 Additional Court Maintenance
117120 4 ET Removed poof cove on iap pool, vacuumed pool and cleaned tile, light inspection on promenade,

replaced fixtures lighting to Led
1147120 2 G.S. Removed debris in ali commeon areas

1117120DDL 2VILLAGERSPDATERInted post with epoxy paint 4



GMS

MIDDLE VILLAGE CONMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Date
1117/20
117120
117120
1118/20
1/18{20
1120120
1/20/20

1120120

1/20/20
1121720

1121120
1i21720

1121720
1/21/20

1121720
1122120
1122120
1122120
1122120
1122120
1122120
1/22/20
1123120
1723120
1/23/20
1/23/20
1/23/20
1/23/20
1123120
1124120

1/24/20
1/24/20
1/24/20
1124120
1/24/20
/24120
1724120
1/25/20
1125120
127120
1/27/120
1127120

1127120
1127120
1/28/20
112820
1/28/20
1128120
1/28/20
1/28/20
1£29/20

1129120
1/29/20
1129720
1/28120
1128120
1/30/20
1/30/20
1/30/20
1/30/20
1/30/20
1130120

Hours Employee
2 L.N.

(=S A

RS

o« ¢,

oo OO0 oW BN OWNNW®EEON® LMoL SN DWW w D

Moo MmOWEReRNSD

J.8.

Description
Uncovered poot

Additionai Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Gourt Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Removed debris In all common areas and ponds

Fixed pool heater issue, cleaned out catch basket in pool pump, cleaned cartridge filer for fountain,
cut boards for signage

Cleaned tank, watered flowers, checked playground where sliding board dismantled, cleaned
boardwalk

Addittonal Court Maintenance

Cut post for lighting along main roadway, biew leaves and debris off hoardwalk, light inspection in the
area and around community entrance

Unloaded and put away janitorial supplies, changed lights o LED on promenade

Removed debris In all commeon areas, cleaned graffiti at the Oaks, maintenance work on leaf blower,
removed debris from ponds

Inspected and made repairs on playgrounds

Watered plants, stocked restrooms, stocked fitness center, changed and dismantled three lights
around promenade

Additional Court Maintenance

Cleaned up shop, removed all trash, changed light on promenade to LED

Changed lights to LED on promenade

Removed debris in all common areas

Picked up supplies, cut 4x4's, worked on signage

Changed and dismantled lights around promenade

Removed debris around {akes

Additional Court Maintenance

Prepping handrails at Grand Banquet for painting

Removed debris in all common areas, cleaned up deceased animal at fire station

Painted 4x4's, scrape palnt off raliings at grand balfroom

Scrape all the railing and prep for paint at middle village center

Started to stripe black paint off railings for fresh coat

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Wash, sand and wire brush front railing on amenity buiiding, wash down front staircase on amenity
building

Prepped rails for painting, adjusted hasketball pole

Removed debris in all common areas.

Scrapped paint off ballroom rallings

Scrape all the railing and prep for painting, adjust basketball goals and put nets on goals
Finished paint stripping on rallings

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additlonal Gourt Maintenance

Painted rails around grand ballroom

Removed debris in all common areas

Chlodnated fountain, painted 4x4, shut down feature pump, scrapped and painled rail in Grand
Ballroom

Fainted rajling around middle village

Addltional Court Maintenance

Wash down spray ground feature and vacuum up debris and painl chips

Painted rails around grand ballroom

Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, inspected parks and playgrounds

Painted ballroom rails

Painted raliing around ballroom

Additional Court Maintenance

Prep and paint upper rall on amenity building black, fill spray ground pool and clean fitters, clean
storage tank for feature

Painted railing around ballroom

Removed debris In all common areas

Painted railing around ballroom

Painted railing around ballroom

Additional Court Maintenance

Painted railing around baliroom

Removed debris in all common areas, maintenance work on EZ-Go, maintenance work on tools
Scrape and paint ballroom railings

Painted railing around ballroom

Removed debris around lakes

Additional Court Maintenance

130204pp1LBviLL AcHPpaTAgditional Courl Maintenance 2



GMS

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Date
1131720
1131720
1131120
1131720

TOTAL

MILES

Hours Employee Description

4 E.T.
2 G.8.
4 BA,
3 J.S.
607
537

Repair playground equipment, replace signs in park, removed paint on playground
Removed debris in all common areas, treated fire ant mounds

Repaired signage and playground equipment

Additional Court Maintenance

*Mileage is reimbursable per section 112.061 Florlda Statutes Mileage Rate 2008-0.445

MIDDLE VILLAGE UPDATED 3



MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Parfod Ehding 02/05/20

DISTRICT DATE

MV

MIDDLE VILLAGE

OAKLEAF
413120
118/20
113/20
11320
113120
113/20
13120
13/20
17420
19120
119720
10120
110120
11020
410720
110120
1H10/20
110120
1110120
1710120
110720
114720
1114120
1116/20
116120
116120
11620
115720
115720
1115720
116120
11520
Y17/20
17120
17720
1720
1720
W20/20
1/20/20
22120
1122120
122120
1122120
1122/20
1122120
1722120
1023120
1123/20
1123720
1123120
423120
1123120
127/20
27120
127120
220
121120

SUPPLIES |

1kw Stem Mount Photo Conlrol
Winged Wire Connectors Blue 6 pk {4}
40pk Terry Towels

Sheel Melal Screw Pan-HD 88 8x3/4
3/4"x66" Vinyl Elscirical Tape

Conduil Rigid Lagknut 4/2" Stee) 4pk (28}
16-Tine Baw Rake w/ Cushion Grip (2)
40 Top Soil {8)

Husky 18 Gallon Heavy Duly Tole (3)
Flre Ant Killer 120z (5)

Rorch Aerosal Spray {2)

Conduli Rigid Locknut 3/4" Steel 4pk {11}
WD-40

320z Bollle Zep Pro Sprayer

Lysol Disninfesting Wipes

Windex Glags Gleaner

Lysal All Purpose Gleaner (2)

17 Gallon Tough Tole (3)

2" PVD Goupling {2)

2x% PVC Pipe

PVC Gementl

Gofl Cleaner (2)

LED A19 Bulb

Rayovac C Balterles (2)

Male Terminal 3/4" 15pK (2)

24pk Botlled Water

Watarlite Conn UF 14/2-12/2 (6)

Aulo Primer Filer Gray

Sait Blue Gloss Spray Paint (2)

34" PVC Coupling (4)

3/4"x2' PVG Pipe

314" PVG Coupling Deep Socket {2)
Hand Towels Z0pk

Acetone Cleaner

6’8" Tarp Cover

36" Nifty Nabber

Fire Ant Killer 120z (4}

Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves
1{2"x260" Painters Tape

& Gallon Bucket

13pc Sae Long Arm Hex Sst

1ipe 112" Drive MM Deep Impact Set
Tamperproof Tork 8pc Bit Socket Set
4x4.8 #2 PT Posls {12)

234" Adapters (15}

Rigld Condult "¢" body {15)
Respirator Carttldges

Junction Box Exlsnslon

Acrylic Gaulk

Epoxy Glue

Rigid Condull "c” body (8)

4x16 Wire Brush (4)

Valved Resplrators Spk

4x14" Woven Mint Roller 6pk

2,0 Angle Short Cut Brush (3)

3,0" Woven Tiny Trlm Roller 2pk

1" Foam Brush Wood Handle {3}

PRICE

19.68
11.87
18.07
8.04
4,58
25,78
36,74
16,10
3443
65.95
10.28
14.29
10.33
3,77
6,74
5,74
18,78
21.58
262
6.7¢
9056
17.20
12.38
26,23
830
342
18,63
8.60
4,82
178
1.84
262
11.47
9.47
8.03
22.97
52,76
2,86
113
3.74
11.47
34,47
21,82
96.32
19.87
7124
8.88
6,06
366
6.28
38.00
2746
17.79
1147
20.26
3.42
235

EMPLOYEE

T.C.
7.
T.C.
TC.
1L
T.C.



127120
127120
127120
1127720
1127120
1127720
127120
H27120
127120
128120
128120
1128120
1126120
1/28/20
1/28/20
1/29/20
1129120
1/2020
1720120
1129120
1628720
1/26/20
429120
1129120
129120
1129120
1/20(20
1129120
1120720
1181120
Y3iizo
1131120
1631420
1131/20
1131120

40pK Terry Towels

Palnt Slitrring Sticks 10pk

3" Woven Tiny Trim Kit (2)

3M P100 Replacement Fitier

1.868" Scoich Blue Painlers Tape (2)
Waterlite Conn UF 14/2-12/2 (5)
Respirator Kit

Loctite Suparglue

Store Cradit

15p¢ Cobalt Bit Set

§" Disc Sandpaper 80g 60pk

2" Foam Brush Wood Handle {7)
1" Foam Brush Wood Handle (5}
Pelican Paint Buckel Liner 3pk
Schlage New Kay Coples (5)

0SB Pangj (3)

Exireme Heavy Duly Adhesive
Spax Screws

Croarse BC Screws

Framing Angle Bracksets (24)

4x 174" Woven Mini Rollsr 6pk
Grease Monkey Disposable Gloyes
3,0 Woven Tiny Trim Roller 2pk (2)
Davn Dish Seap

4" 71" Minl Roller Frame

Pelfcan Paint Bucket Liner 3pk
Pellcan Paint Pail

2in 1 Xneepads

Damo Respiralor

1 1/2" Sel Your Own Padlock

1 3/16" Set Your Owvin Padlock
Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves
2" flat Brush {2)

Lemon Pine Sol

Lavender Lysol Spray

16.07
113
6,03

1377

1513

1363

18.10
229

~12.81

5472

22.97
6.28
3.91
4,91

18.74

30.88
3499
2.88
344

17.94

1147
344
6.83
515
3,76
4,91

1147
8,02

29.87

19.27
8.02
344
294
9.86
7.81

TOTAL _ $1,33645

T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
TC

4.8
4.8
J.8,
T.C.
T.C.

T.GC.
T.C.
T.C.
J.8.
LS.
4.5,
J4.8.
4.8,
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.0.
T.C.
T.C,
T.C,
T.C.
T.C
T.C.
T.C.
T.C,
T.C.
T.C.



Governmental Management Services, LI1.C

1001 Bradford Way nnvgice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1661
Invoice Date: 2/25/20
Pue Date: 2/25/20
Case;
P.O. Number;

Bill To: MAR © 5 2020
Middle Village COD
475 West Town Place 2y
Suite 114 L =Y
St. Augustine, FL 32092

2020
l)BB,“Sj'Lo 3o

Total $660.00

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $560.00




RMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
FAAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Date Hours  Employee Dascription

111720 2 J.8. Clean and sweap {ennis courds.
113120 2 4.8, Clean and sweep tennis couts,
116120 2 J.S. Clean and sweep tennis courds,
1/8/20 2 JS. Clean and sweep lennls cotits.
1710720 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis couis,
1/13/20 2 8. Cleanh and sweep tennis oouts.
1115720 2 4.8, Cloan and sweep {ennis courts,
1147120 2 4.8, Clean and sweep lennis couils.
1120720 2 J.8. Ciean and sweep tennis counls.,
1122120 2 4.8, Clean and sweep lennis couns,
1124120 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennls cous.
127120 2 J.8. Clean and sweep {ennls cousts,
1129120 2 4.8, Glean and sweep lennis courls.
1/31120 2 €8, Glean and sweep tennis cous.
TOTAL 28 at 20 per hour

MILES [ 0.445

MV-TENNIS 1



Governmental Management Services, LLLC H
1001 Bradford Way ﬂ nvolice

Kingston, TN 37763
Invoice #: 1665
Invoice Date: 3/1/20
Due Date: 3/1/20
Bill To: CGase:
Middle Village CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

S, Augustine, FL 32092

eI pdseription - i - ¢ 7wl HowrsfQty i Rate i Amount |
Facility Management / Recreation - Oakleaf Plantation - March 2020 13,741.42 13,741.42

2,310, 513, 3400

Total $13,741.42

Paymentis/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $13,741.42
2 M)

B/Lﬁfld}



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way ﬁ nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763

ivoice #: 1666
invoice Data: 3/1/20
Due Date: 371/20
Case;
P.0. Number:

Bill To:

Middle Village CDD

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

5. Augustine, FL 32092

“Amount - -

ooy e

Facility Management/ Tennis - Qakleaf Plantation - March 2020 5,862.50 5,862.50

2,336,592, 3430

Total $5,862.50

Paymentis/Gredits $0.00

Balance Due $5,862.50
RAwD

3,4, 20



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1669
Invoice Date: 3/10/20
Due Date: 3/10/20

Bill To: Case:
Middie Village CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 320092
S T ST béédriﬁtion I S HourslQty - "Rate | Amount
Tennis Revenue - Funds Deposited 3/3/20 1,023.30 1,023.30
2:300:369 102
2Z¢
Total $1,023.30
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $1,023.30




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

3.3.20
Deposit Lessons GMS Middle Village CDD
Date 90% 10%
3.3.20 $ 1,137.00 $ 1,023.30 § 113,70
$ - s :
Subtotat $ 1,137.00 S 1,023.30 S 113.70
Date Bali/Racquet/Machine GMS Middle Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
3.3.20 $ -8 -
s -3 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ -3 -
Subtotal 3 - % - .
Date Miscellaneous GMS Middle Village CDD
50% 50%
3.3.20 $ - -
$ - 3 -
$ - 3 -
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ -8 -3 -
Date Returned Checks Middie Village CDD
90% 10%
Subtotal $ - S - S -
Total Revenues S 1,137.00 $ 1,023.30 $ 113.70

*Stringing
*Shirts



Sranch #006R078 3 Denpesit
account Humper SRR 262

CHix DOiBR

Cash In F700.00

Loose Currency

2 2440 00
310 $200 .00
35 SI80.00

Sub tcta 27un .00

Chet.k Listin

w55 ,00
H4%, 00
§49.69
%38 .00

Toial Chaoks apsunt
To a‘ Spposit

Goposii Avallabiiitd
&700.00 of yhur derosii is

inctuded In vour avaiiabkle balance,

b obe avallzble on
lednasday, §3/04720

Trassaciion # 043 DOG3
Z?SBPH (370520
Depoait Credit Date: 4203724

o

Thank won for =oyr busipess,
Endoy tha cohvenizuce of
sohiadul lha agpolninents oaling at

weitefaras., com arsoininenis

Thank vou: RLYSEAR



Riverside Management Services, Inc E nvoice
g 2lort inine !
)65-5 .}*Imflda Mm‘mb Blvd. W. Bae PR
Building 300, Suite 305
31172020 259
Bill To
Middle Vilinge CDD
475 West Town Place
Sulte 114 , > aAn
St. Augustine, FL 32092 MAR § 5 2020
P.O. No. Terms Project
~ Quantity Description Rate Amount
Janitorial Services - March 2020 3,534,83 3,534.83
Y 33/ 2l e Ivre
Total $3,534.83

Pl
3, p¥ 2




A Pro INVOICE
DXl e Institutional Page 1of 1
farmerly SupplyWorks'
INVOICE
PO BOX 2317 SHIPPED TO: DATE 03/03/20
Jacksonville, FL. 32203-2317 DOUBLE BRANCH INVOICE 538712019
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ACCOUNT
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 NUMBER 645245
ORDER
NUMBER 29080127
SOLD TO:
DOUBLE BRANCH
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 FOR INQUIRIES CALL:
(866) 4126726 FAX : (877) 7126726
www. HomeDepotPro.com/inditutional
ORDER DATE ORDER NO. CUSTOMER P.O. SHIPPED VIA TERMS SALESPERSON
03/02/20 29080127 JAX1-DR22 NET 30 DAYS WILLIAM WOODR
LN ITEM NO. CAT DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED B/C UOM PRICE  EXT AMT T
1 APP17103-04 8 APPEAL HAND SNTZR NOALCOHOL 1000ML 8 8 0 ca 56.00 448.00
2 CLO15948 B CLOROX WIPES LEMON 75CT - DISINFEC 2 2 ¢ ca 30.90 61.80
3 REN03123 8 RENOWN WAVE3D URINAL SCRN CB - COTT 2 2 0 CA 153.48 306.96
4 ApPP17104 8 APPEAL HAND SOAP DISP BLK 1000ML - 4 4 0 EA 7.25 29.00
$7.95 Handling Charge
Delivery information for this invoice may be
found at: www.HomeDepotPro.com/Institutional
Code to: Split
Double Branch - Janitorial .
3y
2-330-572-6100
Middie Village - Janitorial
NET MERCHANDISE TOTAL FREIGHT HANDLING TAX INVOICE TOTAL
845,76 0.00 7.95 0.00 853.71
2-330-572-342
$u2¢.%5
RETAIN THIS PORTION OF THE INVOICE FOR YOUR RECORDS

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

S -
RuPro

Institutional ACCOUNT NUMBER  INVOICE DATE  INVOICE NUMBER
formerly SupplyWarks’ 645245 03/03/20 538712019
NET
BILL TO: AMOUNT
PAID
DOUBLE BRANCH

370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY REMIT TO:

ORANGE PARK FL 32065 The Home Depot Pro

PO Box 404468
Atlanta, GA 30384-4468

853.71

INVOICE AMOUNT DUE

CURRENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY. CLAIMS FOR SHORTAGES OR DAMAGED GOODS MUST BE MADE IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT OF SHIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE

WITH CURRENT RETURN GOODS POLICY. NO RETURNS ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION.

Web User




VERDEGO ﬁ,j Invoice

experience ia hﬂdicaping G

) Invoice #: 2389
Date: 03/01/20
Customer PO:

DUE DATE: 03/31/2020

BILL TO FROM

Oakleaf - Middle Viilage CDD VerdeGo

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway PO Box 789

Orange Park, FL 32065 3335 North State Street

Bunnell, FL. 32110
Phone: 386-437-3122
www.verdego.com

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
#2031 - Standard Maintenance Contract March 2020 $35,714.24
Work order #1846 Zach

Invoice Notes:

Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $35,714.24

Code to:

2-320-572-462 %)ﬂf @

Middie Village Landscape Maintenance




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals @oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - JERI VANZANT
Date: March 17, 2020 at 6:01 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

« REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the foliowing venue.

o LOCATION —~ GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 11:30 AM. TO 11:30 PM.

DATE OF VENUE - MARCH 14, 2020 , EIVEE}

RESIDENT - JERI . .
ADDRESS - smc ' -
AMOUNT OF REFUND - §
DEPQSIT was via CHECKS drawn on COMMUNITY FIRST Credit Union ATy o
GRAND BANQUET: WMAR 17 2070
CHECK# 7337
DATED: 9/6M19
DEPOSITED: 8/6/19
AMOUNT: $500.00
GRAND LAWN: -
CHECK# 7338
DATED: 9/6/19
DEPQSITED: 9/6/19
AMOQUNT: $200.00

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT |[ELECTICHE
09/06/19 00/06/19 03/14/20 Meri VanZant - GB DEPOSIT DEPOSIT|$  500.00 CK#
09/06/19 09/06/19 03/14/20 Ueri VanZant - GL DEPOSIT DEPOSIT|$  200.00 CK#

HILLIARD, FL32046.

o & o o O

= =2 m ®m N E m N E 3
.

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.
Thank you.

Iwill be out of the oHice WEDNESDAY, March 18, 202¢ and THURSDAY, March 18, 2020, therefore, If you requite immediate afiention please emai me or leave a messags at 04-770-4861 with your name, contact au

Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@gakigafresidents.com

{804) 770-4661 voice emall

{904) 375-9285 ext. 3

wivw oaklealtesidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www. Oaki eafResidents.com

Under Florlda law, a-maif addresses are public recerds. il you do nol want your a-mall address refeased in response to a public-records request, do rot send e!ecucmc mail to this eatity. Instead, contact this office by pt
may be confidential and Inlsnded solely for the use of the individual or entily to which # is addressed. This emal and/or altachment(s) may contain matarlal that is p orp from di under
g Lo the i ient, please notily sender by tefep o ohtaini ions as lo whather i ion in this email and/or is and p of p d from disclo

790 /é)
o B0, 369 /D3



Clay County Sheriff's Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Cakleaf village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

,,_.-.:--H"”/
e

S
e

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brlan Sanchez

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 15, 2420
WEEK OFF 3/8-15-20

2:32-572-3Y5(¢

W?)?QLI::ED DESCRIPTION R;}gﬁ'{ HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03-08-20 | B, SMITH / 1600-2200 & 30.00 180.00
03/9/20 | M.BURNS *~ 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/10/20 | D.VOLLER \/ 1630-2130 5 30.00 150.00
03/11/20 | M. BURNSy” | 1600-2200 6 | 30,00 180.00
03/12/20 | JOHN DRURY [WAS PAID FOR THE 5™ BY MISTAKE ) v 6 | 30.00 PAID
03/13/20 | HowvEs V. 16302230 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/13/20 | M.BURNS v~ / 1730-2330 6 | 30.00 180,00
03/14/20 | B. SIMMONS \/ 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
03/15/20 | BSMITH v~ L 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/14/20 | M.WILLAMS +/ 1530-2130 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/05/20 | M. BURNS { WORKED FOR DRURY ON THE 5™) / 1600-2200 6 3.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,770.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Clay County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Doubte Branch CDD & Middle Viliage CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

srotmiaem =

A:»--*q
o ”i
et

o
o
e

,...
T evaares
I o
eresormmaia o

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 15,2020

WEEK OFF 3/B-15-20

2:32-572°345(¢

Wz:}?l-i‘(EED DESCRIPTION H:;:’JALEIT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03-08-20 | B.svimh v 1600-2200 5 | 30.00 180.00
03/9/20 M.BURNS '/ 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/10/20 | D.VOLLERY 1630-2130 5 | 30.00 150.00
03/11/20 | M. BURNSy” . 1600-2200 6 | 30,00 180.00
03/12/20 | JOHN DRURY {WAS PAID FOR THE 5™ BY MISTAKE ) v 6 | 30.00 PAID
03/13/20 | HotmEs vV 1630-2230 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/13/20 | M.BURNS v~ / 1730-2330 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/14/20 | B. sIMMONS ¥ 1630-2230 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/15/20 | BswmiH v 1700-2300 & | 30.00 180.00
03/14/20 | M. wiLLams v/ 1530-2130 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/05/20 | M, BURNS ({ WORKED FOR DRURY ON THE 5™) / 1600-2200 6 3.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: o |

Malke all checks payable to Deputy name and mall to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Clay County Sheriff’s Office
P.0. Box 548

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

ANVOICEDATEMARCH 23:2020 w0

WEEK OF 03-16-22

W?JIF\J(EED DESCRIPTION IJ;“JST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/16/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03/17//20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/18/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/19/20 | JOHN DRURY 1600-2000 6 30.00 180.00
03/20/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1545-2145 6 30.00 180.00

700-2300°

03/21/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/22/20 | BYRAN SMITH 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0O.Box 548

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double 8ranch CDD & Middle Village COD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

- INVOICE DATE: MARCH 23 2020
WEEK OF 03-16-22

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

WIZ)JLF\JI'-(EED DESCRIPTION il;lr:'ngT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/16/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/17//20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/18/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/19/20 | JOHN DRURY 1600-2000 6 | 30.00 180.00

03/20/20 | ANDRE MACK 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/22/20 | BYRAN SMITH

1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! & ) i
b W e,
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Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL. 32065

FOR:

Qakleaf Amenities Manager

and
Brian Sanchez

INVOICEDATE: MARCH 23,2020
WEEK OF 03-16-22

W[())-t:(EED DESCRIPTION ”:y;l;r HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/16/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03/17//20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00 |
03/18/20 DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 13 30.00 180.00
03/19/20 | JOHN DRURY 16002000 | 6 30.00 180.00
03/20/20 | BEN SIMMONS isasatas | 6 30.00 180.00
03/20/20 | ANDRE MACK - 17{;02300 6 30.00 18(-)-:6-(.)_#”
03/21/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 JIENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 1_5_30 00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office €/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

A 340, 542 37570



COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP.
) . . CUSTOMER NO. DATE INVOICE NO,

4801 Executive Park Gourt Suite 208 . i

Jacksonville, FL 32216 601535 0/20 CEL

INVOICE AMOUNT DUE
275.00

PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT

MAIY, PAYMENT TO: “luil[linluall||]n"l”uulu“iu!"nuul“
COASTAI, ELEVATOR SERVICE CO OAKLEAF PLANTATION
P.0O., BOX 730400 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
DALLAS TX

ORANGE PARK FL
753730400 320654259

ENCLOSE THIS COUPON WITH YOUR PAYMENT.
MARE CHECK PAYABLE TO: COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP

gy iR S R Mo PR
‘ " COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP
** INVOICE CHARGES **
BUILDING REFERENCE CUSTOMER NO. DATE INVOICE NO.
OAKLEAF PLANTATION 601535 02/20/20 TCE16270001
845 OAKLEAF PLANTATION
ORANGE PARK FL
32065
DATE OF SERVICE:
1, HYDRAULIC ELEVATOR, 2019, REQUIRED TEST
WITNESSING AND QEI INSPECTION ;
Code to: y9¥ ok \
Z K4 ,’;

Middle Village Elevator Maintenance

SUBTOTAL 275.00
— . SOOI . e
FREIGHT .00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS INVOICE, CONTACT COASTAL ELEVATOR AT: (904-296-6847)

WE CERTI®Y THAT GCODS WERE PRODUCED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALi, APPLICABLE REQUIRIMENTS OF SECTIONS &6, 7
AND 12 OF THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT, AS AMEKDED, AMD COF REGULATIONS AND CORDERS OF THE UNITED
STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ISSUED UNDER SECTION 14 HEREQE.

CVERDUE PAYMENTS SHALL BEAR AN INTEREST CHARGE OF THE OVERDUE AMOUNT CALCULATED FRCOM THE PAYMENT DUE
DATE OF THE INVOICE AT THE RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF PERCENT {(1.5%} PER MONTH OR TEE MAXIMUM RATE
ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

PAGE 1 USNCE



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

‘INVIOICE DATE: MARCH 232020

WEEK OF 03-16-22

10: FOR:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Viliage CDD O(;kleaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakieaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

W%;T(EED DESCRIPTION l;;“;ST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
730,00 | 180.00

03/17//20 | | | 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
S » ~ 180.00

03/19/20 | JOHN DRURY 1600-2000 6 30.00 180.00

03/20/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1545-2145 6 30.00 180.00

03/20/20 | ANDRE MACK 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

03/21/20 MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00

03/21/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

03/22/20 BYRAN SMITH 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON
* ""“ ” / 3 7
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! ;, (_?ﬂq")-’ g§7i'97, 5{/95?0



A 19 Bcnn}cttostgczcv; ;41%11(1‘1;" MA 01903
— -800-225-9473 (WIPE) -
B WISING PRODUCTS 781-593-4000 o Fax 781-593-4020 Invoice Number _ Page

email: erc@ercwipe.com ® www.ercwipe.com

Bill-To # 29121 Ship-To #:

OAKLEAF PLANTATION OAKLEAF PLANTATION

370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

Order No. Customer P/0 Ship via Terms Sales Re

|712651 MIDDLE BRANCH | UPS LTL-~FRT-~ EXC NET 30 I SHOPPING CART l
Item Description u/M Order Ship B/O Net Price Extended

EW3000MAX MAX ROLL CSE 10 10 57.5000 575.00

Pracking/Pro #:111833385

IR RS SRR SRR E RS ELEEEREEEEESSE S

* *

* WE ACCEPT L, MAJOR CREDIT CARDS{ *

* VISA |- MASTERCARD | DISCOVER *

* AMERIC. EXPREBS *

* PLEASE} CALL [781-593+4000 TO PAY *

**PLEASE

Due to N iging and disinfecting

and diginfecting

RAGS « TOWELS ¢ PAPER WIPERS
Tbnnk Yo Por Yourn Business

FINANCES CHARGES OF 1.5% PER MONTH {18% PER ANNUM} AT Sub Total:
WILL BE CHARGED ON INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS

les Tax:
ALL FEES AND EXPENSES INVOLVED IN THE COLLECTION OF PAST DUE ACCOUNTS OR 5a
BAD CHECKS WILL BE PAID BY THE CUSTOMER DUE DATE:
4/19/2020 Shipping:
MEI:SER

OF
SECONDARY MATERIALS AND RECYCLED TEXTRES

Please Remit To: Deposits: .00

% SM %R l 19 Bennett St
%& N¥a Lynn MA 01905 Balance:

HTEANATIONAL
ASSOCIATION




Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 23

WEEK OF 03-16-22

T0: ‘ FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village COD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Qakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME
RATE AMOUNT
WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS
03/16/20 DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03/17//20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/18/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/19/20 | JOHN DRURY 1604-2000 6 30.00 180.00
103/20/20 BEN SIMMONS 1545-2145 6 30.00 180.00
03/20/20 | ANDRE MACK 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
03/22/20 | BYRAN SMITH 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00
‘ S i
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1620.00
S

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTOM

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

‘ | 2,300, 575 g7



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - JERI VANZANT
Date: March 17, 2020 at 6:01 PM

To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the foliowing refund at your earliest opportunity:

» REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the foliowing venue.

o LOCATION - GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 11:30 AM, TO 11:30 PM.

DATE OF VENUE ~ MARCH 14, 2020 . E\E E E—}
RESIDENT ~ 3 . &/
ADDRESS ;REC ttl Fio. K.
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $700:(
DEPQSIT was via CHECKS drawn on COMMUNITY FIRST Credit Union YT g
RAND B : MAR 172020

ARD; FL32046 570

e o o o O

» CHECK# 7337

= DATED: 9/6/19

= DEPOSITED: 9/6/19 :
» AMCUNT: $500.00 «
» GRAND LAWN: -
« CHECK# 7338

= DATED: 9/6/19

» DEPOSITED: 9/6/19

= AMOUNT: $200.00

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE] DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT }[ELECTICHE

09/06M19 09/06/19 03/14/20 {Jeri VanZant - GB DEPOSIT DEPOSIT|$ 500.00 CKit
09/06/19 09/06/19 03/14/20 eri VanZant - Gl. DEPOSIT DEPOSITI$ 200.00 CK#

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.
Thank you.

| will be it af the office WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 and THURSDAY, March 19, 2020, therelore, if you require Imradiate attention please email me or leave & message al S04-770-4681 with your nams, contact nu

Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerentals@oakleatresidents.com

{904} 770-4661 volce emalt

{904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oakieafresidents.com

Governmentat Management Services
www.Oaki eafResidents.com

Under Florida faw, e-malt addresses are public records. if you do not want your e-mait address released in response 1o a public-records requesl, do not send eleclronic mat o this entity. Instead, contact this office by pt
may be confidantial and inlended soily for the use of the ¥ndividuai or entily o which # is addressed This email and/or attachment{s) may comtain material that s privileged or protected from d}sclosure under applicable
dalivering to the intended recipient, please nolify sendet i diately by telep 1o oblaln inslructions as to whether ion in this email and/or attachmenrt{s} s ¢ and prvileged or p d trom discle

790 (@)

oS00, 368 /03



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

“INVOICE DATE: MARCH 23 20207
WEEK OF 03-16-22

TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Ozz!eaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
w[();:lr(io DESCRIPTION INT}'(\:LE” HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/16/20 DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03/17//20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/18/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 180.00
1600-2000 - 5o '1,80.0Q

03/20/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1545-2145 6 30.00 180.00
03/20/20 | ANDRE MACK . 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 186,00
03/21/20 JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/22/20 | BYRAN SMITH 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TotAL | 1620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON @

4 . ’ ANy
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! 07“ J”ZQ’ ‘{D’;}&/‘ 5/0 \j



The Lake Doctors, Inc.

Aquatic Management Services

3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708
PH: 800-666-5253

Bill To

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

invoice #

Account # 711194
Date
Rep MAS

Invoice Questions:
Lakes(@lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Payments@lakedoctors.com

Purchase Order Number Terms
NET 10 DAYS
Description Rate Amount
Monthly Water Management Service (R) 1,519.00 1,519.00
Code to:
2.320 iy @
Ailiddic aintenance
Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use a bank bil}
payer service. Thank you! Subtotal $1,519.00
To ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account Sales Tax (7_0%) $0.00
number and invoice number on your check and always include your remittance stub '
with payment.
Total $1,519.00
Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due 00




Clay County Sheriff’'s Office
£.0. Box 548

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village COD

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager

and

Brian Sanchez

GicepATE:

WEEK OF 03-16-22

RIARCHDT 020

W[());::I.([—:ED DESCRIPTION ”:/lt;lsr HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/16/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03/17//20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 | 6 30.00 180.00
03/18/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/19/20 | JOHN DRURY S 1600—2-600 6 30.08“” 180.0_‘(‘)“-%“
03/20/20 ; éé’r@‘Sif\nMONs: 1545-2;15 ) 6 30.00 ) 136?(50_"" -
03/20/20 | ANDRE MACK 1700-2300 6 30.00 18000
MATT WILLIAMS [72 P 520-2120. 0. .
03/21/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300
03/22/20 BYRAN SMITH 16 15&215— 6 30,00 180.-(!)'(«)“_
SRR S I S
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: i o U 162000

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

o 340 67 3487¢

@

e

)



Clay County Sheriff's Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Doubte Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

AR ¢

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 23 2020°

WEEK OF 03-16-22

W‘());F\%-;EED DESCRIPTION Il:-,llh(l),EST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/16/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03/18/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 3 30.00 180.00
03/19/20 | JOHN DRURY 1600-2000 6 30.00 180.00
03/20/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1545-2145 6 30.00 180.00
03/20/20 | ANDRE MACK 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
03/21/20 | JENNIFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
03/22/20 | BYRAN SMITH 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

@

” el
0"‘.71 (j*ﬁ"’f’?’ &




INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

INVOICE DA

TO: FOR:

Double Branch COD & Middle village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Qakleaf Viilage Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME
HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT
03/23/20 BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
/ 180.00"
03/26/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03/27/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/28/20 MATT WILLIAMS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/28/20 JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
: 1080.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: . TOTAL

=

72

N N B2 N W
cn(/  Beil, A9,

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and maii to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff’s Office
P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

WEEK OF 03235

TO: FOR:

Dotible Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway _ and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE THVE
ATE MOUNT

WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS R A
03/24//20 | BEN SIMMONS 1645-2245
03/26/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2130 6 30.00 180.00
03/27/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/28/20 MATT WILLIAMS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/28/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

: 1080.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: . AL

9, 320, 579, 34570

Make alt checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS|



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.C.Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE

AR

INVOICE DATE: MARCH 30, 203
WEEKOF03-23-2

TO: FOR:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME
WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/23/20 BRYAN SMITH 1600-22G0 6 30.00 180.00
03/24//20 | BEN SIMMONS 1645-2245 6 30.00 180.00
03/27/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
3/28/20 MATT WILLIAMS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/28/20 JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
: 1080.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: T0TAL
roS
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON g

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Governmental Management Services, 1.1.C l[ﬂ\f@i@@

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

RECEIVED e

Ihvoic 2!
: ‘ Due Date: 3/23/20
8ill To: MAR 27 2020 Case;

Middle Village CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description - HoursiQty Rate Amoutf

tuary 29, 2020 11,961.16 11,961.16
1,676.08 1,676.08

Fagcility Maintenancg
Maintenance Suppli

ey {‘.1 ”»‘s m“{“. " {ﬁeﬁmmm«t‘ ¥
Yo B, K, ; fo D emea

iy i £
f“*ﬂ G.‘.e'( I Y ‘;‘e\» Jﬂ < ;ﬂ”{" P gy ’?‘b’\ € Bewy €0

P :?i B ‘\’gﬁi R s fx,» . e

' ‘ - -
Loy -1 L “’?&m’?m Lysy
Lo 3D 8L He Ly

ez f e N
(v 3 Cass T Havw T

e .3 3 » S'“?‘llu gkﬁ‘“ﬁ‘ﬂ)

Covnmon Alug Mot
:?-00 g‘z‘“’o ¥ S’“??ﬁ ':3«_,’ 4o i:?f)

or @
Feel Mq‘,w\“i‘.

Lmﬁ\ Vn & M Kl W’!‘f«'f
A 3re. 590100

+
R*@A {C?‘i g / i"z“‘ ?k ta'-{ LR Kz PO O

. o s,
3%, 5y Bl N //
1 { @ Total $13,637.24

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $13,637.24




GMS

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BiLLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020

Date Hours Employee
2120 2 JH.
2/3/20 2 GS.
213120 8 BA.
213120 8 LN.
21320 3 J8.
204120 & ET.
214120 6 GS.
214120 8 BA.
214120 8 LN,
214120 5 JS.
2/5/20 2 GS.
215120 4 BA.
2/5/20 8 LN.
215120 3 Js.
2520 25 JH,
216120 4 ET.
28120 4 TC.
216120 6 GS.
216720 4 BA.
26120 4 LN.
218120 5 Js.
27120 2 TC.
207120 2 GS.
27120 4 BA,
207120 3 Js.
207120 15 JH.
218120 5 JH.

2110120 2 GS.
210720 4 BA.
210720 3 JS.
201120 8 ET
2111120 6 GS.
211120 8 BA.
2/11/20 8 LN,
211/20 5 Js.
211720 2 JH.
2112120 2 ET.
2012120 2 GS.
2/12/20 8 LN,
2112120 3 JS.
213120 4 GS.
2113120 8 BA.
2113120 8 LN,
2113120 5 JS.
2114120 5 ET.
2114120 4 BA.
2114120 1 48
214120 2 JH.
2115120 2 8.
216020 25 JH.
217120 2 TC.
217120 3 GS.
217120 8 BA.
2017120 8 LN.
2047120 3 JS.
211820 6.5 Gs.
218/20 2 LN.
2/18120 5 TN
2119120 1 ET.
21920 35 GS.
2119120 1 BA.
2/19/20 3 J8.
219120 2 JH,
212020 5 GS.
2120120 2 BA.
2020120 2 LN,
2120120 5 JS.
2121120 2 ET,
2121120 2 TC.
2121120 1 BA.
22120MppLE ViLLAGES-

Description

Additional Court Maintenance

Removed debris in ali common areas

Scraped and painted baliroom railing

Painted rallings at the amenity center

Addifionaf Court Maintenance

Park Inspeciion around community, pult cover off of [ap pool , clean poot filters on lap pool and spray
ground, paint and cut back board for signs

Removed debris in ali common areas and ponds, treated fire anl mounds in parks

Scraped and painted ballroom railing

Painted raifings at the amenily center

Additlonat Court Maintenance

Removed debris in all cemmon areas

Uncover pool, change D-E powder for pool filler, make signage

Painted railings at the amenily center

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Mix concrele for sidewalk repairfreplace, uncover lap pool, vacusm lap poot

Poured sidewalk by scheol

Removed debris in all common areas, maintenance work on tennis sweeper, removed and cleaned
up deceased animal

Poured concrele slab for sidewalk, covered pool

Poured concrete at school on sidewalk

Additional Court Maintenance

Returned mixer

Removed debris in all common areas, clean up after wind storm

Cleared down trees and brush

Addllienal Court Maintenance

Addilional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Removed debris in all commaon areas and ponds

Sharpen chain saws, skimmed and vacuumed pool

Additional Court Maintenance

Replace GF! in concession kitchen, repair women's bathroom stalt partition, repiace door fatch on
bathroom stall, replace broken boards on boardwalk

Removed dabiis in alf common areas, cleanad shop

Check filter and chiorinate fountain, uncaver pool, replaced boards on boardwalk, replaced GFlin
pool kitchen, adjust stalt doars in woman's bathroom

Instafl new wood on boardwalk, take down CDD meeting, fix doors In womenr's restroom, paint railings
Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Cut up debris from storm and storm clean up, clean storm drains around community
Removed debris in alt common areas

Painted raitings at {he amenily center

Additional Court Maintenance

Removed debris in alt common areas, cleaned graffili in park, maintenance work on chainsaw
Paint and scrap ballroom ratls

Painted railings 2l the amenity center

Additional Court Maintenance

Buitd and paint light bollards for landscape lighting, puli cover on lap pool, vacuum lap pool
Removed debris in ali common areas, assemble and paint elactrical conduit for lighting
Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Malnlenance

Light inspection, changed lights in grand ballsoom

Removed debris in all common areas and ponds

Assembled light post with conduit, repaired broken fences, painted rail In ballroom
Changed lights in grand baliroom, painted rail, fix fences around middle village

Addilional Court Maintenance

Removad debris in all common areas and ponds, cleaned up deceased animal by the Caks
Changed wood on boardwalk

Additlonal Court Maintenance

Pull cover on lap poot

Remaved dehrls n all common areas, {reated fire ants in parks, picked up supplies
Uncover pool

Additlonal Count Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Removed debris in afl common areas and ponds, fixed vandalize landscaping at gazebo
Uncover pool, cover paol, clean fountain filter

Set up CDD meeting

Additional Gourt Maintenance

Rapair chiorine line on family pool it was leaking, puil pool cover on {ap peol, clean up chiorine sprayed
all over pump pal and family pooi

Repaired chemical feed line in pool pack area

Uncover pool

Additional Court Maintenance 1




GMS

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020

Date
2122120
2022120
2124120
224720

2124120
2/124/20
2125720

2125120
2/25/20
2{25/20
2/25/20
2/26120

2126120
2126120
2126120
2126120
2127120
2127120
2127120
2127120
2/27120
2128120
2/28/20
2{2B120
2128120
2/20/20

TOTAL

MILES

Hours
2
25

2
3

4
3
8

8.5
8
35
2
1

B WWN S TN NN WL

367
Y

488

Employee Description

4.8,
J.H.
T.C.
GS.

BA
J8.
E.T.

G.8.

B.A.
J4.8.
J.H.
ET

G.S,
BA.
J4.8.
JH.
T.C.
G.S.
BA.
L.N.
J.8.
ET.
BA.
J.8.
JH.
JH.

MIDDLE VILLAGE

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Coversad pool

Removed debris In alt comman areas and ponds, mainienance work at schoo! crossing, treated fire
ant mounted In park

Cleaned fountaln fiiter, pumped out pool compack

Additionat Court Maintenance

Repair Bight on boardwalk, build light bollards for landseape lighting, pull cover on lap pool, recover lap
pool, vacuum ap poal, clean pump basket on [ap poo! circulation pump

Removed debris in all comnon areas, cleaned graffili In playground, maintenance work on golf cart
Uncover pool, wash fountain fiiter, vacuumed pooi, assemble light poles

Adgdilicnal Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Uncover lap peol and removed debris, clean pump basket on lap pool circtidation pump and backwash
filters

Removed debris in all common areas

Uncover pool, cover pool, assemble fights

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Installed new basketball backboards and nets

Reroved debris in all common areas and lakes, treated fire ants in park

Painted fight conduit, uncovered pool, covered poot

Instail basketball backboard and goal, change nets on goals

Additional Court Maintenance

Pult cover off lap pool, replace light in tennis bathroom

Uncaver pool, clean fountain filter, put new chain on chainsaw

Addltional Court Malnienance

Additional Court Maintenance

Addltional Court Maintenance

*Mileage is reimbursable per seclion 112.061 Florida Stalules Mileage Rate 2009-0,445




MAINTENANCE Bl ABLE PURGHASES

Pariod Entling 03/05/20

DISTRICT

v

MIDDLE VILLAGE
OAKLEAF

DATE

2/3120
213120
215120
2J5120
2/5120
2/5(20
2/5{20
215120
2/6120
2/6120
2/6/20
2/6/20
218120
216120
26120
218120
216120
240120
27120
/8120
2/8/20
2/10720
2410120
2110120
210120
211020
2/40/20
2/10/20
2/10/20
2112120
2112120
2/12/20
211220
214120
2/14120
211420
214120
2114120
2114j20
2/14/20
211420
2114120
214120
2/14i20
2/14120
217120
2047120
2/18120
2118120
2/16120
2/15{20
2119i20
219120
2719120
2/19/20
21920
220120

SUPPLIES

Husky Lave! Beam

Raichet Tle-Down Slrap

Gloves

Angle Sash Short Cut Brush (2)

KS Acelone O

9° Metal Roller Tray

9" Bherlock Pro Frame Green

4" 11" Mint Roller Frame

4x1/4™ Woven Mini Roflers 6pk
Mouse Sandpads 80 grit

Mouse Sandpands 220 grit

Ultra Fine Sandpad

Painl Edgsr

Wood Dowel Joinet Jig

Edgepaint Shield

60ib Sakrets Concrele Mix {10}
254104 5/8" Prime Whitewood Stud
601b Sakrete Concrele Mix (8)
Electrlc Cement Mixer Rental

4 Plece Clamp Set

Drywal Screws

5132" Twin PX Files for Y Chains

2 Cycle Cii 1602

§"x24" Hall Tie Dust Mop Head
2x6-8' Prima Weathershield (3}

Spe Drifl St Hammer Bits-8pk

227 Steei Lealf Rake

16" R&6 Chain

Varanda Lallice

Flexible Pulty Knife

Angle Sash Short Cul Brush {3}
4x1/4™ Woven Mini 6pk

Drydex

2-Hole Sirap 31" PK20

PVC Saivent

20pk Teny Towels

Acetone

1qt All Purpose Mixlng Conlainer {2}
ASYT STD Wire Connectors 226pk
#8x1-1/4" PG1OEXT Sorews 1 Ib
2.0 Angle Sash Shorl Cul Brush {2}
Pefican Liners 3pk

Roler Pail

Gloss Black Spray Paint

112°x3/4" PVC Male Adapter (30)
Pledge Furnlture Polish

2" Desk Hole Cover

LED Fioodlghls {3}

LED Landscape Lights (5)

LED Floadiights {11)

Wire Byush 3" Grinder

518" Adapter 49-03-1008
4-1/2"x5/8-11 Quick Strip

AW {60W) A9 DL ND 11K LED 2pk
GW (60W) A18 SW ND 19K LED 2pk
Greased Lighlnlng Degreaser
RCP Maximizer #24 L-E Mop refif {2)

ERIGE

6.83
6.74
3.22
13,50
817
1.66
4,04
1.89
147
2.86
3.44
1.60
2,86
18.96
228
42,68
463
21.28
47.70
1149
3.44
3.99
4,01
13.77
18.87
14.36
8.04
8.76
10.86
2.86
20,25
11.47
4,76
373
2.86
8.03
9.04
347
8.84
10.32
13.60
4.1
873
10,92
39.33
745
1.68
103.39
14825
22748
1148
2.85
5.45
343
343
16,68
i4.08

EMPLOYEE

T.C
T.C.
48,
T.G.
T.G.
T.C.
T.G.
T.C.
T.C.
4.8,
4.8,
J.8,

4.8,
J.S

T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
J.8.
48
T.C.
T.C.
TC.
T.C.
T.C.

T.C.

T.C.
TC.




220/20  Sprayer 5.74 TC.

2/20/20  Lemon Plne Sal (2} 18.71 T.C.
2/20120  HOX Dislnfecting Wipes 75¢i 2pk 7.80 T.C.
21214120 1/4°0D x 1/4"0D PTG Coupling Poly (3} 16.08 T.C.
224120 Smooth Rod Caulk 4.57 T.C.
224120 Dynaflex 230 Clear 10.1 0z (3) 16.16 TC.
2126120  LED Floodiights (7) 124,06 J.8.
226/20  12x12 White Plastic Wall Louver (2) 16.32 T.C.
2/26/20  500W Mini Button Photacontrol 10.32 T.C.
2/26/20 .75 Clamp 2-Hole Sirep PK20 (2) 7.45 T.C.
226120 112" Rigid Conduil Bady (6) 23.75 T.C.
226/20  E/Q Bulk Carpenter Pencil (2) 0.44 T.C. ;
2/26/20  LED Landscaps Brlght {4) 144.81 T.C.
212620  Biack Pro Gloss Spray Palnt 6.88 T.C. :
212820 2X Satin Moss Green 2.29 T.LC. ;
2427120 200k Terry Towels 8.03 T.C.
227120 3/8" Naturel Stone Bil . 8,18 T.C.
2127120 1/2" Naturat Stone Bil 11,49 T.C.
227120 3/8" Cut Washers (8) 1.56 T.C,
2127120 318" Hex Nuls (7} 1.21 T.C.
2{2T120  3/8"x2" Hex Balls (4) 1.89 TC.
2/27120 14" Gut Washers (4) 0.60 T.C.
227120 5/16" Hex Nuls {2) 0.30 TC.
22720 5/16"x 1" Hex Bolls {2) 0.48 T.C.
22720 1/2" Cut Washers (8) 1.73 T.LC.
2/28/20  LED Landsoapa Lights (8) 124.06 4.8
3/2120  Disinfectent Spray 5,15 58,
313120 LED Landscape Lights (8) 124.08 J.8.
TOTAL _ $1,676.08




Governmental Management Services, LI.C

1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

RECEIVEID
MAQ 2 7 ZE}ZQ Dueé)afei 3123/20
Bill To: ase:
Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL. 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Facllity Maintenance ary.4-February 28, 2020 ‘ © 480.00 480.00
Tennmrs Cowost Fla
D BRL Gy, e
Total $480.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due




RMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020

Date Houes Employee Dascription

213120 2 4.8, Clean and sweep tennis caurs,
216120 2 4,8, Clean and sweep lennls couris.
217120 2 4.8, Clean and sweep tannis courts.
2110120 2 4.8, Clean and sweep tennis courts,
2112120 2 .18, Claan and sweep tennis cousts,
2144120 2 J.S. Clean and sweep tennis courts,
2117120 2 REN Clsan and sweep tennis cours.
2119/20 2 4.8 Clean and sweap tennis couns.
2021120 2 J.8. Claan and swesp tennls couns.
- 2124/20 2 +.8. Clean and sweep lennis cours.
2/26/20 2 J.8. Clsan and sweep tennis courts.
2/28i20 2 J.S. Glean and sweep tennis cours.

TOTAL 24

MV-TENNIS 1




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763 ‘ o )
RECEIVEID
Invoic

PR 1 2070 Invoice Date:™:

gfg_ ? E zg”’j Due Date: 3/31/20
Bill To: Case:

Middle Village CDD P-0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

R " Deseription - . ' . " ‘HoursiQty & Rate . Amount
Tennis Revenue Funds Deposited 3/17/2020 594.90 594,90

A, 500, 589, /04

A6 (8)

Total $594.90

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

3.17.20
Deposit Lessons GMS Middle Village CDD
Date 80% 10%
3.17.20 $ 661.00 $ 594,90 $ 66.10
$ -8 -
Subtotal S 661.00 $ 594.90 § 66.10
Date BalifRacquet/Machine GMS Middie Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
3.17.20 $ -8 .
$ - % -
$ - % -
$ -8 -
$ -5 -
$ -8 -
Subtotal $ -8 -8 .
Date Miscellaneocus GMS Middie Village CDD
§50% 50%
3.17.20 S - S .
3 -3 -
$ - 5 -
$ -8 -
Subtotal $ -8 -8 .
Date Returned Checks Middle Village CDD
90% 10%
Subtotal 5 - $ - s -
Total Revenues S 661.00 S 594,90 % 66.10

*Stringing
*shirts
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Governmental Management Services, LLLC

1001 Bradford Way - I
Kingston, TN 37763 RECEKIVED

Invoice

APR 12020

Invoii:_
Due Date: 3/31/20

Bill To: Case:

Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Description S " HoursiQty Rate  ~ Amount
Tennis Revenue Funds Deposited 3/11/2020 1,191.20 1,191.20

Total $1,191.20
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

3.11.20
Deposit Lessons GMS Middle Village CDD
Date 90% 10%
3.11.20 S 1,268.00 § 1,1412¢ $ 126.80
$ -8 -
Suybtotal S 1,26800 § 1,141.20 § 126.80
Date Bali/Racquet/Machine GMS Middie Village CDD
Rentals 20% 80%
3.11.20 $ R $ “
s -8 -
$ -8 -
$ - $ -
$ - -
$ -3 -
Subtotal $ - $ - $ -
Date Miscellaneous GMS Middte Village CDD
50% 50%
3.11.20 S 100.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00
$ - % -
$ -8 -
$ - 8
Subtotal S 10000 $ 5000 § 50.00
Date Returned Checks Middle Village CDD
90% 10%
Subtotal $ -3 - % -
Total Revenues $ 1,368.00 S 1,19120 § 176.80

*Stringing
*Shirts
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Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO: FOR:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

w%’::;iD DESCRIPTION EJ;'SST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/23/20 BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/24//20 | BEN SIMMORNS 1645-2245 6 30.00 180.00
03/26/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2130 180.00

’ osan | 18000

3/28/20 MATT WILLIAMS 1600-2200 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: . TOTAL 1080.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON \/@

2. 320, 72, 347570

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO: FOR:

Double Branch COD & Middle Village CDD Oakieaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Viliage Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/23/20 BRYAN S5MITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
03/24//20 | BEN SiMMONS 1645-2245 6 30.00 180.00
03/26/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1630-2130 6 30.00 180.00

03/27/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

1600-2200

03/28/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: . OTAL 1080.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! O

- A, 320. 579 34570



Invoice Date :
Invoice # +431295591732°

1707 Townhurst Dr.
Houston TX 77043
(800) 858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

Net 20
4/21/2020

130AK101

Bill TO : v AEONEETRRIEEY 5 "'Shtp To i

Oakleaf Piantanon Oakleaf PEantatnon/Mlddle Vig
Middle Village 845 Oakleaf Plantation Way
475 West Town Place Ste 114 ) Orange Park FL 32065

St Augustine FL 32092

ftemID " 'Description. ~Amount

WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 1 e‘a“w ‘v 2,477.55

Fuel Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee 1lea 108.18

Total 2,685.73
Amount Due ;

Remittance Slip

Customer Amount Due $2,585.73
130AK101 Amount Paid
Invoice #
131295591732 Make Checks Payable To
Poolsure
PO Box 55372

Houston, TX 77255-5372

IR0 AT

12120RRQ1729




% REPUBLIC 8619 Western Way Account Number 3-0687-3527242

é SERVICES Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 Invoice Number 06‘87}001’047253'. i
Customer Service (804) 731-2456 Invoice Date ‘Mareh 16, 2020
RepublicServices.com/Support Past Due on 03/16/20 $1,680.44

Payments/Adjustments $6.00
Current Invoice Charges 51,69,1:.061 i

Total Amount Due| Payment Due Date
$3,371.50 Past Due

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES

Description Reference Quantity Unit Price Amount
Middle Village Cdd 845 Qakleaf Plantation Pkwy

Orange Park, FL. Contract: 8687024 (C50)

2 Waste Container 6 Cu Yd, 2 Lifts Per Week

Pickup Service 04 $1,071.02 $1,071.02
Container Refresh "04/01-04/30 2.0000 $9.00 $18.00
Total FuelfEnvironmental Recovery Fee $343.61
Total Franchise - Local $233.22
Late Fee 03/16 $25.21
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES, Due by April 05, 2020 $1,691.06

425 (%)
A, 330, 549, 479

Electronics Recycling with BlueGuard™

Convenient recycling solutions that are safe for your business and good

for our planet. To learn more, visit RepublicServices.com/Electronics
30 Days 60 Days 90+ Days
Past Due $1,680.44 $0.00 $0.00
Qf% REPUBLIC Total Amount Due $3,371.50
&ﬁ Pleass Return Thi Payment Due Date Past Due
ase refurmn 153
8619 Wes!em Way Poriion With Paymen[ Account Number 3-0687'3527242
Jacksonville FL. 32256-036060 Invoice Number 0687-001047253

Total Enclosed

Return Service Requested / 5 9 / 0 6
[4

L2RCACDTNY 026240 Make Checks Payabie To:
AT T e T AT A T 1
svys  MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD
@ 475 W TOWN PL | LTTRETCR VO 1 X | R TR R TLER | TR T TR ]
STE 114 REPUBLIC SERVICES #687

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3648 PO BOX 8001089
LOUISVILLE KY 40280-1099

30L847352724200000020472530001691060003371503

100 00 NNN NNN NNNNNNNNN | 0¥2920 ANLOOVOHZT

£8¥2S0

L'ebaresic



&tk ED
UNIVERSAL
.. There for you.
Fight Tower Bridge
161 Washington Street, Suite 600

Conshohocken, PA 19428
(B66) 703-76566

MIDI ;
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

GE COMM DEV. DIST

Invoice Date Invoice Number
E¢)

202

96

P

To ensure proper credit, please
reference this invoice number on your
remittance advice.

'PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
iversai Secunty Ser\nces
£.0. Box 828859
- Philadelphia, PA 19182 5554 e

Total Amount Due:

(USD)  $4,235.79

Terms:
Due Upon Receipt

Description

uoM

Quantity Price Amount
Return Check # 7996 originally paid inv # 9828358, Creating invoice HR 4,235,789
to place back on aging for the client to resubmit payment
Subtota 4,235.79
Sales Tax Subtotal 0.00
Total for - MIDDLE VILLAGES 423579

/21 5ve ehizede
/ DXe ;’Z’jw/@ Lo 7, Cennve

Lija0 - 2/28/00

YIS, 7

$4,235.79

“SalesTax -

' Total Amount Due:
(USD)

$0.00

Page 1of 1



From: Jay manager@oakleafresidents.com &
Subject: FW: Allied Universal Invoice 9877963 - 03/25/2020 - MIDDLE VILLAGES
Date: April 8, 2020 at 1:37 PM
To: okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

[ am guessing this is a check that was stopped also? Can you resubmit/reissue please.
Jay Soriano - Operations Manager, OakLeaf Plantation
Governmental Management Services

jsoriano@ gmsnf.com
(904)342-1441 (cell)

www.Qakl eatResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If vou do not want your e-mail address released in response to a
public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing. The
information contained in this email andlor attachment{s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email andfor attachment(s) may contain material that is privileged or
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for
delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether
information in this email andlor attachment(s} is confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable
law.

From: elnvoicing@aus.com [mailto:elnvoicing@aus.com]

Sent: Friday, March 27, 2020 3:19 PM

To: manager@oakleafresidents.com

Subject: Allied Universal Invoice 9877963 - 03/25/2020 - MIDDLE VILLAGES

Dear Valued Customer,

Attached please find invoice number 987 63;:-'dated?;fﬁ?;ﬂﬁﬂﬁiﬂ for services provided at MIDDLE
VILLAGES.

Should you have any guestions, please contact your Account Manager or a Customer Connection
Representative at (866) 703-7666.

Thank you, as always, for choosing Allied Universal to be your trusted security services provider.
Sincerely,

Allied Universal Security Services
WWW.AUs.COIm

v i

This e-mait fransmission and any documents, files or previous e-mail messages attached to it, are confidential and are protected by
the attorney-client privilege andfer work produst doctrine. Any and all rights to confidentiality and privilege are not waived, and are
hereby specifically preserved. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsiole for delivering it to the intended recipient,
you are hereby notified that any review, disclosure, retention, copying, dissemination, distribution or use of any of the infermation
contained in, or attached to this e-mail transmission is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this transmission in error, please
immediately notify me by return email or by telephane at the above number and deleie the original message and its attachments from
your system.



R E B inveice Date Invoice Number
f W B 1.. ] 04/05/2020
U NIVERSAL

9919132
- There for yoa.

Eight Tower Bridge
161 Washington Street, Suite 600 5
Conshohocken, PA 19428 To ensure proper credit, please
(866) 703-7666 reference this invoice number on your
remittance advice,
RE L4 EEEKJ E f, E,,_w “} “PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
R Alied ‘Universal Security Sefvices
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMM DEV. DIST P.0. Box 828854
. ] “ Phitadelphia, PA 19182-8854

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway é‘PR g Zﬁéﬁ
Orange Park, FL 32065

Total Amount Due:

(USD)  $4,235.79

Terms:
Due Upon Receipt

| /AB364298

Custamer: “:AB364298 Billing Period: - 03/01/2020 .. .- 03/31/2020 -

Description

Quantity

Amount
1.00 }EA 4,235.79 4,235,79
Eree Sl AR S B X ) IR T A : 0.00
Subtotai ' o 4,235.79
Sales Tax Subtotal #7117 : LRI ¥ : R IR : 0.00
Total for - MIDDLE VILLAGES 4,235.79

Code to:
Middle anlage Secumty

Subtotal

$4,235.79

Sales Tax -

$0.00

. Total Amount Due:

(USD)

$4,235.79

Page tof 1



LBLLIED
CUNIVERSAL

e TS T YRS,

Invoice NO, 9919132
DPescrlption

Work D_at_e Pust _l.!escriptlnn
Securkty Services i 1 SR
TotalHours~: 2.7

Customer:

AB364298

.. Employee Name

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMM DEV. DIST

In Time__ _ OutTime

Ltunch Hours

invaice Date

04/05/2020
Page
Quantity Bill Rate
| Hours Type

Revenue Total

Tax Total

Grand Total

TURAZIST

Invoice Number

9919132

1 of 1

Extension

1 $4,235.79
40,00

$4,235.79
$0.00
$4,235.79



Clay County Sheriff’'s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO: FOR:

Double Branch CDD & Middie Village CDD Cakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
WE;':;EED DESCRIPTION lJ;ZIST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/30/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 & 30,00 180.00
03/31/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1730-2130 6 30.00 180.00
04/1/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
04/3/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/4/20 | JENNIEFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/4/20 | ANDRE MACK 39 ' 231 30,00 | 180.00
04/05/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL | 1260.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Clay County Sheriff’'s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Doubte Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, Fi. 32065

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

DATE
WORKED

DESCRIPTION

TIME
INfOUT

HOURS

AMOUNT

04/4/20 | JENNIEFER COOPER

1700-2300

30.00

04/4/20 | ANDRE MACK

1700-2300

30.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1260.00
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON
N
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! ol qa) it R A
! & Jplada W Tt ey




Remit To:  Clay County Sheriff's Office
PO Box 548/901 N. Orange Ave
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Invoice Number:
invoice Date:
(904) 284-7575
Attn: Fiscal - Accounts Receivable
Bill Ship
To:  OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD To: CAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD
MVCDD & DBCDD IS AYA D MVCDD & DBCDD
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY RE {:'/ Ak W Es s 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 QRANGE PARK, FL 32065
JAVIER SORIANO i&@’gg ﬁfé ZQZ@ JAVIER SORIANO
Customer 1D 0000168
P.C. Number
P.0O. Date 4/3/2020
Due Date 4/18/2020 Qur Order No
Terms Net 15 Days SalesPerson
Item/Description Unit Order Qtv Quantity Unit Price Total Price »
ment Admin Fee-! 204 204 500 1020002 = 5O op
Employment Scheduling 15 15 2500 375.0(%2; 1825
s Gr A
579, G570
Amount Subject to Sales Tax USO Subtotal: 1,395.00
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 1,395.00 Invoice Discount: 0.00
Tax: 0.00
Total USD: 1,395.00 /:?:5{,7,7_ o




OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/1/2020 6267|HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/2/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/3/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OCAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/4/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/5/2020 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/6/2020 7036{MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/7/2020 62731COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/7/2020 7036]MACK, ANDRE D. 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/8/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/9/2020 8584 |BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/10/2020 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/11/2020 6584 BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/12/2020 7321{DRURY, JOHN R, 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/13/2020 6267 |HCLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION COD 3/13/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/14/2020 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/14/2020 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00 |
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/15/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/16/2020 7695|VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/17/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/18/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/19/2020 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/20/2020 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.0C
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/21/2020 6273|COOPER, JENNIFER 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/21/2020 7036|MACK, ANDRE D. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/22/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 4.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/23/2020 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/24/2020 6534;SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
|OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/25/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 8.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/26/2020 7695[VOLLER, DAVID 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/27/2020 B8839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/28/2020 6267 HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/29/2020 6584|BURNS, MIACHEL 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 3/30/2020 6267/HOLMES, JEFFREY R 6.00




ER NO.
COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP. CUSTOMER NG

WVOBENO
6(41535 y
4801 Executive Park Court Suite 208
Jacksonville, FL 32216 INVO‘C E AMOUNT DUE ON SERVICE CONTRACT:
479.19
Enclose This Coupon With Your Payment,
Make Check Payable To:

COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP

Mai: payment to:

R TR A O PR TS LO L LE1 RLALY PR T R PR KT T LLAGE

370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORP ORANGE PARK FL 32085
P.O. BOX 730400

DALLAS TX i1 L b diE ]y )10 |
DS o0 UL R B TR DT Rl PR LR (TR

PLEASE SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO YOUR LOCAL OFFICE AS SHOWN BELOW

OTCEODLROLIL420 00OOOO47919 b

DETACH RETURN DOCUMENT ALONG PERFORATION

INVOICE COASTAL ELEVATOR
** SERVICE CONTRACT CHARGES **
CUSTOMER NO. DATE INVOICE NO.
601535 B31203120 TCEAS5@1 14200

BUILDING 'T'CE492597 OAKLEAF PLANTATION

CONTRACT TCE05011

FORMER CONTRACT # FORMER CUSTOMER # 00000011

SERVICE FROM ) 479.19

TOTAL CURRENT CHARGES DUE

Code to: ; ,“ APR 2 2000
oaz, 30, 1SS /67 PW?G/ Ckplr¢es
—02:330-572:630— 43 (£)

Middle Village Elevator Maintenance

FOR ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS INVOICE, TELEPHONE :
OR WRITE COASTAL ELEVATOR 4801 EXECUTIVE PARK #208 JACKSONVILLE
PAYMENT DUE UPON RECEIPT-PLEASE PAY PROMPTLY

WE CERTIFY THAT THE GOODS WERE PRODUCED N COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIBEMENTS OF SECTIONS 6. 7 AND 12 OF THE FAIR LABOR
STANDARDS ACY, AS AMENDED, AND OF REGULATIONS AND ORDERS OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ISSUED UNDER SECTION 14 HEREOF.

OVERDUE PAYMENTS SHALL BEAR AN INTEREST CHARGE ON THE OVERDUE AMOUNT CALCULATED FROM THE PAYMENT DUE DATE OF THE INVOICE AT THE
RATE OF ONE AND ONE HALF PERCENT {1.5%) PER MONTH OR THE MAXIMUM RATE ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW, WHICHEVER 15 LESS.

1-904-296-6847
FL 32216

004129 144 11 Page 1 of 1



Clay County Sheriff’s Office
P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

T0:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village COD Foziieaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Viliage Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
W?)?J(ib DESCRIPTION El;ir/"rgf)'k' HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/30/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 130.00
03/31/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1730-2130 6 30.00 180.00
104/1/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130
04/3/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180,00
04/4/20 | JENNIEFER COOPER 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/4/20 | ANDRE MACK 1700-2300 6 30.00 -180.00
04/05/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1260.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way Invoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Bt A & Invoice #:::
A Invoice Date
APE T 2000 Due Date: 3/
Bill To: Case:
Middie Village CDD P.O. Number:
478 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32082

: " Description " Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Publix --002.330.57200-34300~ S P Evtmt & 350, 590, | 9y 139,56 1
‘Wailmart - 002.330.57200.34300 ‘ ' 154.85
Weebly - 002.330.57200.34300 14.00
Coach's Eye - 002.330.57200.34300 240.00
Site One - 002.330.57200.34400 76.17
Total $624.58
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due




PERSONAL REIMBURSEMENT

Out-of-Pocket
NAME:  Andy Flefcher Date: 3.23.20
DATE DESCRIPTION DISTRICT AMOUNT
3.13.20  |Publix MV 96.78
2,22.20 |Publix MV 42.78
3.12.20  {Walmart MV 17.2
3.18.20 [Walmart MV 57.78
3.8.20  |Walmart MV 79.87
1.17.20  [Weebly MV 14
2.24.20 |Coach's Eye MV 240
3.4.20 |Sile One MV 76.17
TOTAL 624.58

2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34300
2.330.572.34400



) Oak Leaf Comnens
1075 Oukleaf Mantation Parkway
Orange Parl,, FL 32065

Store Wanager: Sam Fadil
404-291-5108

SCOTT THL CAS 6RL 6,997
HEFTY PAPER PLATE
1& 2 FOR 4,00 2007
You Saved  0.99
HEFTY PAPER PLATE
16 2 FOR 1,00 2.00 T
You Saved (.99
B ED FORKS G.95 7
1B ED FORKS G957
TRNSLENT 16 07 oyp 37297
1AW PHCH GREEN 8RY 1.9 7
You Saved .43
AW PROH GREER By .99 1
You Saved 0.43
i PHLH GREEN DRy 1,99 T
You Saved (.43
IND DPCK ST PAY 4,39
IR CRCK BT PAY 4.39
INL CPCIC 8T PAY 4,39
IHT CRCK ST par 4.39
HAMROCH CHIE BOZ 4,74
TAHROCK CRKIE-BDZ 4.79
JARRDCK CKIE BOZ 4.79
JAMROCK . CREEB0F. ... .. ..4,79
ORONATIGHT 2Pk T 1409 T
~ You Saved A6
I LEOHT 24 CANS T 8
You Saved 4.00
Order Totai 285
sales Tax 3.93
irand Total 96.78
sh 100.00
anoa 3.722
ngs_ Supmary
acial Price Savings 8.27

BB AR LA R R R Ak 5

Your Savings &t Pubdix *

9,27 ®

FERRE R R A e b 2k
ier Confirmed - Age ODver 2

cashier was Ghelhy

/2020 1448 1169 RIGZ B120 00259

Remeither your reusable baos,
do goud, Bring them on every Lrip.

Pubtix Super Markets, Inc.

e T+ B

b B it Ten i e M o By v Bt |

Dak Leaf Cummoﬁs
1075 Oakleal Plantation Parlcway
Brange Parl, EL 32085

Stor'e Hanager: Sam Fadi
A04- 29] 5108

BUp LTEHT 24 DANS 19,997
You Saved 3.00
SRUD LIGHT 24 CANS 19,99 1
You Saved 3.00
Order Total 38.96
Sales Tax Z.80
Grand Total 42,78
Gasit 63,06
Chanoe 70,22
SavInys Sunmary
Special Price Savings &40

AR R A B A R R L b S
¥ Your Savings at fublix *
% 6.00 *
FRRFER AR R EEL BREF AL ELR AL B R E 6 MBS

Cashier Confirmed - Age Over 21
Yaul cashier was Kaizen
U2/22/2020 15:49 SS9  R103 8927 G2

Resmember vour reusable bags.
Help do good. Bring lhem on every 1rip.

Publix Super Harkets, Ins.

See back of receipt for vour chance
to win $10060 ID #: 7P7?0414TH5V

Walmart 3,

904-214-9411 Mgr:COREY HOLDER
1580 BRANAN FTELD RD
HIDNLEBURG FL 32068

STH N5308 0P 009046 TEH 46 TRE 02606

FUN POPS Q07104116856 F 2.68 X
FUN POPS 007104116836 F 2.6 X
FUN POPS 007104116836 2,68 %
FUN POPS 007104116836 F 2,68 %
FUN POPS 007104116835 F 2.68 X
FUN POPS 007104116836 F % o X
SUBTOTAL 16. OB
TAX 1 7.000 & 1.1
TOTAL 17. 20
CASH TEND 20.00
CHANGE DUE 2.80
# ITFMS SGLD 6
“6 I:‘ ‘ l)nq
i il*' H‘* Ul 'U !Ill“i !i‘l||iﬂ T
{ |
4 Al IB. L |
lLow P ces You
03/i2/20 B? 21 2?



See back of receipt for yoly chapea L
to win $1000 10 #:7B796c aHNSD - —

8 . —
Y8
Walmart > e s
994-270-1836 Har :KATHANIEL 05 2K OF recasoy
(505 COUATY RiAD 226 0 win $1000 ' Iy if:rwf?z,faf&'ﬁfr{,?“”"“
ST 02920 101 s 5 7 o 05751 Wal 0
i } 5 RE g ﬁ‘? pats Y ¥
B PFCHPALT uanggg?grsm 4.0 Y477, 1197 “gr“fﬁ sy,
TAXT 7.000 % 3.78 305 omury potIEL by
it 57,7 T4 gagp UHAAGE papx FOD, 220
BEGIT TEH] 57,78 (i 2320 OPY Gpagan Foy o
CHAKGE BOE N FEANIY g | 007 34pap s 75 THH ggsaq
EFT DEDTY FRY FNOR PR INORY gy DAL dgraqngt] f 29.80 y
31,78 TOIBL PURCHASE N BALL 2189014 289
U§ BERTY 3% xEEZ IS4 3B4G ) ¢ ) SUDTRY Yy 2484
BEF B 107660435502 _ L N 1 i L Ty
E;E\ggggrm. 0076 APFR CODE 46224 TR a
IS 0F : £ gl -0
tlo, foaoaonasnontg . Eii i i4-ug
et ot AR
TERNINAL B Scolozzy melﬂﬂ o o 559
03/U20  15:u5:39 i .l’ [W/f!” [/// “ ik
0 ITERS S0L R /
it 4 03 /50429 16:5y 1 il

e

18720 16:35:45



Gmail - Your Renewal Receipt

Hi Andrew,
This is to confirm the renewal of your 1 month Weebly Starter Site.

Here is a summary of your order:

Order Date: Jan 17, 2020 Paid by:
Order Number: 6589854759255319159 Andrew Fletcher
Account ID: 3850135 32003

Account Name: Andrew Fletcher

item Term Quantity Price

Weebly Starter Site Plan 1 month 1 $14.00
For your site OakLeaf Tennis - www.oakieaftennis.com

Renews on Feb 17, 2020

Subtotal:  $14.00
FL_ State Tax: $0.00

Total: $14.00

Paid with Visa ending in 3840

Need help? Check out our help center or blog.

Thanks,
The Weebly Team

YR 7Y (R J R

s:f/mail. google.comimail/u/2 ?ik=08eacnRAANAviewsntR



Sales invoice

Sold To:

&) Sitelne

LANDSCARE SUPPLY

Serongar Togather

Riverside Management Services inc, (#1128668)
9655 Florida Mining Blvd W Ste 305
Jacksonville, FL 32257-2032

W: (804)288-7667

Orange Park FL #128
105 Industrial Loop N

Ship To:

Orange Park, FL. 32073-2849
W: (904)268-4159

Riverside Management Services inc. (#1128666)
9655 Florida Mining Bivd W Ste 305

Jacksonville, FL 32257-2032
Ordered Order# PO# llnvoiced Inyoice# W: (904)288-7667
03/04/2020  {97616891-001 03/04/2020  197616891-001 For Chemica! Emergency Spill, Leak, Fire,
Exposure, or Accident Emergency Respanse
Prirted Requested for|Ship Via Customer Contact {Sales Associate Assistance, call: CHEMTREC
03/04/2020 Customer Pick up {Brian Stephens  {Brandon Steele Day or Night- 1 {800) 424-9300
Qly Qy{ Qty
LN |item # Description Ordered {Shipped | Open Net Price { Ext. Price
Hunter 1-20 Adjustable Stainless Steal Rotor 4 in.
1 200488 Riser with Check Valve 4 4 0} 17.795/EA 71.180
Subtotak: $71.18
Sales Tax; $4.99
] Freight: $0.00
PAYMENT: Cash  $78.17 Totat: $76.17
Total Payment: $76.17
Amount Due: $0.00
CUSTOMER SiGNATURE:

SiteOne Landscape Supply warrants that all products conform to the description on the label. Because conditions of use, which are of
critical importance are beyond our contral, sefler makes no warranty, expressed or implied, concerning the use of these products. No
employee of the company is authorized to make any warranty or representation, expressed or implied, concerning our products, Always
follow directions and carefully observe all precautions on the Iabef or manufacturer's instructions. Products used contrary to direclions
may cause serlous plant or personal injury. Buyer assumes all risk of use of handling whether in accordance with direction or not and

accepts the products sotd 10 them by this company on these conditions.
Note: Returns subject to 25% restock charge.

f@ﬁ‘ CUSTOMER | SARAHEATHCOTE | Area Business Manager
& *5{ ? 813-541-0516 | SHeathcote@SiteOne.com

OBSESSED |

O |

We are 100% commitied o your success. Please don't hesiate o conlacl me directly at the number above with feedbacic

and input regarding your vislt to our slore today.

Cheack out the New SlieOne.com

Shop our Catalfog, Get Pricing, and Place an Order 24/7/365.
Visit taday at pew.sitecne.com.

Get 5% off your first order up to 8500 off when you use proma code WELCOME a1 checkout,




311812020 Coe 7 Gmail - Your receipt fram TechSmith - Coach's Eye #2383-1900

M Crmail Andy Fletcher <aczlfletcher@gmail.com>

e . (a2 e i < 48 i ] e A Ao 12 L L

Your receipt from TechSmith - Coach's Eye #2393-1990

1 message

TechSmith - Coacli’s Eye <receipts+x5wBmigiCTXAMKxPD 147 @stripe.com>
Reply-To: TechSmith - Coach's Eye <coachseyeinfo@techsmith.com>
To: aczlfletcher@gmail.com

Wed, Mar 18, 2020 at 11:53 AM

Receipt from TechSmith - Coach's Eye

Invoice #4FD39D41-0001
Receipt #2393-1900

AMOUNT PAID DATE PAID PAYMENT METHOD
$240.00 February 24, 2020 VISA - 3840
SUMMARY

FEB 24, 2020 - FEB 24, 2021

Coach's Eye Premium Cloud Service x 24,000 $240.00

Amount paid $240.00

D B R N Lt L L L I —————-



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL. 32065

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

W[;?:(EED DESCRIPTION II\-:;:;]ST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
03/30/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
03/31/20 | BRYAN SMITH 17302130 6 | 30.00 180.00
04/1/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1530-2130 6 | 30.00 180.00
04/3/20 | BRYAN SMITH 16002200

1700-2300

04/4/20 | ANDRE MACK 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/05/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: . TOTAL 1260.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

F:? i - 7z
OF v Pt

),




,The Lake Doctors, Inc.

Aquatic Management Services

3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708

PH: 800-666-5253

Bili To

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

INVOICE

Invoice #H1 493673..

92 ) Account # 711194
¢ 2020 Invoice Date 4/1/2020
Due Date 4/11/2020

Rep MAS

Invoice Questions:
Lakes@lakedoctors.com
Payment Questions:
Payments@lakedoctors.com

2-320-572-4680 bl ,,@

Middie Village L.ake Maintenance

Customer Total Balance $3,008.00

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Purchase Order Number oo ™S Tavoice Date Reflects Month of
NET 10 DAYS Service Provided
ltem Description Amount
Monthly Water Management Service (R) 1,519.00
Code to:

payer service. Thank you!

Please confirm your bank bill payer amount matches your invoice amount if you use a bank biil

Total Invoice

Please visit www.lakedoctors.com for your local office contact information.

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your acconnt, please include your account number and inveice number on your check and always
include your remittance stub with your payment.

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bill To

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEV DISTR
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

For address and contact updates, piease email us at

Frontdesk@lakedoctors.com.

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winter Springs, FL 32708

Amount Enclosed | invoice # 493673
|  Account# 711194
g Date 4172020

Go Green! Contact us at Payments@lakedoctors.con to
have your invoices emailed.

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL QUT BELOW
_ Mastercard _ Visa __ American Express
Card #

Card Verification #

Exp. Date #
Print Name
Billing Address: _ Check box if same as above

Signature




Invoice

DUE DATE: §5/61/2020

BILL TO FROM

Qakleaf - Middle Viilage CDD VerdeGo

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway PO Box 789

Orange Park, FL 32065 3335 North State Street

Bunnell, FL 32110
Phone: 386-437-3122
www.verdego.com

DESCRIPTION
#2031 - Standard Maintenance Contract

Work order #1846 Zach

Invoeice Notes:

Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE
Code to:
2-320-572-462 7/ ()

Middle Village Landscape Maintenance

RECEIVED

o

APR 2 2070

AMOUNT
$35,714.24




RECEIVED Invoic

Invoice #:

Welch Tennis Courts, Inc. o
P.O. Box 7770 APR & 2020
Sun City, FL. 33586

Phone: 813-641-7787

Fax: 813-641-7795

Jay Soriano Tennis (Jay or Andy)

OakLeaf Plantation Oakl eaf Plantation

370 Oak Leaf Village Pkwy 845 Oak Leaf Plantation Pkwy
Orange Park FL 32065 Orange Park FL 32065

5/1/2020

4772020

ipt ice [Amount
1|ea Coach’s Cart . 174.99
1 Shipping & Handling 33.58 33.58
Thank you for your business. Total

ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO AN ANNUAL INTEREST CHARGE OF 1-1/2% PER MONTH
THIS REPRESENTS AN ANNUAL INTEREST RATE OF 18%. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF WELCH TENNIS COURTS, INC. UNTIL PAID IN FULL. ALL RETURNS ARE
SUBJECT TO A RESTOCKING FEE.

Code to:
Middle Village Tennis Court Maintenance

30-572-344 /%D @




Clay County Sheriff's Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: APRIL 12-2020
WEEK Of 4-6 TO 4-12-2020

APR 15 2020

TO: . FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Qakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
W%?‘r(EliD DESCRIPTION EJ}‘:)ALE)T HOURS RATE AMOUNT
04/06/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/07/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/08/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 [ 30.00 180.00
04/09/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/10/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-220 6 30.00 180.00
04/10/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/11/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
04/11/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
4/12/20 MIKE BURNS 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00

DIDN'T-GET PUT ON LAST INVOICE
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,800.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! N



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

: FOR:
IT)(;ubie Branch CDD & Middle Village COD Qakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez
wl;‘::(io DESCRIPTION ';;EST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
700-2300
04/07/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6
04/08/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6
04/09/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6
04/10/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-220 6
04/10/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6
04/11/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
04/11/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
4/12/20 MIKE BURNS 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
4/03/20 | ANDRE MACK ’ 2100-0300 6 30.00 180.00
DIDN'T-GET PUT ON LAST INVOICE
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: | TOTAL 1,800.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

/
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! f\




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com

Subiject: DD refund of deposit request due to COVID 19 - BILLIE JO PUGH
Date: '

To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf.com

Good evening Hannah,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

¢ REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.
o LOCATION —~ PO PATIO aka PLANTATION OAKS PATIO (SATURDAY) 10:30 AM. TO 2:30 PM.
DATE OF VENUE - MAY 16 2020

ADDRESS - 573 ARKWAY #1636, ORANGE PARK, FL32065'

AMOUNT OF REFUND - $2 ENTAL FEE AND BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE REFUND e .

DEPOSIT was via CHECKS drawn on VYSTAR Credit Union APR & open
« RENTAL FEE:

CHECK# 3177

DATED: 1/31/20 -
DEPOSITED: 1/31/20 gQ/ @
AMOUNT: $150.00
BOOKING / DEPOSIT FEE:

BOOKING / DeFUSH FEE: P = = v
CHECK# 3176 " GO0, 2869, /0L
DATED: 1/31/20

DEPOSITED: 1/31/20

AMOUNT: $100.00

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION | HOURS | AMOUNT |[E
01/31/20 01/31/20 05/16/20 |Billie Pugh - PO PATIO 4 1$  150.00
01/31/20 01/31/20 05/16/20 [Billie Pugh - PO PATIO DEPOSIT DEPOSIT|$  100.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

e o o o ©

Thank you.

1wl be out of the office TUESDAY, April 7, 2020 and WEDNESDAY, Aprnit 8, 2020, therefora, | vou require imsmadiate attention pleass email me or leave a message al $04-770-4861 with your name, car

Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinalor, Oakleaf Plantation
venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com

{904) 770-4661 voice email

{904} 375-9285 ex{. 3

www.oakiealresidents.com

Governmentat Management Services

www. Oakl eaffiesidents com

Under Florida aw, e-mali addresses are public records, I you do not want your e-mall adoress released in response 10 a public-records requesl, do nol send slectronic mall o this entity. Instead, contact 1
conlidentiat and intended solely for the use of the individual or entily to which it Is addressed. This emat andfor may contain | that is p ged or prolected from disciosure under ap)
intended reciplent, pleass nolify sender immediately Dy telephone to obtain instructions as io whelher information in this email andfor attachment(s) is confidential and piivileged or protected from disclost




Clay County Sheriff’s Office
P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village COD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

INVOICE DATE: APRIL 12-2020
WEEK OF 4-6 TO 4-12-2020

FOR:

Qalkleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

W?)‘:.:-(ﬁfD DESCRIPTION EII;I\OnST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
04/06/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
04/07/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
04/08/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
04/09/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00

2| 180.00
04/10/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
04/11/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1630-2230 6 | 30.00 180.00
04/11/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 | 30.00 180.00
4/12/20 | MIKE BURNS 1530-2130 6 | 30.00 180.00
4/03/20 | ANDRE MACK 2100-0300 f 30.00 180.00

DIDN'T-GET PUT ON LAST INVOICE

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: |

TOTAL 1,800.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

(%)
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Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
FE
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middie Village COD Oakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Viillage Parkway and
Qrange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME
NT
WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOU

04/06/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

04/08/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/09/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

04/10/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-220 6 30.00 180.00

04/11/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
4/12/20 | MIKE BURNS 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
4/03/20 | ANDRE MACK ' 2100-0300 6 30.00 180.00

DIDN'T-GET PUT ON LAST INVOICE
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,800.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

< f) h

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

_ ,;) o } - e ,7 ( ’;‘(: {‘(‘ ) V4 _}'
AP '



Clay County Sheriff’s Office
P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middie Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

INVOICE DATE: APRIL 12-2020
WEEK OF 4-6 TO 4-12-2020

FOR:

Oakieaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

DATE TIME
TE N
I DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RA AMOUNT
04/06/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/07/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00

04/10/20 | BRYAN SMITH

1600-220 6 30.00 180.00
04/10/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/11/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES

1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00

4/03/20 | ANDRE MACK

2100-0300 6 30.00 180.00

DIDN'T-GET PUT ON LAST INVOICE

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1,800.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! N

Sy o
Y 1o IR Rt
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PAULA'S

PEST CONTROL

1548 Glendale St,

Jacksonville,
(804)

BILL TO

389-3419

Fla 32205

INVOICE

RECEIVED
APR 15 2020

Middle Village CDD

14785~-4 St. Augustine Rd.
Jacksonville, FL 32258
DESCRIPTION

General Pest Control PEST

Code to:

Middle Village Facility Maintenance - Preventative

2.330-572-621 578 (B

Products

INVOICE:
DATE:
ACCOUNT:
ROUTE:
LAST:
Paula

1032

SERVICE TO

Plantation QOaks

o
1/8/20
Douglas

or
"11:00a
Orange Park

Paula

B45 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

PREVIOUS BALANCE
TOTAL

SUBTOTAL

Becky
PRICE  AMOUNT
00 175.00
175.00
"""" 0.00
DUE wdiid B Q0

Advieon RG

Demand CS

Demon

Other:

Max

Niban

Precor 2000

Suspend Polyzone

Suspend SC

Comments:

EFPFECTIVE June 1, 2013
MAKE Checks Payable to:

Paula's Pest Control Inc.
1548 Glendale St.

Jacksonville,

Note:

F1.32205

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
HAVE A WONDERFUL DAY!

All returned Checks will be assessed a $50.00 FEE



SoutheastFitness
REPAIR

Equipment Repair & Maintenance

14476 Duval Place West, Suite 208 * Jacksonville, FL 32218 fnvoice # 13446A;
Office: 904.683.1439 » Fax: 904.683.1624 '
sautheastfitnessrepair@comeast.net

www.southeastfitnessrepair.com

Facility Name: Middie Village Date:™ :
Facility Address:  Plantation Oaks Attn: Lynne 370 Oakleaf Village Payment is due within 30 days of
Parkway Orange Park, Florida 32065 invoice date.
Billing Address: Plantation Oaks Attn: Lynne 370 Oakleaf Village
Parkway Orange Park, Florida 32065
Contact &
Phone: T RECEIV.C
Reason for call:  “BIMONTHLY PMVISIT
3 treadmill a ;e ony
3 elliptical/AMT APR 152020
2 rowers
2 Recumbent/Upright
1 Multi-station
7 Single station
$273.60 TAX EXEMPT
JAY- 904-562-0249 (CELL)
Description Part # Part Cost Qry Total
PM - FLAT RATE: TRAVEL + FIRST HOUR 273.60 1.00 273.60
LABOR
Comments: Parts Total | 273.60
Tax | 0.00
Balance |

Technician: BOYD VANDERHOFF

Thank you for your business.

Code to:
Middle Village Facility Maint. - Preventative
2.330-572-62100 7. &)



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FL 32065

INVOICE:DATE: APRIL 20-2020
©UTWEEK OF 4-13-18-2020

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

( w°$\§fm DESCRIPTION I l;i/MOTJT HOURS 1 RATE AMOUNT
04/13/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/14/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/15/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/16/20 | BRYN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/17/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/17/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00 .
04/18/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 & 30.00 180.00
4/19/20 BRYAN SMITH 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,620.00
Make ali checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON @ LN N Y



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

T0:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village COD
370 Oakleaf Viliage Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager

and :
Brian Sanchez

INVOICE DATE: APRIL 20-2020
WEEK OF 4-13-18-2020

onre DESCRIPTION [ nTv‘/Mo;T \ HOURS RATE \ AMOUNT
04/13/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/14/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/15/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/16/20 | BRYN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/17/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

1700-2300 3000 | 180.00
04/18/20 | ANDRE MACK 1900-0100 6 30.00 180.00
04/18/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
4/19/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,620.00

Make ali checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

@

2.320 §77 34370



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.0.Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

“INVOICE DATE: APRIL 20:2020
WEEK OF 4-13-19-2020

TO: fOR:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village COD Oakleaf Amenities Manager

370 Qakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez

DATE TIME l

RS RATE AMOUNT

WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT HOU

04/13/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

04/14/20 | DAVID VOLLER . 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

04/15/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

80.00
04/17/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/17/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 [ 30.00 180.00”—“ )
04/18/20 | ANDRE MACK 1900-0100 6 30.00 180.00

04/18/20 | MIKE BURNS

1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

TOTAL 1,620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

A 2da. 5T 34370

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Ple

3176 Old Jennings Road, Middleburg,
= visit us on the web at wwww.c

Joride 32068
layutiticyorg

Hours: Monday - Friday, 8am-Spm Phone: 904-272-5999

Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
N]TRINT
Service Address: Drive Reclaimed Imgat:on

Bill Date: 04/03/202

Customer #: 00210999
Route #: MC05526683

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier 3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tier4 00 «x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.00

Meter y iou urre

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading

72979833 2 04/01/20 29 14484 15062 578

Base Charges (Prepaid) $128.81

Consumption Charges Tieri 1160 x 0.79 $91.64

Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 387 «x 1.56 $60.37
Tier 3 423.3 X 2.35 $994.76

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-2.23
Current Charges $1,275.58
Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (If Applicable)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you
need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.

Our office access will be restricted until further notice
due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.
Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $1273.35 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late
fee. Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $1322.58 was posted to your account

on 03/23/2020.

J 2 7/) 77 Y33

Please return this portion with payment

Clzzv County Utility Authority
3176 Old Jennings Road
Middleburg, Florida 32068

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00210999
DISTRICT Route #:MC05526683
3214-1 Tower Oaks Drive Reclaimed irrigation '

Route Group:26

Bili Date 04/03/20
Current Charges $1,273.35
Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $1,273.35

6164 1 AB 0.416

17-17

Ilflillu'!|I'lHs'iliulullntliulhlhll;'lun"El{lllhlilqh
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020006164

"ll“"l"[I“ll"'|'|“Il|EIEl““|I'I'""[‘f'l"'llll"lhl"
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068

00210999 1 MCO552kLA3 0000000001 0000000 D4242020 O O
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Customer Name:
NI/KTRINT

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Service Address: 7( 1 Drive Re

Customer #: 00235820
Route #: MC05526213

Current

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier1 00 X 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier4 00 X 0.00 $0.00

2

Base Charges (Prepaid)

Consumption Charges

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
48011347 75  04/01/20 29 343 366 23
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Tier1 21.3 X 0.79 $16.83
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tierz 1.7 1.56 $2.65
Tierd 0.0 x 2.35 $0.00
Other Charge:

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge (If Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

We understand Florida is in a sfate of emergency. if you
need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.

Our office access will be restricted until further notice
due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.
Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $43.39 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $45.23 was posted to your account on
03/23/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00235920
DISTRICT
© . . . ) Route #:MC05526213
701-1 Turkey Point Drive Reclaimed Irrigation
Route Group:26

Bill Date 04/03/20
Current Charges $43.39
Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicabie) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $43.39

16-16

57371 AB 0.416

'!tl!'"!!I"l'"lllll““"lilllllihlllllt"llillllll"l"lllli
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVEL.OPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

M4

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020005737

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00235920 5 MCO0552kL213 0000004339 0000000 04242020 0 O




Please vi

sit us on the web at ww
Fours: Monday - Friday, Bam-Span

Customer Name: MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 04/03/2020.....0:: Customer #: 00235921

NISTRINT o Route #: MC05526275
Service Address:  878-1:Sangbird oute

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you
mgtr}er hg?ggf ?32?3 BDEZZ l;f::é?ss g:rg?nt CJfrem need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss

g Teadng %49 | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 , . . . .

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00  x 0.00 $0.00 Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tiera 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop hox, call center, and the web to conduct business.

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Please pay $36.55 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Ss0istzz 75 OMow20 29 iz 1i2s '® | Your last payment of $39.20 was posted fo your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tier1 180 x 0.79 $12.64 ’
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00

(" OtherCharges )
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-0.28
Current Charges $36.83
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.QD
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $3655

Please return this portion with payment

Bill Date 04/08/20
Current Charges $36.55
Current Charges Past Due After 04724120
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $36.55

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00235921

DISTRICT Route #:MC05526275

Route Group:26

878-1 Songbird Drive Reclaimed irrigation

5738 1 AB0.416 16-16
||a"|||f“||¢“u!ili“|§||||“llhunlnlhltl“:“"llﬂlhnll 'f!i““IIIlI"lIlI'i'l'I|IIIhlII!IlI'l'lI"l'l"“'"‘!"l"l"

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT WX CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-1170-4 00235921 9 MCO5526275 000DD03L55 00D0ODOC Q4242020 0 O

1170-4/3/2020005738



Flowrs: Monday ; ] viey Fh ' 9

Gustomer Name: Bilt Date: 04/03/2020 Customer #: 00235922
NIRTRINT : Route #: MC05526587
Service Address: 1 Chestwood Chase Drive Reclaimed irfigation C 58

J| We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. if you
z'efef Meter ~ Read  Days  Previous  Current  Current | need more time to pay your bill, please cali us to discuss
umber Szo Date  Blled Readng Readng Usage | payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 . , . . .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 0.00 so00 | Our office access will be restricted until further notice

X
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thry,
Tier4 00 x

0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.
Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

o] tion Ch 0.0 0.00 0.00 .

onstmption Lharges X s Please pay $23.91 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Make checks payabie to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous Current  Current AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage |
33015129 .78 04/0120 29 943 943 ® 1 Your last payment of $24.19 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.79 $0.00 '
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2z 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tiers 00 x 235 $0.00

| " Other Charges
Administrative Fees (Prepaid}
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Chargs (if Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Uity Authority Bili Date 04/08/20
3176 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $23.91

Middieburg, Hlorida 32068 Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $23.91

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  GCustomer #:00235922
DISTRICT
738-1 Chestwood Chase Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

Route #:MC05526587
Route Group:26

57391 AB0.416 16-16
1L L R TTR (B LY L LT | TR B T L TPTRU T B SUTTRU T TR TR TR (1 EUU U TR T

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT MEE  CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 Y MiDDLEBURG, FL. 32068
COUA-1170-4 00235922 2 MCO552L587 0000002391 DOOONOO 04242020 O O

1170-473/2020005739



Customer Name:
NISTRICT v
Service Address:

- Bill Date: 04/03/2020

Customer #: 00241833
Route #: MC05526924

Meter Meter Head Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Propaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 00 «x 0.00 $0.00

Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00

S A O S S T

2
S A 3

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
48011391 75  04/01/20 29 566 573 7
Base Charges (Prepaid) $24.19
Consumption Charges Tier1 70 X 0.79 $5.53
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 2.35 $0.00
_ Other Charges )
Administrative Fees (Prepald) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-0.28
Current Charges $20.72
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE -$29.44 |

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you
need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.

Our office access will be restricted until further notice
due to COVID-19, Customers may use our drive-thru,
drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.
Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $29.44 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee,
Make checks payabie to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $31.30 was posted to your account on
03/23/2020.

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority
3178 Old . =

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00241833
DISTRICT ) . _— Route #:MC05526924
3214-2 Tower Qaks Drive Reclaimed irrigation

Route Group:26

Bill Date 04/03/20
Current Charges $29.44
Cutrent Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable} $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $29.44

5741 1 AB0.416

U FEEY U Y T ST YT UTTTALE A T LU B 1O RO O
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

16-16
%

GCCUA-1170-4
1470-4/3/2020005741
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CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00241433 9 MCO552L924 0000002944 DOODDOO 04242020 0O O




ARTIE ST

Hours: sehay -

- Friday, %m; Spn

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUN!TY DEVELOPMENT
533 ‘Southwood Way lrriga

Customer Names:

Service Address:

.. Bill Dat

Customer #: 00276168
Route #: MC05540116

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Bitled Reading  Reading Usage
67842361 1 04/01/20 29 789 940 151
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $26.68
Consumption Charges Tier1 242 x 1.47 $35.57
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2z 357 x 3.04 $108.53
Tier3 609 x 3.94 $239.95
Tier4 302 «x 5.06 $152.81
Alternative Water Supply Surchargs $1.06

Base Charges (Prepaic!)
Consumption Charges

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepald) $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Ter2 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00
: » - Other Charges )
Adm}nistratave Fees (Prepa!d) $0.00
Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.70
Current Charges $564.60
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you
need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.

Our office access will be restricted until further notice
due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.
Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $563.90 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $600.02 was posted to your account on
03/23/2020.

Consumer Confidence and UCMR4 Reports are available
at our office and online a:
www.clayutility.orglccr/OPG.pdf

Please return this portion with payment

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00276168
. Route #:MC05540116
533-1 Southwood Way irrigation
Route Group:26

Bili Date 04/03/20
Current Charges $563.90
Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $563.90

87421 AB 0.416
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MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

16-16
%

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2026005742
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CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
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Customer Name: Customer #: 00276168

Route #: MC05540000

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Service Address: 533-2 Southwood Way R

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

Meter Meter ~ Read Days  Previous  Current  Current | peed more time to pay your bili, please call us to discuss
Number Sizo Dale  Biled Readng Reading  Usage | ooument options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
,‘3:’;2‘,‘,2? Iéi';fjflao’%%%u I;I::; 8;2 : 3;82 22;22 Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $o00 | dueto COVID-19, Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tier4 00  x 0.060 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

R e S

- ‘
$0.00
$0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.00 Please pay $45.08 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

ys AUTHORITY,

Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
4 1/2
51004669 1 dor2o 29 5906 5913 | Your last payment of $50.52 was posted to your account on
Base Charges {Prepaid) $40.26 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tiert 7.0 x 0.79 $6.53 )
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2z 00 x 1.56 $0.00

Tier3d 00 x 2.35 $0.00
Ofther Charges

Administrative Fees (Prepaid)
Capacity Fees (Prepaid)
Deposit Interest Refund

Current Charges
Previous Balance
Late Charge (if Applicable)

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County LRIl
Cied Je
Middieburg,

ty Auntharity

5 Road

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00276169
Route #:MC05540000
533-2 Southwood Way Reclalmed Irrigation oute
Route Group:26

Bill Date 04/03/20
Current Charges $45.08
Current Charges Past Due Afier 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $45.08

5743 1 AB 0416

SRS ETTLH [ U L ST T I

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649

16-16

CCUA-1170-4
1170-473/2026005743
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CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OL.D JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
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ings Road, Middiebus

veb at w
n &
31

Howurs: M hosire:

am-Spamn P

Bill Date: 04/03/2020

Customer #: 00274569
Route #: MC05522997

Customer Name:
NISTRINT
Service Address::

'MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
1089 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed rrigation

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you

mxer hg?;:r lg:?: BDiﬁgz ;r::(ij?xs g:r::m Cgffent need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
g Teadng %49 | payment options. Our customer service department can
- be reached at 904-272-5999.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
2:’;:21’;‘,? *.LZ’;@S?%‘;%O ;:2:; 3;8 2 gjgg iﬁjﬁﬂ Our office access will be restricted until further notice
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 due to COViD-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00 drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.

Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

Please pay $151.86 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

y AUTHORITY.
Number Size Billed Reading  Reading Usage
72979837 2 04/01/2 29 4 2
%83 9 108 1088 3 Your last payment of $128.81 was posted to your account on
Base Charges {Prepaid) $128.81 03/23/2020
Consumption Charges Tiert 320 x 0.79 $25.28 )
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 X 2.35 $0.00
(. OtherCharges )
Adminlstrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-2.23
Current Charges $154.09
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicabie) $000 }
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE "§15186 |
Please return this portion with paymeni
Slay County Uiy Authordty Bill Date 04/03/20
P8 Old Jennings Road Current Charges $151.86
?‘J’g{}{ﬁﬁk}ili'g,’, Florida 32068 Curvent Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $151.86
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00274569
DISTRICT
Route #:MC05522997
1089 Qakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed oute
hrinatinn Route Group:26

16-16

5744 1 AB 0.416
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MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, Fi. 32092-3649

'l‘lEI'““Il“'I"'I'i"l'lllll“"li‘!'""I'I'EI!""I"li'i"
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

el
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Customer Name: MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
NISTRINT :

Service Address:

92 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation

Customer #: 00274570
Route #: MC05522995

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Bitled Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/03/20 to 05/06/20 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Saangs A
SR S S
e

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges 00  x

Meter Meter  Read ays

Number Size Date Bitted Reading  Reading Usage

71190979 2 04/01/20 29 0 0 0

Base Charges {Prepaid) $128.81

Consumption Charges Tiert 00 x 0.7 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.56 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 2.35 $0.00

‘Other Charge:

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $-2.23
Current Charges $128.81
Pravious Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

We understand Florida is in a state of emergency. If you
need more time to pay your bill, please call us to discuss
payment options. Our customer service department can
be reached at 904-272-5999.

Our office access will be restricted until further notice
due to COVID-19. Customers may use our drive-thru,
drop box, call center, and the web to conduct business.
Visit us at www.clayutility.org

This bill includes your deposit interest for the period ending
March 31, 2020. The interest rate paid was 1.11%

Please pay $126.58 by 4/24/2020 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your fast payment of $128.81 was posted to your account on
03/23/2020,

Please return this portion with payment

Clay County Utility Authority
176 Old Jenrdngs Foad
Middieburg, Florida 32068

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  cystomer #:00274570
DISTRICT .

1092 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed Route #:MC05622995
trriciation Route Group:26

Bilt Date 04/03/20
Current Charges $126.58
Current Charges Past Due After 04/24/20
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $126.58

5745 1 AB 0.416
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MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL. STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

16-16

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/3/2020005745
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CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068
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Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

WEEK OF 4-13-19-2020

VWDJ\;:ED \ DESCRIPTION :E;%ET \ HOURS RATE AMOUNT
04/13/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/14/20. | DAVID VOLLER 56 1600-2200 -
04/15/20 | MIKE BURNSi 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/16/20 | BRYN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/17/20 { MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/17/20 | BEN SIMMONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00 A
04/18/20 | ANDRE MACK 1900-0100 6 30.00 180.00
04/18/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
4/19/20 BRYAN SMITH 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

®

A8l 5772, 39570



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way I nvoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1681
Invoice Date: 4/16/20

- - S Due Date: 4/18/20
RECEIVED Caser
Bill To: P.0. Numb .
.0, Number:
Middle Village CDD &S .
475 West Town Place APR 91 20200
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Swim Team Reimbursement (Kate Swariz) 592.89 592.89

Total $592.89

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $592.89




From: Kelly Adams kadams@gmstnn.com
Subject: Re: Swim team reimbursement
Date: Aprit 13, 2020 at 8:48 AM
To: Molly Dryman mdryman@gmstnn.com

Yess, that would be fine,
Thanks,

Kelly Adams

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763
(865) 717-7700

kadams@gmstnn.com

0

On Apr 12, 2020, at 4:00 PM, Molly [ﬁmanj@yr_ngg@_gmstnn,com:» wrote:

Kelly, y

Should | write the check to Kate Swarlz and mait to the address it was shipped to?

Thank you,

Molly Dryman

Governmental Management Services
1001 Bradford Way

Kingston, TN 37763 \
865-770-4503 . \
mdryman@gmstnn.com \Q v

On Ape i), 2020, 2L 8:42 A, Kelly Adams « kadams @gmston.coms vrate:
Moy,

Please include this when you pind checks navt week, Sha is not an employes
Bill i Middte Vilage

.

Thanks

Kelly Adams

- iscriano@gumsni.com..

- i
RIS !

kadams@gmstinn.com -




My Account  Logout My Cart: O ltems / $0.00

AS l 200 - 448 - 7714 «<CHAT - EMAIL Search SEARGE)

* *
AWARDS Sports Products Catalogs Custom

Order Status ( #45828 )

Thark you for your order from Hasty Awards.
Your order has been received by cur Customier Service Team and we are currently processing your order, and
you will receive your confirmatien shortly. If you have any questions about your order please contact us at

hasty@hastyawards.com or call us af 800-448-7714 Monday - Friday, 8am - 5pm CST , ’
Sk ftem Daserytion Oty Prics Tated
HR-SBIAGHW Glicklo " sz Haot Winer 278" Card and Gord Ribons - Bag of 50 16 81255 $4H1.30

Sub Tetol 31B130

X Yae  E6L0

\‘{\ Shipping. 52600
@J 7';:Sak'd: 2050

\N

& 0
You have aploadsd 0 file(s) for s otder, \§\ (av

Shipping Information % Billing nformation
Qakleat Oreas T Oskienat Oroas
Kafe Swattz fsls Swanz

642 Chuestwood Chase Dr. R @j 812 Chestwoad Chase Dr,

Drunge Putk, FL 32065 Orange Park. FL 22083

T . $04-303-4520 T 908324528

Emeil + oakleafswimclub@gmall.com

Additionatl _Enformatix:m

Event Date ; 06-01-2018

PO Nurn * heat winner dbtans

Transuction 10 1 $1750667342

Credit Card Humbat s ) JOONCE0XEX- 5008
Gredlt Card Typa: Viea

Nows

Email Speciils About Hasty Awards Share Your Achizvemants!



Cheek oul e extiusive oifens tnd get raguisr enail Fasty Awardy 1 peud {0 59 & nilionas supphiat of voulss Share wour achievemanta wgtk uy on Facatnok! e

updatzs on rew protdasts, Hestys s-mal bilrels s titgds wmh 3 'ong-standing ropulutian for proveding fus, walcome tommeme and phwles fom vouf eyvartst
spuoiiia 10 sports YOU ars rr*lure-wd in, yol meonominal. awards for 8ll spoda and RY% gadips,
Select Your Sport v Qur goal 18 B prowde vur SUSIETIETS vl sty Awards *
: 1 a 0 s
Email » Eaul Turnpround Thises } B2 s
» Eslusive Aveard Dasigns |
sinaAlly Diesignad Costom Awdetis
Join Now . f‘, o u‘ara Iyl 1 fﬁ:gn 2! u tom Awditis i
v Slaw of the 411 Tethnolagy W p ;.m[fgr
- i « Reputation of Excollancs and Exprneace - RS ,
Contact information + Graat Customer Service U e Pade (P  Stop Nu:;
We wrlcerio any £ CHGOEIONS You Ty hav: rmaasding ’ ’
s praducts or sevdcas. DISCHVER Timeline Evenis

1015 Enterprise 3t Offowa, K3 65067 USA
{G00) 448-77 14 o (7655 242.52067

Qur wrbsile wily acnants ot sard paymenls, Hasty Awards "
Mon - Frl: Sam « Spm CST about 3 weeks aga e

i sour organizaton recuires & PO purchese, pleare . N *
VYNPRRGSyAWaNIS.CoM onnleel Cumtamar Servine.

Email Customar Sorvice
Pagman] Questions:

Contaa us at (80D} 6d&-77 14 X137
or

Emall Accounts Racaivable

SHIPPING POLICY
RETURN POLICY |
PRIVACY POLICY
Hasy Fasds Cantnt, 039 and Weirale 8: 2035 Hialy Awiutin] Logaut}
ﬁk‘.é.w ‘Ys 7 Redaled IntorreBaged Soitvate < 2018 LAMP Davelopment, LLC
14467

{705) 245297




M (}f’ﬁ aﬂ Kate Swartz <oakleafswimclub@gmail.com>

Purchase Confirmation For www.oakleafswimteam.org
1 message

Weebly <support@weebly.com> : Saf, May 18, 2019 at 3;37 PM
To: OakleafSwimClub@grmail.com

weebly Login

Hi there,

This is to confirm the purchase of your 1 year Pro Plan.

Here {s a summary of your order:

Order Date: May 18, 2019 Paid by:
Order Number: 345284844424669837 Kathleen Swartz
Account ID; 3738700 32065

Account Name: Kate Swartz

Product Term Price

Weebly Pro Site Plan 1 year $99.00

For your site Oakleaf&nhsp;Orcas Swim Team, Orange Park, Florida -
www.oakleafswimisam.org

Renews on May 18, 2020

Subtotal: $98.00

FL State
Tax: $0.00

Total: $99.00

Paid with Visa ending in 8085

Need hetp? Check out our help center or blog.

Thanks,
The Weebly Team



L

WWW.aprosigns.com

o
invoice
1232-2 Blanding Blvd.
Orange Park Florida Date Invaice #
32065 6/28/2019 947
Bilt To
Rod Swartz
P.O. No. Terms Project
ltem Quantity Description Rate Amount
Sign Minimum Charge-1 single sided 8x10 on pvo 20.00 20.00T

Subtotal $20.00
Sales Tax (7.0%)) $1.40
Total $21.40

Balance Due

§21.40




[HARBUR FREIGHT TUULS
. Dealify Yosis of Rﬂiwla’vﬂy Paless ™
JRCKSONVILLE GEST FL s00213 .
8102 BLANDINHG BLYD., 2718 *
. JACKSONVILLE, Fi 32244
Telephone: (904) 573~9825

SALE

Customer Hame: Rod SWARTZ
Customer Number: 999004400304
62711 3/8IN X 100FT POLY ROPE $8.49
8§4130 3° X 5' RHERICAN FLAG $4.99
Subtotal $13.43
Sales Tax 7,000% $0.59
R on Taxable D.000% $0.00
Yatal ) $14.07
Lash . $20.00

B Cash Chanse : $5.93
Store: 00213 Ren: 03 Tran: 461238

Dasta: 6/15/2019 6:23:42 P Assuc: XXKXK

B Vicket: 03461233

Ttenls) Sold: 7
Ttem(s} Reiurned: @

SIERRA served wau teday,
Thark you for shopring at
JACKSONVILLE WEST FL #00213

Procf of Purchsse Required For Returns/
Exchaages Kithin 90 Daus of Purchase.

ARRARKERNARARE R RRMEREARRAKE R RS AR AR AR AR REL

GET MORE COUPQONS
Text TO0LSH 10 2237
far Coupans and Sale Rlerts

Upto 4 coupon nessanes per mointh, messaae
and data rates mey aprly, consent ool
required far purchase, fext TEXTSTOP ‘to
cancel, .

Or sisaup at
www, harborfrefght, com

L

002130346(43806 519




"

Office Dpr'r.
OfficeMax

JACKSONVILLE - (304) 573-8221
*rados72019 " 8 iBpRY 1 o

VAR

2PVTYYXPY IR
SALE T §B26-2-6958-940884-19,7.2
471214  BINDER,1", BLUE B.09SS
Rusiness Solutions Prc 3.74
You Pay 3.7455
970568 L ASER, HOND, TH3 89.9955 Liywal
Business Solutions Pre 42.00
You Pay
138726 MRKR, BRY,5PK, A 7
28 5.29 " 10,78
Instant Savings -3.80
Retaii fAfter Biscounts 6,98
Business Solutians Prg 4,82
You Pay 4.8255
206503 ERASER,12/PK
481,99 1.9
Instant Savines -5.96
Retail After Discounts 2.00
Business Soluilons Prc 1.44
You Pay 1.445%
942742 HILITER,5PK,6S
283,99 ' 7.98
Instant Savings -2.00
Promothd ~5,00
Retaif After Discounts 0.98
Business Solutions Pre 3.200
. You Pey " 0.9858
769891 2 HOLE SHARPEN -
281,00 2.00
Business Snlutlons Prc 2.580
You Pau 2.00SS
Subtatal: 54,98
Sales Tax: 0.14
Total: 55,12
Bebit Card 1563 55.12

B TS Chip Read

AID ADOOOOOOSROR4G  US DERIT
TVR 8000048500

CUS PIN Verified

SPC CARDE 4928

Total Savings:
$71.82
AR O KA LA R AR N ASA p
VE UART TQ HEAR FROM YOU3
Vis{t survey.officederat.con
and enter the survey code belaw:

BSES 2K06 219
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From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: D refund of deposit request due to COVID 19 - JANINA WALLACE-VERA
Date: April 20, 2020 at 3:55 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughhn dlaughlln@gmsnf com, Oksana Kuzmuk okuzmuk@gmsnf com

Good afternoon Hannah, RECEIV 2

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

« REFUND FROM MVCDD — for the following venue. APR 9 ¢ 2020
o LOCATION — GB aka GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 4:00 PM. TO 12:00 A.M.

o DATE OF VENUE —~ MAY 30, 2020
= DEPOSIT was via MC endlng in 3226
= BENTAL FEE:
= SEQ#: 1
= BATCH#: 142
= INVOICE# 2
» APPROVAL CODE#: 01415B
« DATED: 1/31/20
» AMOUNT: $1,000.00
. KING / DEPOSIT FEE;
= SEQ: 2
= BATCH#: 142
= INVOICE#: 3
= APPRQOVAL CODE#: 012548
= AMOUNT: $500.00
PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATEEVENT DATE| DESCRIPTION HOURS | AMOUNT |[ELt
08/06/19 08/06/19 05/30/20 |Janina Wallace-Vera - GRAND BANQUET 8 |$ 1,000.00
08/06/19 08/06/19 05/30/20 |Janina Wallace-Vera - GRAND BANQUET DEP[DEPOSIT[$  500.00

Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

| will be oul of the office MONDAY, Apiil 20, 2020 thiu THURSDAY. April 23. 2020, therefore, if you require immadiale aitention please email me of leave a message at 904-770-4661 with yout name, con

Wanda McReynoids — Venue Coordinator, OakLea! Plantation
venuerentals@oaklealresidents com

(904) 770-4661 voice emait

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oaklealresidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www. OakleaiResidents com

Under Florida faw, e-mait addresses are public records. If you do nof wanf your e-mall address released in response 1o a public-records request, do not send eleczsonlc mait ta this entity. Instead, conlact *
may be confidential and Intended solely for the use of the individual or enlity to which it is addressed. This emall andfor attachment(s) may conlain that Is p ged or [ 1forn dlsclOSU(é u
g to tha please notify sender immediately by lelephone 1o obtain inslructions as to whelher information in this emait andfor att ) is contidi t and privileged or protec




Clay County Sheriff's Office

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Qakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

INVOICE DATE: APRIL 202020
WEEK OF 4-13-19-2020

\ND(;::ED DESCRIPTION 13)“3;1 HOURS \ RATE AMOUNT
| 3000 | 180.00

04/14/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
16002200 13000 | 180.00

m/is/zo BRYN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
% ©30.00 | 180.00
04/17/20 | BEN SIMIMIONS 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

04/18/20 | ANDRE MACK 1900-0100 6 30.00 180.00
| 1600-2200 | 3000 | 18000

4/19/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1530-2130 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,620.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Clay County Sheriff’s Office
P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

TO:

Doubile Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

d

AR
Hlebeaen
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N
3

RS

INVOICE DATE: APRIL,-27-2020
WEEK OF 4-20-4-26 -2020

FOR:

Qakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

W!C)::J(EED DESCRIPTION I;}?:ST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
04/21/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/22/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00
04/23/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/24/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1730-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/24/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1645-2245 6 30.00 180.00
04/25/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
04/25/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 6 30.00 180.00

1630-2230

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

1,440.00
TOTAL

Make alt checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

2. 3000 § 7034

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS?

e
%

180.00......|...



Clay County Sheriff's Office

P.O. Box 548 T
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 ywﬁ{j‘i "»f«:,,i of Lk
o g 57 4! INVOICE DATE: APRIL,-27-2020
KPR 2 2020 WEEK OF 4-20-4-26 -2020
TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD QOakleaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
DATE TIME
WORKED DESCRIPTION INfOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
04/21/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
180,00
04/23/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/24/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1730-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/24/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1645-2245 6 30.00 180.00
04/25/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
04/25/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
04/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
: 1,440.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: rorAL

A, 340, 572, 34570

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Govenumental Management Services, L1.C . g
1001 Bradford Way nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763

RECEIVED

Bill To: Case:
Midde Village CDD N P.O. Number:
475 West Towin Place APR 4 2020
Suite 114 -
St. Augustine, FL 32002
, Description HoursiQty Rate Amount
Facility Event Staff through March 26, 202 ' - 11.09 25.00 277.25
IRV \
e s Frm s Kevan o
’2-,«4 > ":5 é(‘i‘ﬂri !\ & TE;
2 300-364. (0%
Total $277.25
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due




Quantity,

11,09

Governmental Management Services, LLC
2655 Florida Minhig Blyd,, Buillding 300, Suits 305, Jacksonville, Plorda 32257

Middle Village COD.

Facility Event Staff Service Hours
Dascription Rate Amount

Facility Bvent Staff $ 2500 $ 277.25

Covers Parlod End: March 286, 2020

Amenlties Revenue # 2-369-103



Governmental Management Services, LLC
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

RECEIVEID

Bill To: )

Middle Village CDD APR 9 4 2020
A75 West Town Place

Suite 114

8¢, Augusiine, FL. 32092

Descriphon

Hours/Qty

Invoice #;

P.0. Number:

Rate

Amount

Facility Maintenance March 1, 2020 -1
Maintenance Supplies
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14,654.06
1,839.85

14,654.06
1,030.86

Total $16,593.91

Payments/Credits $0.00

Ralance Due
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GMSs

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MORTH OF MARCH 2020

Date

31220
312120

372120
313120
313120

313120
313120
3/4/20
314120

3ar0

3/4/20
3/4i20
3/5/26
315/20
316120
315120
316120
315120
316120
316720
316/20
- 316120
316120
320
319/20
31920
3/8i20
319/20
3110120

3hoR20

3/10/20
3110420
3/10/20
anino
3/t1/20
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31120
311720
31114420

312120

3112120
312120
318020

3/13/20
3/13/20
3443120
3i14/20
31620
316420
318120
37120

3117720
311720
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ET
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G.8.
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T.C.
B.A,
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J.8,
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B.A,
J.8.
£.T.

T.6.
G.5.

MIDDLE VILLAGE

Removed debiis In common areas, malnlenancs work al crosswaik, picked up supplles
Clean filter and skim lesves in fountaln, clean {ilsr basket from pool and pump out water from paoi
campac

Additional coun maintepance

Pull cover on lap pool

Removed debds in common areas, malntenance woik on fights al the amenily center, treated fire anl
mounds In playground, pulled debis from ponds, cleaned up dsceéased animal

Check fountal, uncover poo), diill hole In S8 pipe, cover pool

Addilional court malntenance

Pull cover on lap pool

Returbishing light fixlures around amenily center {paint and plectdcat). removed debiis in common
areas

Uncover pool, diill hole In pipe, clean fountaln fitter

Palnt pool spray ground

AddHional courl maintsnance

Pull cover on lap pool, cover lap pool

Prap and paint pool spray ground

Removed debis in common areas, malnienance wark on light fixture

Uncovered pool, tleaned fountaln filler and chiorinale, greased pool motor

Palnt pool spray ground

Additlonal coun maintenance

Prep and paint pool spray ground

Uncover pool, paint spray ground

Paint pool spray gound

Additional court maintenance

Additional court malntenance

Additional court maintenance

Set up CDD meeting, prep and paint pool spray ground

Removed debiis in comman arsag, treated fire ants In parks, refurbished light fixluze
Replace banches al park, palnt spray ground

Additional court maintenance

. Prep and paint spray ground, equipmentifeature, pull coveron iap pacl, cover lap poot

Took down CDD meeling, prep and paint pool spray ground
Maintenance work on light fixtures, picked up suppiies, removed debris [n comman areas

. Uncover paol, paln! spray ground

Additional court mainlenance

Remove all broken nels en spray ground, pyll cover on fap poof

Prep and paint pool spray ground

Removed debiis In common areas and ponds, maintenance vork on dight fxtures, cleaned fountain
at amenity ¢center

Uncover pool, check fountaln fiter, clean baskel trom pooi, paint spray ground

Covar pool, paint pool spray ground

Addittonal cour malntenance

Removed debris [n common areas, mainienance work on lights

Uncover pool, palnt spray ground

Additional court malntenance

Pult cover on lap pool, vacuum fap pool, clean tile and gutter, backwashed all pocts on site, light
Inspection around community

Palnled spray ground at pool

Clean filters end acld wash fountain, clean pump basket for pool, paint spray ground

Addilional counl maintenance

Additional court malntenance

Removad dabris in commen araas

Clean fountain fiter, femoved debris, skimmed pool

Additlonal coutt mainlenance

Relnstall net on spiay ground festure, (il spray ground poof and backwash, check paol chemlsiry,
start up fiter system

Painted spray ground at pool

Ramaoved debis in common areas and ponds, park inspaction and maintenance, {realed fire ants
in parks ang play area




GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPHMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2020
Date Hours Employee Deseription
3/17120 2 B.A,  Claaned fountaln filer, shut off pool heaters, load up paint supplies for DB
3/17120 8.5 4.8, Addilional court maintenance
318120 2 E.T.  Assist health depariment with pool inspaction and chemisly comection as needed on pool waler
3/18/20 3 G.8.  Removad debris in common areas and ponds
3i18/20 2 B.A. Clean filter for fauntain, renoved debis, cleaned pool baskat
3118420 4 J.8. Additional court malnlenancs
31920 4.5 3.8. Removed debiris In common areas, refurbishing light fixtures atound amenity center
3/19120 4 B.A, Clean founaln, pump down spray glound, palnt spray ground
3H6/2¢ 6.8 4.8, Addltional cotit maintenance
3120120 4 T.C.  Palnled spray ground at pool
3i20/20 8 B.A.  Palted spray ground, clean fountals and filler
3/20/20 4 4.8, Additional court malntenance
3124420 5.5 J.8. Additlenal court maintenance
3/23/20 15 G.8.  Renmoved debds in commion areas and ponds
3f23/20 8 B.A, Cleansd fountain fiter, sand and paint pelican In spray ground, cleaned pool basket and cleaned
pool Compac, unioad lumber for MV projsct
3/23/20 4 4.8, Additional cout maintenance
3724420 6 G.8, Removed debiis in common areas, EZ-Go malnienanca work
324/20 [ B.A, Skim fountain, adjust gate to pool area, put clear coat on pellean, repalr tall In poot area, make
brackets for gata at DB
3/24/20 55 J.S. Additional court maintenance
3125120 2.5 G.S, Removed debris in comynon areas and pends
3f25120 2 B.A.  Cleaned fountaln filler and skim, cleaned out poo) debrs basket, cleaned out Compac
3125120 3.5 J.8.  Addillonal court maintenants
3126/20 4 G.5, Removed debris in common areas, lreated fire anls la play area, picked up suppiies, malnienance
work on tennls card
3126120 8 J.8. Addltlonal court maintenance
3127120 8 ET. Prepped and palnied pergola on pool deck
TR0 8 1.C. Replaced rotten wood and palnted pergola
3127120 8 BA, Clean fountain fliter, clsan oul debrs basket In pool, repair gazebo
3127120 3 L.N, Painted poal deck
3/27/20 3.5 J.8, Addilonat courl maintenance
3/28/20 ° 4.5 4.8, Addlllonai court maintenance
3/30/20 ] T.C.  Replaced rollen woad and painted pergola
3130120 3 G.8. Ramoved debris in common areas
3/30/20 8 BA,  Repafred gazebo, painted pelican
3130/20 3.8 J8.  Additional court malntenence
3/31{20 [ BT, Prepped and painted pergola on pool deck
3131120 8 T.C. Rapfaced roiten wood and palnted pergola, painted grand banquet room bathrooms
37131720 6 G.8. Removed debris in common areas and ponds, maintenance work on EZ-Go
331420 8 8.A, Repaired gazeho, pour cement to anchor raif
3/31i20 5.5 48, Additional cout malntenance
TOTAL 461
MILES 499 ‘Miteage Is refmbursable per section 112,061 Flosida Statutes Mileags Rate 2008-0.445
MIDDLE VILLAGE 2




MAINTENANGE BiLLABL E PURCHASES

Perjod Ending 04/05/2D

DISTRICT DATE

My

MIDDLE VILLAGE

OAKLEAF
3/2120
312120
3i2/20
312120
32120
32120
312120
32120
32120
3/2/20
312/20
3i2/20
3/2/20
313120
313120
313120
3/3/20
313120
3/3/20
313120
313120
3/3/20
3/3/20
3/3/20
314120
3/4/20
3/4i20
3/4f20
316120
3/6/20
315120
316120
315120
315120
316120
315120
31620
3/6/20
316120
3/6120
318120
3110120
340120
3110120
3110120
3110120
3710120
340120
311020
3114120
3111120
311120
3/141/20
31120
3113120
3/13/20
313120

SUPPLIES

Palni Scraper

Scraper Blade

Sanding Sponge

Painl Brush

Black Paint

120 Sandpaper

Fire Ant Polson (5}

Spray Paint Black (2)

2in 1 Towe!

5pk Tray Liners

Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves &0t
Pelican Liner

EXT LOR Covers

4" Candelabra Base Sockel Covers (4)
2* Candelabra Base Sockels 2pk {4)
Adapter Kit

Fixture Screws

Fan Sgrews

Black Keyless Socket (2}

LED Bulbs 3pk (2)

10°x 10" Al Stesl Tamper

2" DWV Coupling

10 oz Plumbers Grease

3" Max Blue Tablels 8oz (4)

Anvii Carbon Wire Brush 4x18 Rowrs (2}
Anvil Garbon Wire Brush 6x18 Rows
11x4" Mini Roller Frame

4" Hex Nuf Combo Pack

4" Adjustable Metal Worm Drive Clamp
Channels Block CRSE 80G/80E
Sponge Dangle XCRSE 36G/60E
Channels Angle CRSE 60G/80E
Dewalt 17p6 Fractional Tap & Die Set
Coball 114" Bl (2)

Diablo 5" ROS Disc H&L 100G 25pk
Bernzomatlec 14.10z Map-Pro Cylinder
Duopower Anchor (#4-6x1")

1qt Bucket All Purpose Mixing Conlainer (3)
LEDs -25w candelabras {4)

LEDs - 40w candelabras (2)

4x3/8" Shedless Knit Rallers 6pk (3)
Mint Wire Brush Set

Wire Brush

Scraping Taol

Antibacterial Soap

Mineral Spirit

Black Spray Palnt (3}

Antibaclerial Soap Refifl (2)

Flre Ant Polson (8)

4x3/8” Shedless Knit Rallers 6pk {2)
Greasa Monkey Disposable Gloves
2.0 Angle Sash Short Cut Brush (4)
MKE 30° Compact Wide Blade Tape
Lemon Pine Sot (2)

Diablo 5" Sanding Discs

4x3/8" Shedless Knit Rollers 3pk

1 Qt Al Purpose Mixing Contalner {3)

PRICE

8.02
4.57
947
8.02
11.48
13.77
65.95
1375
4.59
343
8.04
2.46
574
16.50
26,08
9.63
3.60
2,51
12.68
24.27
37.93
0,84
2.27
16,01
13.73
4.00
376
1.08
1.92
2,68
2.68
286
20.41
16.57
1149
13.77
4,23
474
3574
14,15
34.40
457
6.87
6.88
2,75
847
13.73
.84
79.14
22,93
3.43
27.00
13.21
1971
574
8,73
4,80

EMPLOYEE

GS.
G.8,
G.5.
G.8,
G.S.
G.S,
G.8,
Q.8
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.

G.8,

6.8,




3113120
313120
313120
345/20
ane0
316120
316120
3116120
3116120
3/16/20
3/16/20
3116120
317120
317120
317120
31720
3120
317120
317120
3117720
3117120
317120
37120
3/16/20
9/18/20
3/18/20
3/18/20
3118720
3718120
3718120
3118720
3118120
3118120
3/18/20
3118/20
3/18120
3118120
3/18120
3/18/20
3/19/20
3124120
324120
3/24120
3124i20
324120
312420
3124120
3124120
3/24j20
3724120
3/24/20
3124120
324120
3124120
3724120
3127120
3127120
3i27/20
3127120
327120
3/27/20
327120
3127120
3127120
327820
327120

14x14 Terry Towels 25pk

§" Tray Liners 5pk

HDX Outdoor Blaach (2)

Bea Spra

Paol Leaf Rake

Ruber Glovas {3}

Sheet Meta! Screws (2}

Rald Anl and Roach idiler {2}
Black Spray Painl (2)

Fire Ant Polson {5}

Angls Sash Short Cut Brush {(3)
4x3/8" Shedless Knit Rollers 6pk {2)
9x3/8" Shedless Knit 3 pk

4x3/8" Shedless Knit 6pk

320z Bollle Sprayer (2)

Windex Glass Cleaner

Comet Powder {2)

Latex Disposable Gloves

HDX Quidaor Bleach

14x14 Tefry Towels 25pk

4x3/8" Shedless Ikt Assem (2}
9" Palnt Tray Liners 5pk

9" Metal Roller Tray

XLG Sponge Al Purpose (2)
Pelkean Liner 3pk

Unger Cob Web Duster

14qt Plastic Bucket (2)

9" Sheriock Pro Frame Green
Unger 8' 2 Sectlon Telescopic Pole
HOX Outdoor Bleach

Lavendar Pine Sol Professlonal (2)
Scolchblue 1,417 2090 3pk

1 pation Palnt Stir Sticks &pk
Gloss White Paint Gailon

Gloves ~ madium

Gloves - small

Roundup concealrats

1 gatfon - muratlc acld

Sprayer

4.5" metal cutling blade

Quickle Pro Microfiber Towel 8pk
Green Nifrie Gloves Large {2}
14x14 Terry Towels 25pk
Acetona Gallon

9x3/8" Shadless Knit

4x3/8" Shedless Knit 8pk

5HB™x 12" Bit

AVP 9" 14/24TP1 BI-M Thin MTL
#Bx5i8” Pan HO SMS Sell Drilling Screw
Gorilla Grip LG Disposable Nitrite Gloves
Duo Power Ancor #8-10x1-3/18"
3M Brow Guard Eyewear Tinted
2090 1.5" Scolchiblue 3pk
Acstone Gallon {2)

Acslone Quart

Disposable Gloves

Palnters Tape 6pk

21n 1 Terry Towels Spk

20pk Terry Towels

9x3/8" Shedless Knit Roliers 3pk
4x3/8” Shedless Knit Rollers 6pk (3)
2.0 Angle Short Cut Brush {8)
Rolier Pall

Palnt Liners 3pk

Chiorinating Liquld 3pk

Gloss White Paint {2}

8.04
343
10.30
8.58
24,13
20,63
738
10.28
8.15
65.95
20.25
22.93
11.79
11.47
7.54
5.74
2.30
285
615
8.04
12.81
3.44
373
4.53
4.91
9.18
10.28
8.03
21.82
516
20,63
919
0.56
3448
12,63
12.64
11.18
6.89
5.73
8.61
6.18
8,00
8.04
19.86
5.69
11.47
6.31
342
3.78
458
4.23
9.19
1839
38.72
4.58
16.07
36.78
4.59
B.04
11.79
34.40
40.50
1147
4.9
11.48
66,95

1.C.
TL.
T.C,
T.C.
T.C.
7.0
T.C,
T.C.
T.C,
T.C
T.C.
T.C
T.C.
1.C
T.G.
T.G.
T.C.
TL,
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.




3127120
3120
3730720
3/30/20
3/30/20
3130720
3131720
3/31/20
3131120
3/31/20
3131120
3131720
3/31/20
3/31420
3/31120

Acetone

Quikkrele Anchoring Cement
Reclprocaling Saw Blade 8" 14/24
12" Drive Deep 24MM impact Socket
40pK Terry Towals

DRK Walnut Restorg Finish

3%18 80 Grit 5pk Sandpapser

Atexfd 10.14 Cautk (4)

Bondo Wood Filler

Interior Paint

9x3/8" Shediess Knit Rollers 3pk
4x3/8" Shadlass Kni Rollers 8pk (2)
2.0 Angle Shart Cut Brush (4)

Palnt Liners 3pk {2)

9" Paint Tray Liners 10pk

8.92
10.91
1.70
4.30
16.07
11.48
1147
14.63
14,82
169.86
11.78
2293
27.00
9.82
8.87
0.00

TOTAL _$1,930.85

TC.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
1.C
T.C.
T.GC.
T.C.
1.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T8,
TC.




Governmental Management Services, LL.C

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

RECEIVED

Invoice

Due Date: 4/20/20

Bill To: - C?se:
. . . Number:
Middle Village CDD AR i e ’
475 West Town Place APR 94200
Suile 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Facllity Maintenance March 1, 20: 520.00 520.00
s f,)
A6¢)
Total $520.00
Paymentis/Credifs $0.00
Balance Due 852000
Ry vy b]

W, A ot



RMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISYRICT
MAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2020

Dats Houwrs Emplovea Descriplion

3/2120 2 J.8. Clean and sweep lennis couits.
3/4120 2 J.8. Clean and sweep lennls courls,
3/8/20 2 J.8. Clean and swaep tennis cours.
3/9120 2 4.8, Clean and sweeap tennis courls,
3i11120 2 J48. Clean and sweap tennis courts.
3113120 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennls courls,
3116120 2 J.8. Clean and swaep lennis cours,
318129 2 J.5. Clgan and sweap tennis courds.
3120120 2 4.5, Clean and sweep tennis courls.
3/23120 2 J.8. Clean and sweep tennis courls.
3/25/20 2 J.8. Claan and sweep tennis courts.
e 2 J.8. Clean and swaep tennls counts.
3130/20 2 JLS. Clean and sweep tennls courls,

TOTAL 28

MV-TENNIS 1




Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

J0:

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

e, I .
------- - B
¥k

FOR:
Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

INVOICE

INVOICE DATE: APRIL,-27-2020
WEEK OF 4-20-4-26 -2020

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez
w?)?ali 5 DESCRIPTION .J}:ﬁir HOURS RATE AMOUNT
{10220 | & | 3000 | 18000
04/22/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00
04/23/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/24/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1730-2300 6 30.00 180.00
| 1s0.00
04/25/20 | MATT WHLLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
16302230 | 6 | 3000 | 180.00
04/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 1,440.00

Make ail checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

®

0. 340, 539 34570



Clay County Sheriff’s Office

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

70

Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

APR 27 2024

INVOICE DATE: APRIL,-27-2020
WEEK OF 4-20-4-26 -2020

FOR:

Oakleaf Amenities Manager
and

Brian Sanchez

DATE

TIME

WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
04/21/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/22/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00
04/23/20 | MIKE BURNS 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

8000

04/24/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES

180.00

1520-2120

04/25/20 | IEFFERY HOLMES

1630-2230

04/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH

1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE:

1,440.00
TOTAL

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON

g, 330, 513 2 4370

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff's Office INVOICE

P.O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 f c__u {:« t‘?_‘_“‘; :‘f ’*g;j’ %15; |1
- INVOICE DATE: APRIL,-27-2020
LPR 37 2028 WEEK OF 4-20-4-26 -2020

TO: FOR:
Double Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Oakieaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez

DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED IN/OUT
04/21/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00
04/22/20 | DAVID VOLLER 1615-2215 6 30.00 180.00

| ‘ 600-2200: ‘ -180.0
04/24/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1730-2300 6 30.00 180.00
04/24/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1645-2245 6 30.00 180.00
04/25/20 | MATT WILLIAMS 1520-2120 6 30.00 180.00
04/25/20 | JEFFERY HOLMES 1630-2230 6 30.00 180.00
04/26/20 | BRYAN SMITH 1600-2200 6 30.00 180.00

: 1,440.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL ’
Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O ANGEL ALBRITTON 0? 3(7'(1) , Wj, 54, J7O

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Riverside Management Services, Inc f u
9655 Florida Mining Blvd, W, nvai ce
Building 300, Suite 305

Jacksonville, FL 32257 »2:% e

f Y FEs -
e LA N Hidinvolce .
Invoice D 920
APR 9 4 7071 Due Date: 4/20/2020
Bill To: Case:
Middie Village COD P.O: Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

8t Augusline, FL 320082

Description Hours/GQty Rate Amount
Pressure Washing Services ~ 160,00 160.00
Coownin @9 fidaag M thﬂ’
A, 320,610 HLEO
Total $160.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Rafance Due

e

H,u 8,00



Riverside Management Services, Inc,

9655 Florida Mining Blvd., Bldg. 300, Suite 3085, Jacksonville, Fl 32267

Service Datall

Bill To: tiddie Village CDD Invoice Date: KIzETha]
Due Date: Upon Receipt
AmountDus: 8§ 160.00
Date Descriplion Amount
320120 Enlrances at Cragkviaw, Oakpolnt, Foresibrook, Timberake $ 160.00

Hot Water snd Chemital Treatment to remove dlrt, mildew, snd slgas,
“TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $ 160,00

** Pressure Washing according {o contract and within budget

Conlract Amount § 13,348.70
Qet, 2049
Nov, 2019
Pec. 2019
Jan, 2020
Feb, 2020
Mar, 2020
Apr, 2020
May 2020
dune 2020
July 2020
Aug, 2020
Sepl. 2020

W LA G LA LD LD

160,00

Balance: {S 13,188.70 |

Should you have any quaslions, please canlact Rich Whelsel @ (804) 758-8923
or whelsel@gmsnf.com

Rem(t Paynjeat




AP300R
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 -

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
04/ 30/ 2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE- CAPI TAL RESERVE
BANK C CAPI TAL RESERVE

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
3/ 05/ 20 00009 1/ 15/ 20 1648 201912 600-53800- 64000 *
DEC REPAI RS/ REPLACEMENTS
GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
3/ 19/ 20 00001 3/09/20 T3113 202003 600 53800 64000 *
REPAI R VALVES
CRO/\N Pm_S I NC
4/ 02/ 20 00001 3/ 09/ 20 T3113 202003 600 53800 64000 \Y
REPAI R VALVES
CRO/\N Pm_S I NC
3/19/ 20 00009 2/ 25/ 20 1660 202001 600 53800 64000 *
JAN REPAI R/ REPLACE
C-lO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
3/19/ 20 00009 2/ 27/ 20 1667 202001 600 53800 64000 *
JAN LI GHTI NG PRQIECT
GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
3/ 19/ 20 00022 3/ 10/ 20 3032 202003 600 53800 64000 *
LQU DI NI NG CHAI R
3/ 10/ 20 3032 202003 600-53800- 64000 \Y
LOUNGE/ DI NI NG CHAI R
HO?I ZO\I CASUAL I NC.
3/ 19/ 20 00063 3/ 05/ 20 03052020 202003 600 53800 64000 *
WERZALI T TABLE TOP
SEATI NG MASTERS
3/ 26/ 20 00515 3/ 20/ 20 4%6%/;31 202003 600 53800 64000 *
KG PO/\ER SYSTEI\/S
3/ 26/ 20 00047 3/ 24/ 20 03545403 202003 600 53800 64000 *
POCL SUPPLI ES
Pw_ SUPPLY UNLI M TED
3/ 26/ 20 00050 3/ 12/ 20 2472 202003 600 53800 64000 *
DEMO PLANT MATERI AL
VERDEGO LLC
3/ 26/ 20 00021 3/ 19/ 20 7167188 202003 600 53800 64000 *
ED FI XTURES
1000 BULBS

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

RUN 5/01/ 20 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..

AMDUNT " #

3, 715. 00
3,715.00 000308
- 1,263.27 o

1,263. 27 000309

-~ 1,283.27-
1, 263. 27- 000309

613000
6, 130. 00 000310

176,00
6, 176. 00 000311

~ 2,500.00

2, 500. 00-

.00 000312

90489
904. 89 000313

-~ 1,742%0
1,742.50 000314

- s45.47
545. 47 000315

~ s5,847.00
5, 847. 00 000316

IR VY A

1, 714.

17 000317



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 03/01/2020 - 04/30/2020 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE- CAPI TAL RESERVE
BANK C CAPI TAL RESERVE
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
4/ 02/ 20 00001 3/09/20 T3113 202003 600-53800- 64000 *
REPAI R VALVES
CROMN POCLS, I NC
4/ 02/ 20 00009 3/ 23/ 20 1671 202002 600-53800- 64000 *

FEB REPAI RS/ REPLACEMENTS

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
4/ 09/ 20 00037 3/ 30/ 20 153315 201912 600-53800- 64000 *
REPLACED KEYPAD & DOCR
ATLANTI C COVPANI ES
4/ 09/ 20 00022 3/ 10/ 20 2425 202003 600-53800- 64000 *
LOUNGE/ DI NI NG CHAI RS
HORI ZON CASUAL, | NC.
4/ 16/ 20 00061 2/ 27/ 20 2020-017 202002 600-53800- 64000 *
BALANCE DUE ROOF FRAME
CREATI VE SHADE SCLUTI ONS
4/ 30/ 20 00009  4/20/20 1682 202003 600-53800- 64000 *

MAR REPAI RS/ REPLACEMENTS
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

TOTAL FOR BANK C
TOTAL FOR REG STER

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN 5/01/ 20 PAGE 2
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
1,263. 27
1,263. 27 000318
1,880
1,881. 00 000319
1,783
1,753.50 000320
~ 2,500.00
2,500. 00 000321
41250
8, 412.50 000322
~ 2,450.0
2, 450. 91 000323
45, 036. 21
45, 036. 21



Governmental Management Services, 11O
1001 Bradford Way
IGingslon, TN 37763

Invoice

involce t: 1648

Bili To:

hiddle Village CDD
478 West Town Place
Suite 114

St Augusiine, FL 32002 By

NEGBETVE

H FEB 2 82020

\{ fnvolee Date: 1/15/20
It Due Date: 1/15/20
t Gase:

2,0, Ntnher:
1/

Pescription

Hours/Qly

Rate Amount

i*acilily Maintenance December 1 - December 31, 2019
Malntenance Supplies

o

et a0 ~
P ll'}‘L b "U""'I e G\-::»‘“:,“‘ LG
)

¥y
P33, Wpa, b2eo

st . ¢ ’
i“\C’l t I"‘-v{ !v"l'\“‘f;; - (--f;r\"‘lq

G ¢
J

¥ ol e
PR g ous
2 3,50, oo !

l..,.".l T 'R,;g):u.rs
2033890, b feer,
—T-(.n"\;.ﬁ C.‘vol"t f"‘“\'\‘ﬂ"

.3, S, 3iYao J FoR R

L4
Lomdion frey Mo ot

20320, 5070 ML

£ - i
P 3voo,

Pn n‘ L"l(‘.\w"l".
ERRCPRN S WA TR 1o F g, e
LT R R
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¢
g LN | CTev My gt TR
I N A LT > 4
P Py e e

R« ey,

,‘\"‘ ) :‘v\".‘i"‘n ) (\-' 6oy

s o {} ,fi\‘ Ea
S 0D ELE D

i)

L]

I

14,864.27
2771.73

14,964.27
277173

Total $17.736.00

Paymenis/Credits $0.00

Balance Die

$17,736.00

s

— 3} 7/\. 00

I/% Odf. 0O

PEXALEL
Ve A =Y " p XS]




GMs ADDPLE VILLAGE GOISMUNITY DEVELOPHENT DISTRICT
MAINFENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMIBER 2619

Data Hottrs Employeo Descdpfion '
$212H8 2 G8. Removed dgbis s ol corcmen areus, plsked up supplies
21219 8 BA.  Cleanedleaves and beik ot of prol, dlsassembled ighis, replaced GFI at Oaldent anltrance, vacuumed and
covered pool

121218 3 48, Addlonal coud malnlenance
121318 2 T.0.  Insisfled Chdsimas Iights ot enfnces

12{3/18 8 G.8.  Removad debiis fiom ponds, deaned up decessed animal from read, {roated fiie enl mounds, removed debils In
COMAIRN aress

12£31(8 8 BA,  installed Chiisimas lights

12i371¢ B LN, Worked on Chiisimas decorallons @1 amenlly cenler

128319 4 38, Addiilonat cowt malalonance

1274749 L] 7.0, lnstalied Chisimas Fghts, fixed basketba'l nel

1814738 2 G.8.  Removed debiis In il common areas

12MH19 3 BA.  Wotked on Polads, pumped syaler out of poos compasl

1214118 3 48, Addillonst covd molnienance

32/6119 j:3 BT, losiellsd Clistmas Ights al lhe amenlly center

12/6119 10 T, fustallad Chdsinas Rybis 2l Iha amenily cerler, coverad adull pood

121518 8 6.8,  Removed deblis Ia all comnvan areas and ponds, Yeaied e ani mounds in paiks, ceaned gralfilly playgrouad,

malalenancs Wark on go¥f cail, worked on Chi d B i d the bopdwalk

121818 B BA.  Installed Chisimas Fylils

215148 8 LN, Worked on Chrisimas dacoratlons al amenily conter

1215119 H 48, Addiilonal court malntepance

t2ishé 4 ET.  Instaled Chiisimas fights

128119 4 T.C.  Worked on Chislmas lighls

121611¢ 2 GS, Removed debiisin comnon areas, deanad up decsased animal ol Eagle L.
1216119 4 CP,  Removed debris aruund fakes

1216119 3 4.8, Addlional court mallanance

12i6/10 3 JH. Additons} court maintenance

1247iig 3 JH,  Additons! court malntenance

1219748 2 G.S.  Removed debns In common areas, cleaned up deceassd animal al (he Qzks
121949 8 B.A,  Worked on Chyislmas fghls, mads oulle! boy, coverad pool

1219418 3 48, Addillonal covd mattenance

1219419 2 JH Additons] count mafienanca
j2ri0t1e 4 EY.  Insielied Chastmas tghts, puli pool cover over lap.poot

12110118 2 T Worked en Chidsimas lights

12/10/19 [ 6.8, Remsved tebs Iy cormon aieas, ¢leaned shop, remeved dabds from ponds
1211019 2 HA,  Worked on Chrislmas lighis, uncover pool
12110M9 2 L&, Checked fighls around promenade
12M0H9 & LS. Addlions! soud makilenunce
1211019 2 JH,  Adgitional coun matitenance

12H1He 4 EX.  Instalisd Chastmasiights, clean poal fiters on family pool and spray ground, remove pool coveron lap pool
42Hi1g 4 1.6, Woiked on Chilsimos tights
1211118 2 G,8, Removed debids In common areas
12111118 8 O,  Statad culling grass for condult
12148 28 48, Additlensl coutt malntenance

12ft218 4 ET. lastaled Chdsimas Sghis, pufl covar on lap poot

2112118 3 G.8,  Remoyed debrls In common aroas

12112119 6 CP. Fnlshad culling grass forconduli

12142118 § 48, Addidanal cowt malntenance

1242159 b JH  Additlonal court malnienence

{21ang 2 TG Workad on Christmas lights

12113418 2 G.8. Remeved debifsin common sieas

12/13fie § BA, Woiked o Chiislmas lights

12118119 1 £8,  Addlional cout malnlenanca

12113410 4 JH,  Adéitional count malatenante

12F4L19 & JH,  Addlifonat court raintansnca

121648 4 TG, Worked on Chidstmas Fghts

1211619 2 G.8.  Renoved debrie In combson ateas

42116110 3 48,  Additlena court meinlenance

42117118 4 ET.  Uncoverlap pool, pul up Chisimas wireaths and fights, covorlap pael
1211718 4 T.6.  Worked on ehanging fights o LED on paol deck

12117118 2 G.8.  Removed Jobris [n conrmon erens

j2rxtiig 7 S.A.  Pickad up Uallst, transport 0, raplased two ights with 3 LED fixtises on pool deck
12147719 L) L.N.  Choaged bghts around pool

12171t9 5 48, Addflonal<oust maintenancae .

4 £Y.  Pulup Chiisimas dacorstions around community

12718119

MIDDLE VILLAGE §




GHis MIBOLE VILLAGE COIMAURITY DEVELOPHENT DISTRICT
FAAINTENANCE BLLABLE HOURS
FOR YHE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2018 -

Dala Rours Emploves Bescripiien
2084 8 T.C Worked on chengiig Bghis {o LED on pao] deck
42118119 2 68 R d debiris in areas

{28l 1.8 BA.  Assisled with lighilng on pool dack

1218118 8 S.A.  Replaced four ighls vdih § LED Miutes on poo} deck, jetumed Lealisr
12/18118 8 LN Satup for Chasimas paily

12/18Hi 3 48, Addional cout malntenance

12719148 8 T.C.  Selup for Coroa will: Sanla Claus, vorked on Chiistmas lights
j2ffofde 2 G.8.  Removed debnisin common areas

2018030 8 BA,  Decoraled grand balioom for Chuistmas pasty, take apar ighis
12719519 4 C.P.  Romoved debiis around {okes

1218110 & 38, Addltlonal court maintenance

12126119 T.G.  Packed up Cocos with Santa Glaus stulf and pul i avay

12120418 2 G.5.  Roenoved debils in common atoss, hayled away and ¢leaned up docsased onimal In the 108g
1212019 4 BA.  Worked on Chilslnias Rghts and daroratons -
j2120019 3 48, Addithonal count mainlanance
1212318 4 4H.  Additonal cour malnlenance
42723119 4 ET.  Pull poolcoveron lap pool, raplaced photo ¢oft on Deer Feld Communily enlrance Fghls, remeved debis along
raadways
12123118 8 T.C.  Bioks Up concrele on sidewalk and remaved, clared up shop, voiked on lighls on promsnade
f2/23/19 2 G.8.  Removed debisin sll common aereas, cleansy tp decoased animal at schools
{2/23/19 B 8.A.  Disassembled lights, break apart sidevalk dus 16 lesky pipe, cot up lables I shop, cover pool
12124118 4 BT,  Inspacied lighls around convriumity, repalr Fghls on promenade and boardwatk, reimoved debis a1 Deer Fisld Park
1212419 & G8.  Remaved debiisn oft common areas and ponds
j2l24ie 4 B.A,  Flxed popped GFI for Christmas lights, uncaverod paol
1212419 1 JH. Additional court maintenance
{212611¢ 4 ET.  Replace awning on equippient pack, ight Inspect d communlly, iemaved debds in paiking fol and at
amenlly center
12176118 4 1.0, Instslied naw awnings in poel pack area, prapped fof accent Bghling along roadway by Wilowbrook
12028A18 2 GS.  Ramoved debris In al comman areas, cleaned up grliiin pak
1212618 4 8.A. Replacad canopy in pool filler ares
12126f19 2 C.P.  Hulped install nevt canoples over pool equipment
12269 0.5 JH.  Additonal caud mainlenancs
12127119 8 T.0,  Sladed trenching hofe tor sccent lighting, broke sparl concrete and remeved
{2f211i9 2 G.5. Removed debifs In all common areas
{262114% 2 BA.  Relumed all goar fro job, pumped oul walerin pool purep compge
(2127119 [} C.P.,  Starked kench {0 lay candull, helped removed concrela sidewalk near schaol
i2rfie 08 JH.  Addilisnal court maletenance
12028119 8 JH.  Addilbnal court mahtanancs
12139119 8 TG, Trenchiag hole (ot aceont Eghttng
12130119 2 G8, Remaved debiis {4 afl common areas
12130149 i1 BA.  Pickad up supplies, cul 4x4's for light projact, pumped cul peol pump compac. disassembled tghts, coverad paol
213048 3 4.8,  Addilonat cour mahlenance
128118 4 ET.  Uncoverfap pool, 1eset GFl on Chistmas Eghs, blaw Jeaves and dabrds off hoaidwalk
12131119 4 T.C.  Trench hole for accend ighling
iofstie 8 G5,  Removed debss in ell comman aress and ponds, treated fire anl mounds, cleaned shop, pleked up supplss
j2181148 4 BA,  Cutup efiplical machine, laok [o dumpsler, made more roomin shop and cleaned up shop, Inspecisd Ights
t2aie 4 LA Pullamp aver paciiank, deaned hoadwalk, yncover pool
12034149 5 J§,  Additienal counrt maintensnce
TOTAL 481
]
WiLEs 477 ‘Mileage Is reimburssblz per section 112061 Florida Slelules Milsage Rate 2609-0.445

HIODLE VILLABE 2




T Sl

MAINT ENANCE BILLARLE PURCHASES

Perlod Ending 01/65/20 :
DISTRICT  + DATE SUPPLES PRICE  EMPLOYEE
v ; -
HIDDLE VILLAGE o . It e
DAKLEAF ' . . ’

12/50H5  4x4 Juncilon Box {8) 277.01 d8,

127518 IA™ Elbows 285pK (2 4922 us,

121818 GondullLocknut 20pk {5) 21.57 €8, '

1216/ Wire Conneslors Red 148 Js, s

126118 Wire Connesters Blue 1.48 48,

12/618  LED Floor Lamps §.82 18,

126148 LED Candieabra Bulb 33 - JS,

12/6/18 LED ai9bulbs 452 18,

12/9118  Outdoor LED FloadMWash Lamp (8) 247,08 48,

1219718 Polnselila (2} 800 4§,

121919 Polnseltia {2} 13.78 48

1211018 Hammer 19.08 GS. .

1210/9 Pedlock W27 . T a8

12040118 Flre Ant Polsen (5) G595+ BS.” s

1201018 LED Flood Lights (4) 107,66 i8S,

12114738 6007 UF Wire 452.83 4.8,

12031118 1612 12° Sngplug WHT (0) 64,22 T.C.

12/41H8 $AW(E0W) PARIS BW ND 11K LED 2pk 9,99 TG

12411118 Razor-Back Powarridge Wood Digging 2088 10

12011719 1612 12' Sngplug WHT (5} 40.14 1.0,

12112/19 318" Plastic 1 Hole Camp Clamps 5pk (2} 2.94 TC.

1241219 Bosch 5/132°%3°%8" Hammer Drdl B2 4.81 0.

1211219 Husky 4 Way Sitcoek I<ey Wrench 974 TG,

12112119 Miwaukea 3/8° Hole Saw Arbor Shank 18.44 TC.

121219 34" Glosure Plugs © 144 T.C.

1212149 16/2 12 Sngplug WHT {2) 1805 T4

12/12H9 6 gal Homer Bucket 374 T.C.

12712119 26 Scissor Lift Renlal 450,21 CH.

12/1618  20amyp Breaker (2} 1001 JS,

12148118 Dewalt 16 {o 20v Adapler Kit 56,93 48,

12747118 Cup Hoaks 247 35

12117148 Snap Fastener i 286 4.8,

1214719 318" Grommals 171 4.8

1211718 Grommel [ 6,74 4.8,

12118119 Broom & Duslpan 18.37 T.C.

12118118 Traller Rentslwith Hllch Beft 161.84 SA.

12049119 12* Teble Top Tiasel Bear (2) 018 38,

12118118 Tinsel Gandy Canes (2) 948 J8.

1212018 Fira Anl Palsen (6} 75:44 G8.

12124118 Lysof Laventler Spray .81 1.6

12/24119  Lemon Pine Sof {2} 1871 T0.

12027118 PVC Solvent 873 1.0

12427119 4x4-8'#2 {2) 16,05 TS

12007148 4" Trenching Shavel (2) 66,65 T.C.

1227148 UF Waleriight Conngclor {13} 35.43 4.8

42/25/18  3/4° Melal Hols Saw 4.59 38

1212818 UF Walorlight Connector {21) 67.24 4.8,

1273019 4x4-8'42 {10) 80.27 1.6,

12/3018 Gloss Black 3448 TG,

123018 Shedless inll 6pk 1147 1C.

1213019 Angle Shori Cul Brush {2) 1350 T.0.

TOTAL  $2,171.78




3002 PHILIPS HWY Date invoice #
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207 31912020 5113
904-858-4300 ACCOUNTING@CROWNPOOLSINC.COM
Bili To
OAKLEAF PLANTATION, CDD - MID VILLAGE
OPS OFFICE - AQUATICS FACILITY
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
ORANGE PARK, FLORIDA 32065
Terms
Due ﬁpon receipt
Quantity Description Rate Serviced Amount
1| CHECK VALVES, ETC. 0.00 | 3/9/2020 0.00T
RESOLUTION: ISSUE RESOLVED
1 | LABOR / REMOVAL OF OLD & INSTALLATION OF 345.00 | 3/9/2020 345.00
NEW 6' UNION AND CHECK. VALVE - 4' UNION AND
CHECK VALVE - MISC PLUMBING PARTS FOR
REPAIR
1| MISC PARTS: PIPING, GASKETS, FLANGES, BOLTS, 918.27|3/9/2020 918.27
etc.
Sales Tax - Duval 7.00% 0.00
Code to
Middlie Village Repair and Replacements
34-600-538-64000
Total $1,263.27
Customer Total Balance $1,263.27




Governmental Management Services, LLG

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37783

Bill To:

Middle Village CDD

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

51, Augustine, FL 32082

Desi:ription

Invoice #:
Invoice Date:
Due Date:
Case!

P.O. Number:

" HoursiQty Rate

Invoice

1660
2125/20
2125120

© Amount

Facility Maintenance January 1 - January 31, 2648 2020
Maintenance Supplies

. + i - OO
Nu..ld\] Maint, = Gan, $ 31k o,
2,333,570, broo

. * -~ . . . oﬁ)
T'f-u‘«l!'.'ll\-r qu\'h s Cla./\“hv\ ’ :5 '2-'}. q (.01
2,33, S, bLye

fox ]

Lot g bobes o ‘ \
|3khv\:] R-«.E)quf‘s ¢ gOY,
20 33,8577, 496(3

(5

Teants Coort Mot #1997,°
2,933,572, 3440 ,
Covava oun Artaq Mql’u\+a
L, B2e, k- PR éﬂg‘@‘
Poo( ”Q\V\”Jf'-' 4 °e
320, 577, Me3o e,

$ 5525 ,°°

L"\kﬂ’" Ma:v\’{*- § ©
320, S0, Hq00 A%

';l.e.\pq:ws/ Qeﬂ‘;\ Ve
34,538, Yoo

o0
7

Y Liso

19,661.63
1,336.45

19,661.63
1,336.45

Total

Payments/Credits

$0.00

Balance Due

-$20:50865

DX A
9, 08020



GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Date Hours Employee Description
1117120 2 J.s. Additional Court Maintenance
112120 3 G.S. Removed debris in ali common areas
12120 2 BA. Painted air jouvers for gazebo
112120 8 C.R Started to lay condult and thread wire through conduit, continue to dig more of the trench
112120 5 Js. Additional Court Maintenance
113120 4 ET Uncover the lap pool, replace tarps on pool pad equipment, checked pool equipment make adjustment
to conirals
113120 8 G.S. Maintenance work on golf cari, removed debris in all common areas
173120 3 J.S. Additional Gourt Maintenance
113120 2 JH. Additional Court Maintenance
174120 2.5 JH. Additional Gourt Maintenance
11620 8 T.C. Removed and put away Christmas decorations, filled hole in with top soil, removed broken slide from
playground and secured
116/20 2 G.S. Picked up supplies, removed debris from all common areas and ponds
116120 8 B.A. Pumped out pool compak, removed playground slide and put up barricade, fillin hole from pipe repair,
cut 4x4's for lighting
116120 5 LN Take down sliding board at middle village playground, install wood around area for safety caution,
cleaned up boardwalk, fili In hole from pipe repair
116120 3 J.8. Additional Court Maintenance
/7120 4 E.T. Pull cover on lap pool, removed debris from shop and pool pac area
117120 4 T.C. Removed and put away Christmas decorations
117120 6 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, inspected playgrounds
177120 8 B.A. Pumped water out of pool compak, removed Christmas lights, cut additional 4x4's, took concrete
ruble to trash
117120 5 L.N. Clean tanks, removed Christmas decorations, clean up concrete and debris
17120 5 J.8. Additional Court Maintenance
118120 4 ET. Replaced clutch on golf cart (EZ-GO), uncover lap pool, cover {ap pool
1/8/20 2 G.S. Removed debris in ali common areas and ponds
118120 8 C.h Dug 400" trench ta [ay conduit (hard lime rock)
1/8/20 3 J8s. Additional Court Maintenance
1/9/20 8 G.S. Removed debtis in all common areas, maintenance work on tennis canr, cieaned shop, maintenance
work on playground, cleaned up crash site at Withfield Park, prep werk to replace missing bricks at
Withfield Park
119/20 2 B.A. Covered poal, scrubbed fountain and chiorinated
149120 8 CP. Laid conduit and pulled wires
17920 5 J.S. Additional Court Maintenance
179120 1 J.H. Additional Court Maintenance
110720 3 E.T. Uncover the lap pool, removed Christmas decorations
110720 3 G.S. Removed debrls [n common areas and ponds
110120 4 B.A. Removed Christmas lights
1410/20 8 C.P. Continued digging and lay small amount of conduit
1/10/20 3 J.S. Additional Court Malntenance
140120 3.5 JH, Additional Court Maintenance
1111/20 2 JH. Additional Court Maintenance
1/13/20 2 TC. Covered adult pool
1113120 2 G.8, Removed debris in all common areas
113/20 B B.A. Uncovered pool, scrubbed algae In fountain, added chlorine and rinsed filter, cleaned out filter in pool
pump and vacuumed out water and leaves, put Christmas lights and wreaths in storage
1413/20 7 LN Set up CDD meeting, removed Christmas decorations at Hamilton Glen, Deer View Lane, clear
pool tank, break down [ight fixtures in shop
113/20 3 J.S, Additional Court Maintenance
1/14/20 8 E.T. Removed Christmas lights, uncover lap pocl, replace light on promenade with LED lights
114/20 8 T.C. Breakdown CDD meeting, replace lights on promenade, picked up truck
114720 8 G.S. Cleaned shop, removed debris in all common areas and lakes, maintenance work in shop
114720 6 B.A. Took down remaining Christmas lights, installed lights by lake, fixed lights, rinsed fountain filter, cut
. and built barricade
114120 8 LN Breakdown CDD meting, uncover pool, water plants, fight inspection around promenade and fix
lights, cover pool
1114120 5 J.S. Additional Court Maintenance
1/15/20 2 G.8. Removed debris in all common areas
11156120 8 C.P. Dug trench, lald conduit and ran wire
111520 3 J.S. Additional Gourt Maintenance
1116/20 8 G.S. Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, treated fire ants in play area, maintenance work on
sweeper cart and tennis courts
1116120 8 C.P. Dug trench, lald conduit and ran wires
1116120 5 J.8 Additional Court Maintenance
117120 4 ET. Removed poof cove on lap pool, vacuumed poal and cleaned tile, light inspeciion on promenade,

replaced fixtures lighting to Led
117120 2 G.S. Removed debris in alf common areas

1M 7R200DDLEVILLAGEBURDATERINted post with epoxy paint 4



GMS

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Date
117120
1117120
117120
1718120
1118120
1120720
1/20/20

1120120

1720120
1121120

1£21/20
1121120

1721120
1121120

1721720
1122120
1/22/20
1122120
1122120
1122120
1122120
1/22/20
1/23/20
1123120
1123720
1123120
1123720
1123720
1123/20
1724120

1/24/20
1124720
1124120
1124120
1124/20
1124120
1124120
1/25/20
1/25/20
127120
1127120
127120

1127120
1127120
1/28/20
1/28/20
1/28/20
1128120
1128120
1128120
1129120

129/20
1/29/20
1129720
1129120
1129120
1/30/20
1/30/20
17130720
1130120
1130120
1130720

Hours

RN - W

OO e e omWwo CON L WN R Lo e WMo OWdoNWO O3 D NN

O 0o CoLo N D,

mpicyee Description

Uncovered pool

Additlonal Court Maintenance

Additional Coust Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Removed debris in all common areas and ponds

Fixed pool heater issue, cleaned out catch basket in pool pump, cleaned cartridge filer for fountain,
cut boards for signage

Cleaned tank, watered flowers, checked playground where siiding board dismantled, cleaned
boardwalk

Additional Court Maintenance

Cut post for lighting along malin roadway, blew leaves and debris off boardwalk, light inspection in the
area and around community enfrance

Unloaded and put away janitorial supplies, changed lights to LED on promenade

Removed debris in all common areas, cleaned graffili at the Oaks, maintenance work on leaf blower,
removed debris from ponds

Inspected and made repairs on playgrounds

Watered plants, stocked rastrooms, stocked fitness center, changed and dismantied three lights
around promenade

Additional Court Maintenance

Cleaned up shop, removed all trash, changed fight on promenade to LED

Changed lights fo LED on promenade

Removed debris in all common areas

Picked up supplies, cut 4x4's, worked on signage

Changed and dismantled lights around promenade

Removed debtis around lakes

Additional Court Maintenance

Prepping handrails at Grand Banguet for painting

Removed debris in all common areas, cleaned up deceased animal at fire station

Painted 4x4's, scrape paint off railings at grand baliroom :

Scrape all the ralling and prep for paint at middle village center

Started to stripe black paint off railings for fresh coat

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Wash, sand and wire brush front railing on amenity building, wash down front staircase on amenity
building

Prepped rails for painting, adjusted basketball pole

Removed debris in all common areas.

Scrapped paint off ballroom rallings

Scrape all the railing and prep for painting, adjust basketball goais and put nets on goals
Finished paint stripping on raliings

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additlonal Court Maintenance

Painted rails around grand ballroom

Removed debris in all common areas

Chlorinated fountain, painted 4x4, shut down feature pump, scrapped and painted rail in Grand
Ballroom

Painted ralling around middie village

Additional Court Maintenance

Wash down spray ground feature and vacuum up debris and paint chips

Painted rails around grand ballrcom

Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, inspected parks and playgrounds

Painted ballroom rails

Painted railing around bailroom

Additional Court Maintenance

Prep and paint upper rall on amenity building black, fill spray ground pool and clean filters, clean
storage tank for feature

Painted railing around ballroom

Removed debris In all common areas

Painted railing around ballroom

Painted railing around ballroom

Additional Court Maintenance

Palnted railing around baliroom

Removed debris in all common areas, maintenance work on EZ-Go, maintenance work on tools
Scrape and paint ballcoom railings

Painted railing around ballroom

Removed debris around lakes

Additional Coust Maintenance

1/30/29\/1lDDLéiVELLAGEJ&'bDAT@ﬁd't"’"a' Courl Maintenance 2



GMS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Date Hours Employee Description
1431120 4 ET Repair playground equipment, replace signs in park, removed paint on playground
1131120 2 G.S, Removed debris in all common areas, treated fire ant mounds
1/31/20 4 B.A, Repaired signage and playground equipment
1/31/20 3 J.8. Additional Court Maintenance
TOTAL 607 -
MILES 537 *Mileage is reimblirsable per section 112.061 Florida Statutes Mileage Rate 2009-0.445

MIDDLE VILLAGE UPDATED 3



MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Petrlod Ending 02/05/20

DISTRIGT DATE

M

MIDDLE VILLAGE

CAKLEAF
113120
113120
173120
113120
113/20
113720
113120
143720
117120
1/0/20
118120
1H0/20
110720
110720
1140120
1410120
110120
110720
1110720
110120
110120
1114120
1114120
1116720
115/20
115420
1116120
1115120
1715/20
1118120
1115720
1146120
117120
1117120
1117120
117120
17120
1120120
1120120
1022420
1722120
1£22/20
1422120
1/22/20
422120
1122120
1123120
1123120
1123720
1123120
1123120
1(23/20
1127/20
1127120
1427120
122120
4127120

SUPPLIES

1k Stem Mount Photo Conlrol
Wingad Wire Conneclors Blue 6 pk (4)
40pkK Terry Towels

Shaet Melal Screw Pan-HD S5 8x3/4
31466 Viny! Elscirical Tape

Conduit Rigld Locknut 172" Steel 4pk (20}
18-Tine Bow Rake w/ Cushion Grip (2)
40fb Top Soll (8)

Husky 18 Gallon Heavy Duty Tole {3)
Fire Ant Killer 1202 (5)

Roach Aerosal Spray {2)

Canduil Rigld Locknut 3/4" Steel 4pk {11}
W40

320z Bollle Zep Pro Sprayer

Lysol Disninfesting Wipes

Windex Glass Gleansr

Lysol All Purpose Cleaner (2}

17 Galion Taugh Tole (3)

2" PVD Coupling {2)

2%2 PVC Pips

PYC Gement

Coi Cleaner (2}

LED A18 Bulb

Rayovas C Batterles (2)

Male Terminal 3/4" 15pk (2)

24pk Boflled Water

Waterlte Conn UF 14/2-1212 (6}

Auto Primer Filer Gray

Sait Blus Gloss Spray Palnt (2)

3/4" PVC Coupling (4}

314"x2' PVC Pipe

3/4" PVC Coupling Deep Socket {2)
Hand Towels Z0pk

Acatone Cleaner

6'x8’ Tarp Cover

36" Niity Nabber

Fire An\ Killer 120z (4)

Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves
1/2"x260" Painlers Tape

5 Gallon Bucke!

13pc Sae Long Arm Hex Set

{ipe 112" Drive MM Deep tmpact Set
Tamperproof Torx 8pe Bl Socket Set
4x4-8 2 PT Posts (12)

H2"%314" Adapters (15}

Rigld Gondult "™ bady {15}
Resplrator Carlridges

Jynetion Box Exiension

Acrylic Caulk

Epoxy Glue

Rigid Condull “c” body (8)

4x16 Wire Brush (4)

Valved Resplrators Spk

4x1/4" Woven Mini Rofier 6pk

2.0 Angle Short Cut Brush (3)

3.0" Wovan Tiny Trim Railer 2pk

1* Foem Brush Wood Handle (3}

FRICE

19,563
11.87
16.07
6.04
4,58
25.76
36.75
16,10
3443
65.95
10.28
14.28
10,33
3,77
&74
5.74
18.79
2183
2.62
6.70
9.08
17.20
12.39
2523
8,30
3.42
13.63
6,60
9,82
1.76
1.84
282
1147
9.17
8.03
2287
5276
2,86
113
3.74
1147
34,47
21,82
96,32
19,67
1,24
6.89
6.06
3.66
6.23
38.00
27.46
17.79
1147
20.26
342
235

EMPLOYEE



127120
1127120
127120
1127120
1127120
1/27/20
127720
127120
127120
126120
1128120
1128120
1/28/20
1/28/20
1128120
4729/20
1126120
1128120
1720/20
1128120
1429120
1129120
H29/20
1129120
1128120
1129720
1/28/20
1129120
1728720
1131120
131720
131420
1431720
1131720
1131120

40pK Terry Towels

Palnt Sitring Slicks 10pk

3" Woven Tiny Trlm Kit (2}

3M P100 Replacement Fitier

1.88" Scolch Blue Painters Tape (2)
Waterlite Conn UF 14/2-12/2 (5)
Resplrator Kit

Loctite Supergiue

Store Cradit

15p¢ Cobalt B Sel

§" DIsc Sandpaper 80g 50pk

2" Foam Brush Woaod Handle (7)
1" Foam Brush Wood Handle (8}
Pelican Paint Bucket Liner 3pk
Schlage New Kay Copies (5)

OS8B Panel (3)

Exireme Heavy Duty Adheskve
Spax Screws

Coarse BC Screws

Framing Angle Bracksets (24}
4x1/4* Woven Min! Roller 6pk
Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves
3.0 Woven Tiny Trim Roller 2pk (2)
Davm Dish Soap

4" 11" Minl Raller Frame

Pelican Paint Bucket Liner 3pk
Pelican Paint Pat

2in 1 Kheepads

Demio Respirator

1 1/2" Sef Your Own Padiock
13716 Set Your Ovin Padlogk
Grease Monkey Disposable Gloves
2" Flal Brush {2}

Lemon Pine Sol

Lavender Lysol Spray

16.07
113
6.83

13.77

1513

13.63

18.10
228

~12.81

5172

22497
6,28
391
4,91

18,74

30,88
399
2.68
3.44

17.94

1147
3.44
6.83
5.16
3.76
4.91

1147
8.02

29.67

19.27
8.02
344
2.94
9.86
7.9%

TOTAL _ $1,336.45

T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C
T0.
T.C.
4.8
4.8
4.8
T.C.
T.C.

T.C.
71.C.
T.C.
J.8.
4.8,
4.8,
4.8,
4.8,
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
TC.
T.C.
T.C.
TC
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C
T.C.
T.C.



Governmenfal Management Services, LLG ) HHVQEC@

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1667
Invoice Date: 2/27/20

Due Date: 2/27/20
BliTo: Case:
Middle Village CDD MAR § 5 7070 P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place R
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092 2y
: Description e Hours/Qty - Rate ' Amount
Facility Maintenance January 1 - January 31,2649/ Lighting Project 6,176.00 6,176.00
Zo10
Qz‘i’:’qw"j / QAV}.{QGQ
’3% I3 5"3 g ¢ (, ‘wé- [ X )
Total $6,176.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $6,176.00

R
'i.” 38!2"")



GMS

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

Date Hours Employee LIGHTING PROJECT ] REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENTS

172120
112120
11220
113120
113120
113120
117720
178120
178120
118120
178120
17820
1/8/20
179720
1/10/20
1110/20
116120
1M8/20
116120
115120
1/116/20
1/16/20
1/16/20
117120
1117720
1117120

DD OCLCOOOORDEDNDNDDDOO 0

TOTAL 193

MV - TRENCH

T.C.
B.A.
LN
TC

BA.

LN.

Worked on trench hole for accent lighting

Dug trench and faid conduit and pulled wire for accent lighting
Worked on treach hole for accent lighting
Trenching and running wire for accent lighting
Ran wire through conduit and buried

Digging trench for light fixtures and GFl outlets
Dig trench for landscape lighting

Dig trench for landscape lighting

Trenching and running wire for accent lighting
Bug trench and laid conduit

Digging trench for light fixtures and GFl oullets
Trenching and running wire for accent lighting
Pulled wire through conduit, dug additional trench
Dug trench for light fixtures and GFI ouilets
Trenching and running wire for accent lighting
Dug trench for light fixtures and GFl outlets
Digging trench for landscape lighting
Trenching and running wire for accent lighting
Dug french, laid conduit and pulled wire
Digging trench for fight fixtures and GFl outlets
Trenching and running wire for accent lighting
Dug trench, laid condult and pulled wire
Digging trench for light fixtures and GF} outlets
Trenching for accent lights

Laid conduit and pulled wire

Digging trench for light fixtures and GFi oullels



Horizon Gasual, Inc
P.O Box 1000

Ocala, FL. 34478

(352) 622-6852
www.horizoncasual.com

'1Z:

Commercial Indoor/OQutdoor Furniture & Accessories

Estimate
ADDRESS SHIPTO ESTIMATE # 3032
Middle Village CDD Middle Village CDD DATE 03/10/2020
475 W Town P1 Ste 114 875 Oakleaf Village Parkway
St. Augustine, FL. 32092-3649 Orange Park, FL. 32065
SALES REP
Krysta
_ RATE AMOUNT
12 1202SL Biscayne Sling Chaise Lounge- 16" Seat Height with 1 1/4" Round 215.00 2,580.00T
Tubing
59  11098L Biscayne Sling Dining Chair- 1 1/4" Round Tube 103.00 6,077.00T
1 Colors Frame- 201 White 0.00 0.00
Sling Fabric- HC-251 Forest Green Plus
To Process your order, Please, sign and date the bottom of the estimate and SUBTOTAL 8,657.00
return via email. Thank you for your business! DISCOUNT 2% -173.14
TAX 0.00
All claims must be made within five days after receipt of goods, and claims SHIPPING 295.00
for loss or damage in transit must be filed at once with carrier. We hold a TOTAL
shipping receipt in good order and accept no liability. If merchandise is s 8!778 . 86

damaged in transit and so received, you are responsible for securing proper
notation of such damage from your local freight agent in order to secure .
settlement, Title of shipment passes to you upon delivery to, properly Code to: 8 ﬁi it
receipted by, transportation carrier. We are not responsible for delays in
transit and our terms are not to be affected by such delays. Merchandise
returned without written authorization will be refused. Goods listed herein

Double Branch Repair and

remain property of Horizon Casual Inc. until invoice is paid.

Replacements
AC(WBY 2.%&2;%@3&%66.631 00 ($6278.86)
—
< —— Middle \Iiila%e Repair and
ay Soriano 3/10/202
Replacements

34-600-538-64000 ($2500.00)

Sales Do Not Include Sales Tax. Purchaser Responsible For All Local, State, & Use Tax Unless Otherwise Indicated.



Q SeatingMasters.com Need Help? @ (888) 941-6888

Order #205279 - Order Date: 3/4/2020

ORDER REVIEW

Please review the information below and ensure all information is accurate. The order will not be

processed until you clicked the "Approve & Place Order” buiton on the bottom of the page.

Shipping Address Billing Address
Double Branch CDD Jay Soriano
Jay Soriano 475 W Town P, Suite 114
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY St. Augustine, FL 32092
Orange Park, FL 32065
Phone: 9043421441

manager@oakleafresidents.com

Item Name Description Quantity Each

Werzalit Table Top. 42"
SM-TT-WERZ-RND-42-TK Diameter Round. Table Color: 14 $115.00
Teak.

Code to: Split 50/50

Your comments. ..

ouble Branch Repair and Replacemenis® 1o
Sales T
2.320.57200.63100 ales Tax
Freight Charges

Middle Village Repair and Replacements

34-66@—53&643003 404 .51 Total
ORDER COMMENTS

Freight charges are quoted to destination: 32085.

MAR 10 20

0

7

Total

$1,610.00

$1,610.00
$.00

$199.78

$1,809.78

Freight will be delivered to your commercial dock/door. If Payment Method

you require "inside delivery" or a lift-gate, please let us

know. Additional charges will apply. Payment Method: Check / Wire
Transfer

Mailing Address: Seating Masters 3023 N Clark Street.,
Mailbox #320 Chicago, IL 80657



PLEASE INSPECT MERCHANDISE UPON
DELIVERY

Upon signing the delivering carrier's Bill of Lading
customer confirms order has been delivered in full and
in good shape. Customer is entitled to a 15 minutes
unloading / inspection per pallet delivered. No claims for
shortage or damaged items will be accepted unless
specifically noted on the Bill of Lading (delivery receipt).

I hereby assign to and authorize payment directly to
Seating Masters in 3023 N Clark Street., Mailbox #320.
I understand and agree that | am ultimately responsible
for the balance on my account as represented in all
sales orders and invoices under my name.

I understand that payment of charges incurred is due at
the time of invoice unless financial arrangements have
been made prior. | agree to pay all reasonable attorney
fees and collection cost in the event of default payment
of my charges.

™ { have read all the information related to my transcations
with Seating Masters and agree to the policy as stated on
hitp://www.seatingmasters.com/Policy.htmi

OVED

7 VINAR

NN

Date Approved: 3/5/2020 2:41:48 PM - IP Address:
75.144.114.154:60044



invoice

power

Invoic‘ Number
systems
Customer Number Due Date
REMITTO:  Www.kgpowersystems.com DOUBLEB 4/19/2020
150 Laser Ct.
A et
p, - - g )
f. 631-342-1172 RECEIVEI
SOLD TO: ' MAR 2 5 2020 SHIP TO: .
Double Branch Community Devel Double Branch Community Devel
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy 370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065 Orange Park, FL 32065
NONTAXABLE o o _
PONumber .~ OrderDate  ~  Salesperson  JobNumber
o - 3/20/2020 : OLS1151424
Terms : . .
Net30Days =
Non-specified Equipment
Description Quantity Unit Price Subtotal Tax Total
UJ15P2DM US Motors Close Coupled Pump ( 1.00 $1,374.80 $1,374.80 $0.00 $1,374.80
%fW1 10045T20N1Z WEG Vari Drive (Single / 1.00 $1,630.00 $1,630.00 $0.00 $1,630.00
ree
Freight 1.00 $225.00 $225.00 $0.00 $225.00
Totals $3,229.80 $0.00 $3,229.80
Total Due $3,229.80

Code to: Split

Bouble Branch

: Repair and Repla
2.320.57200.63100 (

Middie Village Repalr 2

34-600-538-64000




INVOICE

Date:
Invoice No.
Payment Method: Credit Line
1426 E Spruce St Status: :
Ontario, CA 91761 P ,— nh
(888) 836-6025 RECEIVE
sales@pooisupplyunlimited.com
MAR 2 § 2020
Billing: GMS LLC Shipping: GMS LLC
Jay Soriano Jay Sariano
370 Oakieaf Village pkwy - 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY
Orange Park, FL 32065 ORANGE PARK, FL 32065-4259
Phone: (904) 342-1441 Phone: {904) 342-1441
ltem Description Qty Rate Amount
83942 Pentair Pole Hangers Metal 2 #143 | R221042 3 $11.65 $34.95
62850 Natural Chemistry Stainfree 1.75lbs | 67400 20 $22.41 $448.20
62873 Natural Chemistry MetalFree 1L | 07001 20 $18.22 $364.40
46569 Hammerhead Coarse Bag Complete with Cleat - 400 Microns | 2 $38.02 $76.04
HH1502COMP
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $167.35
Total: $1,080.94

Order Notes: Customer provided part numbers Net terms. Jonathan

Lode to: Split 50/81

Double Branch Repair and Replacements

2 20.87200.63100

i &

et Replacementis

o575, 17

ﬁ?‘&



experience fandscaping

Mailing Address
Oakleaf Plantation

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park, FI, 32065

Job Address

PROPOSAL

Oakleaf - Middle Village CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway

Orange Park, FL 32065

Phone: Orange Park

Job Summary:

Middle Village Column enhancement to include demo and plant material for the following community

entrances. Timberlake, Oakpointe, Forest Brook, and Creekview.

Timberlake-2 Monuments: 11 Azalea, Fashion; 25 Jack Frost Ligustrum; 60 Liriope

Qakpoint-2 Monuments : 20 Jack Frost Ligustram, 75 Liriope

Forest Brook- 2 Monuments: 38 Azalea, Fashion; 30 Jack Frost ; 70 Liriope

Creekview 2 Monuments: 18 Azalea, Fashion; 20 Jack Frost; 50 Liriope

Landscape Enhancement

Quantity  Description Unit Unit Price Ext Price
53.00 Labor and Prep Hr $35.00 $1,855.00
1.00 Disposal Fee Ea $500.00 $500.00
67.00 Azalea Fashion - (¢) 3g $11.00 $737.00
95.00 Ligustrum Jack Frost' - () 3g $11.00 $1,045.00
255.00 Liriope, Aztec - (¢) 1g $6.00 $1,530.00
1.00 Irrigation Allowance Ea $180.00 $180.00
Landscape Enhancement Total $5,847.00
RECEIVED
Code to:
MAR 17 2020
Middle Village Repair and Replacements
e ¢
5D (©)
VerdeGo * PO Box 789 3335 North State Street « Bunnell, F1. 32110 Page 1/2

phone: 386-437-3122 email: csuchsland@verdego.com

www,verdego.com



7/ERDEGO ) PROPOSAL

experience landscaping g

Proposal Total: $5.847.60

Note: This proposal inclades all labor and material necessary to complete the job.
Payment due 30 days after receipt of invoice.

All material is guaranteed for one year as long as proper maintenance and landscape practices are being
performed. All work to be completed in a workman-like manner according to standard practices. Any
changes or additional work from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon
written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimates. Any verbal authorizations
given by the customer will be treated the same as a written order even if authorization is not written.

Verdego employees are fully covered by workman's compensation insurance.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

I/WE have reviewed your proposal and hereby indicate our acceptance of the same, as per the scope,
specifications and amounts mentioned in the proposal form. /We agree to the proposed terms of payment
and will release the funds as per agreed herein.

By By
Chalon Suchsland Jay Soriano
Date 31272020 Dite 3/12/2020
VerdeGo Oakleaf Plantation
VerdeGo * PO Box 789 3335 North State Street » Bunnell, FL. 32110 Page 2/2

phone: 386-437-3122 email: csuchsland@verdego.com
www.verdego.com



1000Bulbs: 1-800-624-4488

cooHowE o CUSTOMERSERVICE . RETURNPOLICY
Thank you for your order! - You will receive e
an email with tracking information when your /QC‘%%UBF Manager: |
package(s) ships. 2140 Mertit
erritt Dr. i
Garlqnd, TX 75041 :
Please contact our customer service department ~ ;  Mrubio@1000buibs.com i
if you have additional questions. We appreciate =~ P- 972-535-0911

your business! i fherzbsgosz 5

Order #
Order Date: 03/19/2020 * “Customer #: 1705529

Payment Method ¢ Bill To ¢ ShipTo
Invoice: Net 30 i Jay Sorianc i Jay Soriano
i Double Branch CDD i Double Branch CDD
i Jay Soriano i Jay Soriano
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy i 370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
i Orange Park, FL 32065 i Orange Park, FL 32065
| 8045620249 i 9045620249
Product Qty  Price Cost

PLT-11564 Grandview - Slipfitter Mount - 2 3/8 In. - For use with PLT
f Grandview LED Area Light Fixtures

| 6 $1680ca $100.80

PLT-11554 LED Parking Lot Fixture - 300 Watt - 750 Watt MH
_________________ Replacement - 4000 Kelvin - 39,000 Lumens - Grandview Series LB 64.21eal $1,585.26

~. 1™ Mounting Hardware Sold Separately - 120-277V - PLT-11554 ' ’

Total Savings $14.40
Subtotal $1,686.06
Ground $28.11

Code to:

Middle Village Repair and Replacements RECEIVELD

A1 (c) MAR 17 2020




CROBN
PO

3002 PHILIPS HWY
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

904-858-4300

ACCOUNTING@CROWNPOOLSINC,.COM

Bili To

ORANGE PARK,

OAKLEAF PLANTATION, CDD ~ MID VILLAGE
OPS OFFICE - AQUATICS FACILITY
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PKWY

FLORIDA 32065

Invoice
Date Invoice #
“3190020 13113

Terms

Due ﬁpou receipt

Quantity

Description

Rate

Serviced

Amount

Code to

CHECK VALVES, ETC.

RESOLUTION: ISSUE RESQOLVED

LABOR /REMOVAL OF OLD & INSTALLATION OF
NEW 6 UNION AND CHECK VALVE - 4' UNION AND
CHECK VALVE - MISC PLUMBING PARTS FOR
REPAIR

MISC PARTS: PIPING, GASKETS, FLANGES, BOLTS,
efc,

Sales Tax - Duval

Middle Village Repair and Replacements

34-600-538-64000

e

0.00

345.00

918.27

7.00%

3/9/2020

3/9/2020

3/572020

0.00T

345.00

918.27

0.00

Total

$1,263.27

Customer Total Balance

$1.26327



Governmental Management Services, LL.C
1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To:

Middie Village CDD

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augusline, FL 32092

Description

Invoice

Invoice Date: 3/23/2
Due Date: 3/23/20
Case:
P.0. Number:

HoursiGity Rate Amount

Facility Maintenance February 1 - February 29, 2020
Maintenance Supplies

?‘:*’1 .ﬁ.’. |8 '{W} ¥ lv{{“, ¢ ‘

L85 oy . oy,

I '3'3 v S’?}w B E»g")u!’!-"(ﬁ?

o y 7 ¢
fwf’\ & ! 3 %«,1 l)'ll ® .‘tvs“:{" o oy ni"\w\yj wowy .g‘\f i{ %
A :‘; ?j ¢ ﬁ "1 s sz, ?m 2,1’19

, . . «
Los Ltve e l}“,, ey ¥

Toe BB, SN MELE

D

Ygou,

T ‘ ) 3 3
Cenwms Conrf Hawne Yoy, 3,7
2. 83,57, e

Coo pnmion ’L\"&*ﬂ Mawa 4 2,996,

:?—aa 32“00 ﬁ'"?‘?nrﬂé‘sif)
w v
PW{J’( Mtgw‘\’{‘,‘

f " 1,
. o, 2
L i i W e 72l

Lwa Ve, M riats

B, BVL M Qe0

@

¥ g,

11,861.16
1,676.08

11,961.16
1,676.08

Total $13,637,24

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $13,637.24

‘a?‘ ¥y ke d

%, Tl s 202



GMS

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020

Date Hours Employee
211120 2 JH.
213120 2 G.S.
213120 8 B8A.
2{3120 8 L.N.
213120 3 J.s.
214120 6 ET
21420 6 G.S.
2/4/20 8 BA.
2/4/20 8 L.N.
21420 5 4.8,
215120 2 G.S.
215120 4 B.A.
215/20 8 LN,
2520 3 4.8
215120 25 JH.
2/6/20 4 ET
246120 4 T.C.
2/6120 <] G.S.
216120 4 BA.
216120 4 LN,
216120 5 J.S.
217720 2 T.C.
217120 2 GsS.
217120 4 B.A.
27120 3 J.S8
2/7120 1.5 JH.
2/8/20 5 JH.

2/10/20 2 G.8.
210/20 4 BA.
210/20 3 JS.
211120 8 ET
211120 8 G.S.
2111120 8 B.A.
211720 8 LN
2/11/20 5 JS.
2/{1/20 2 JH.
2/12120 2 ET.
2112120 2 GS.
212120 8 L.N.
2112120 3 J.S.
2113120 4 G.8.
2113120 8 B.A.
2113120 8 LN,
20113720 5 1.8,
214120 5 ET
2114120 4 BA
2114i20 1 Js.
2(14/20 2 JH.
2016120 2 Js.
2/156/20 2.5 J.H.
217120 2 T.C.
2i17/20 3 GS.
217120 8 B.A.
217120 8 L.N.
2117120 3 J.8.
2/18/20 5.5 GS.
218120 2 LN,
2118/20 5 J4.8.
20119720 1 E.T.
2/19/20 3.5 G.S.
2119120 1 BA.
2/19/20 3 4.8.
2116/20 2 JH.
2/20/20 5 G.S.
2120120 2 B.A.
2/20/20 2 LN
2120{20 5 J.8.
2124120 2 ET.
2121120 2 T.C.
221120 1 B.A.
2ANZ00MippLE VILLAGE-S:

Description
Additionat Court Maintenance

Removed debris in all commaon areas

Scraped and painted ballroom railing

Painted rallings at the amenity cenier

Additional Court Maintenance

Park inspection around community, pult cover off of fap poa! , clean pool filters on tap pocl and spray
ground, paint and cut back board for signs

Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, treated fire anl mounds in parks

Scraped and painted ballroom railing

Painted railings at the amenily cenler

Addiflonal Court Maintenance

Removed debris in alf common areas

Uncover pool, change D-E pewder for pool filter, make signage

Painted railings at the amenity center

Additionat Court Maintenance

Additionai Court Maintenance

Mix concrele for sidewatk repairfreplace, uncover fap pool, vacuum iap pool

Poured sidewalk by school

Removed debris in all common areas, maintenance work on lennis sweeper, removed and cieaned
up deceased animal

Poured concrete slab for sidewalk, covered poo$

Poured concrete af schoot on sldewalk

Addltionat Court Maintenance

Relurned mixer

Removed debris In e}l common areas, clean up after wind storm

Cleared down trees and brush

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Removed debris in ali common areas and ponds

Sharpen chain saws, skimmed and vacuumed pooi

Additional Court Maintenance

Replace GFl in concession kitchen, repair women's bathreom stall partition, repiace doar latch on
bathroom stall, repiace broken boards on boardwalk

Removed debris in ail common areas, cleaned shop

Check fiiter and chlorinate founlain, uncover pool, replaced boards on boardwalk, replaced GFl in
pool! kitchen, adjust stall doors in women's bathraom

Install new wood on boardwalk, take down CDD meeting, fix doors In women's restroom, paint raifings
Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Cut up debris from storm and sterm clean up, clean storm drains around community
Removed debris in ali common areas

Painted railings at the amenity center

Addittonal Court Maintenance

Removed debris in ali common areas, cleaned grafiitt in pack, maintenance work on chainsaw
Paint and scrap balircom rails

Painted railings at the amenity center

Additional Court Maintenance

Buiid and paint {ight bolards for landscape ilghting, pult cover on lap pool, vacuum lap peol
Removed debris in all common areas, assemble and paint elecirical conduit for lighting
Additional Court Mainlenance

Additional Court Mainlenance

Additional Court Maintenance

Additionat Court Maintenance

Light inspection, changed fights in grand ballioom

Remaved debris in all common areas and ponds

Assembled fight post with condult, repalred broken fences, painied rail In baliroom
Changed lights In grand ballroom, painied rafi, fix fences around middle village

Additional Court Mainienance

Ramoved debds in ali cammon areas and ponds, cleaned up deceased animal by the Oaks
Changed wood on boardwalk

Additional Gourt Malntenance

Pult cover on lap poot

Removed debrs In ail common areas, lreated fire ants in parks, picked up supplies
Uncover pool

Additlonal Court Maintenance

Additionat Court Maintenance

Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, fixed vandalize iandscaping at gazebo
Uncover pool, cover pool, clean fountain filter

Sel up CDD meeting

Additional Court Malntenance

Repair chlorine line on family pool it was ieaking, pull pool cover on lap pool, clean up chlorine sprayed
all evar pumip pai and family pool

Repaired chemicat fead fine In pool pack area

Uricover pool

Additionat Court Maintenance 1




GMS

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020

Date
2122120
2122120
224120
2124120

2/24/20
2124120
2125120

2125120
2125120
225120
2125120
2126120

2128120
2126120
2126120
2126120
2127120
2127420
2127120
2127120
2/27120
2128120
2/28120
2/28/20
2{28120
2129120

TOTAL

MILES

Hours

2 JS.

25 JH.
2 T.C.
3 G.S.
1 B.A.
3 J.S.
8 &1

6.5 G.8.
8 B.A.

35 J.S.
2 J.H,
1 E.T.
3 G.8.
2 BA.
3 J.S.
3 JH,
2 TC.
2 GS.
2 BA.
2 L.N.
5 J.S.
1 E.T.
2 BA.
3 J.Ss.
3 JH,
4 JH.

367

488

MIDBLE VILLAGE

Employee Description

Additional Court Maintenance

Additional Court Malntenance

Covesred poot

Removed debris in all common areas and ponds, maintenance work at scheol crossing, trealed fire
ant mounted in park

Cleaned fountain filter, pumped out pool compack

Additional Court Maintenanca

Repair fight on boardwalk, build light boliards for landscape fighting, pull cover an lap pool, recover fap
pool, vacuum lap pool, clean pump basket on [ap pool circutation pump

Removed debris in ali common areas, cleaned graffiti In playground, maintenance work on goif cart
Uncover pool, wash fountain filter, vacuumed pool, assembie light poles

Adgitional Court Maintenance

Additional Coust Maintenance

Uncover Iap poot and removed debrls, clean pump baske! on lap poaol circdlation pump and backwash
filters

Removed debris in ali common areas

Uncover pooi, cover poal, assemble lights

Additional Court Mainlenance

Additional Court Mainlenance

Installed new basketball backboards and nets

Remaved debris in all common areas and lakes, treated fire ants in park

Painted light conduil, uncovered pool, covered pooi

install basketball backboard and goal, change nets on goals

Addltional Court Maintenance

Pull cover off lap pool, raplace light in tennis hathroom

Uncover pool, clean fountain filter, put new chain on chainsaw

Additional Court Maintenance

Additionai Court Mainienance

Additional Court Malnienance

*Mileage is reimbursable per section 112.081 Florida Stalules Mileage Rate 2009-0,445




MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURGHASES

Period Ending 03/05i20

DISTRICT

My

fIDDLE VILLAGE
OAKLEAF

DATE

21320
23120
215120
215120
25120
215120
215120
5120
215120
26120
2/6i20
2/6/120
2/8/20
216120
2/6120
2/6/20
218120
2/6/20
241120
2/8120
2/8{20
210120
2110420
2/10120
2)10/20
2/10/20
2/10/20
2/10/20
2/10/20
2112420
2112120
2/12120
21220
214120
2/14120
2114120
2114120
2114/20
2114120
2114120
2/14/20
2114120
2114120
2/14120
2/14/20
217120
2117120
2/18/20
211820
2016120
2/19/20
2118120
2119120
219720
2/19/20
2/18/20
220120

SUPPLIES

Husky Leve! Beam

Ratchet Tia-Down Strap

Gloves

Angle Sash Short Cul Brush (2)

KS Acetone Gt

9° Meta! Raller Tray

8" Bherlock Pro Frame Green

4% 11" Min! Roller Framie

4x 114" Woven Mini Rallers 6pk
Mouse Sandpads 80 grit

Mousa Sandpands 220 grit

Ultra Fine Sandpad

Paint Edger

Wood Dowel Joiner Jig

Edgepaint Shisld

60lb Sakrete Concrete Mix {10}
254-104 5/8" Prime Whilewood Slud
60lb Sakrete Concreta Mix {5}
Electric Cement Mixer Renlal

4 Plece Clamp Set

Drywal Screws

5132" Twin PK Files for Y Chains

2 Cycle Ofl 1602

§"x24" Half Tie Dust Mop Head
2x8-8' Prima Weathershield (3}

Bpo Dril St Hammer Bits-5pk

22° Steel Leaf Rake

16" R56 Chaln

Veranda Lallice

Flexible Pulty Knife

Angle Sash Short Cut Brush (3}
4x1/4” Woven Min 6pk

Drydex

2-Hole Sirap 314" PIK20

PVC Solvenl

20pk Terty Towels

Acelone

1q} All Purpose Mixing Contalner (2)
AST STD Wire Connectors 226pk
#8x1-114" PG 10 EXT Sorews 1 Ib
2.0 Angle Sash Shorl Cul Brush (2)
Pelican Liners 3pk

Rofler Pait

Ghss Black Spray Palnt

112"x3/4° PVC Male Adapler (30)
Piedgs Furaiture Polish

2" Dask Hole Cover

LED Fioodiighls {3)

LED Landscape Lights (5)

LED Floodights {11)

Wire Brush 3° Grinder

518" Adapter 48-03-1005
4-1f2"x5/8-11 Quuilek Strip

AW (BOW) A19 DL ND 11K LED 2pk
AW (60W) A18 SWND 11K LED 2pk
Greased Lighining Degreaser
ROP Maximizer #24 L-E Mop refill {2)

PRICE

6.69
6.74
3.22
13,50
2147
1.86
4,01
1.89
1147
2.86
3.44
1.60
286
18.98
2.28
42,55
4.63
21.28
47.70
1149
344
3.88
4.01
13.77
18.87
14.36
8.04
8.76
10.86
286
20.25
11.47
4,76
373
2.86
8.03
9.94
347
9.94
10.32
18.50
4.81
573
10.32
39.33
745
1.58
10339
148.25
22748
1149
2.85
545
3.43
343
16.68
14,88

EMPLOYEE

TL
T.C.
J.8.
TG,

T.C
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
4.8,

4.8,
J.S.
J.8,
48,
1.C.
T.C.
T.C.
TC
48,
JS
T.C.
T.C.
T.C
TG
7.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
TC.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C,
T.C
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
7L
7.0
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
J8.
4.8,
4.8,
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T1.0.
T.C.
T.C.
.6




220/20
2520120
2/20/20
2/21j20
2/24j20
224120
2126120
2/26/20
2/26/20
228120
226120
226/20
2/28/20
2126020
2/28/20
227120
2/27/20
221120
2/21120
2/27/20
2/27120
2027120
2427120
2427120
2127120
228120
312420

31320

Sprayer

Lemon Plne Sol (2}

HDX Dislnfecting Wipes 75ct 2pk
1/4"0D x 1/4"QD PTG Coupling Poly (3}
Smooth Rod Caulk

Dynafiex 230 Clear 10.1 oz (3)
LED Floadlights {7)

12x12 White Plastic Well Louver (2)
500W Mini Button Pholagantrot
.75 Clamp 2-Hole Sirap PK20 (2)
142" Rigid Conduit Body (6}

E/O 8ok Carpanier Pencil (2)
LEQ Landsoape Bright (4)

Black Pro Gloss Spray Palnt

2X Salin Moss Green

20pk Terry Towels

3/8" Natural Stone Bil

1/2" Natural Stons Bi

3/8" Cut Washers (8)

3/8" Hex Nuls (7)

3/8°x2" Hex Bolls (4)

174" Cul Washers (4)

5/16™ Hex Nuls (2}

B{16°x 1" Hex Bolls (2)

172" Gut Washers (6)

LED Landsaaps Lights {8)
Dislnfeclant Spray

LED Lendscape Lights {6)

TOTAL _ $1,676.08

6,74
19.71
7.80
16.08
4,57
16.16
124.06
16.82
10.52
745
23.75
044
114.81
6.08
2.28
8.03
9.19
1149
1.56
124
1.89
0,60
0.30
048
173
124.08
5.18
124,08

T.C.
T.C.
T7.C.
7.C.
T.C.
7L,
J.8.

T.C
T.0.
T.C.
1.C.
T.C.
T.C.
7L
T.C
T.C,

T.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C,
T.C.
TC.
T.C.
J.8
J.8.
4.8,




ATLANTIC

SEREICIUIRINITEY.

SMARTHOME.BIZ

SHART MOME SFECEALISTS

Tel. 904-743-8444
oy V-T.%»wgw;-fsé;@ ¥ www.smarthome.biz
REC 2 Y 2 sales@smarthome.biz

hPR 2 2020

PLEASE PAY BY
04/20/2020

INVOICE DATE

INVOICE NO. 153315

“Thank you—we really appreciate your business! Please send payment within 21 days of receiving this

invoice.
IPORTANT: Piease remember to test your system manthly.
Need autornation for your home? Visit us online at www.smarthome.biz

There wilf be a 1.5% interest charge per month on lale invoices.

Sub-Total ex Tax $1,753.50

Tax $0.00

Total inc Tax $1,753.50

Amount Applied ~$0.00
Balance Due $1.75350

Code to:

Middie Village Repair and Replacements

34-600-538-64000 >
24 (o)

i

How To Pay
fm } Credit Card (MasterCard, Visa, Amex } > &@g Mail
e Detach this section and mail check to:
Credit Card No. Atlantic Security
1714 Cesery Bivd
[ i i | J t l [ l | i E l 1 ] E 1 [ l I Jackscnvi"!;’ FL 32211
Card Hoider's Name:; CCV:
Expiry Date: D / D Signature:
NAME: Oakleaf Plantation DUE DATE: 04/20/2020 AMOUNT DUE: $1,753.50

LQ Please Reference: 153315 ]
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Tel. 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.biz

ATLANTIC

SCEICEUEREYEY

SMARTHOME.BIZ
SHMART HOME SPECIALISTS
PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE DATE
04/20/2020 03/30/2020
Qakleaf Plantation
370 Oakleaf Village Parkway
Orange Park FL 32065 _ INVOICE NO. 153315
Slte Ll ..Oakleaf Plantation .

Slte Address 845 Oakleat Plantatton Parkway
Orange | Park FL 32073

J}oh No.. S '56082

Job Name: .~ .

OrderNo.: -~ -

Description

lightning strike. System says keybus fault
904-562-0249 Jay fitness center get key
goes to iunch 12-1

09/13/2019 Nicholas J Schriefer
Getting no data from pane! on key bus, need to repiace panel and possible other devices

10/29/2019 Nicholas J Schriefer
Replaced 1864 and zone expanders in panel and tennisfpool, ordered lcd keypad and 1 more expander.

lightning:repairs

Service - Security

Power Series Power Supply 1.00 $130.00 $130.00
PowerSeries Power Supply Module PC5200 2.00 $96.40 $192.80
Power Series 8-Zone Expander 4.00 $100.00 $400.00
POWER SERIES PC1864 1.00 $143.20 $143.20
PKP Icon Keypad 1.00 $100.00 $100.00
KEYPAD DOOR 1.00 $2.50 $2.50
Residential service 5.23 hrs $150.00 $785.00
Warranty or ASSA Labor 6.00 hrs $0.00 $0.00
Sub-Total ex Tax $1,753.50

Tax $0.00|

Total =0 $1,753.50]
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Horizon Casual, inc

P.O Box 1000

Ocala, FL 34478

{352) 622-6852
www.horizoncasual.com

RECEIVED

you are responsible for securing proper notation of such

damage from your local freight agent in order to secure A
settlement, Title of shipment passes to you upon delivery to, TOTAL DUE
properly receipted by, transportation carrier. We are not

BilLTO SHIP TO
M /ilage CDD Middle Village CDD
475 W Town P Ste 114 370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy, DUE DATE
St. Augustine, FL 32092-3649 Orange Park Fl 32065 04/10/2020
(904)342-1441 - Jay
SHIP DATE SHIP VIA TRACKING NO. SALES REP
04/10/2020 Box Truck Mark Krysta
QTY ITEM DESGRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
12 1202SL Biscayne Sling Chaise Lounge- 18" Seat Height with 1 1/4" Round 215.00 2,580.00T
Tubing
59 1109SL Biscayne Sling Dining Chair- 1 1/4" Round Tube 103.00 6,077.00T
1 Colors Frame- 201 White 0.00 0.00
. ... . . ... .. . SlingFabric- HC-251 Forest Green Plus ,
Thank you for your business! SUBTOTAL 8,657.00
DISCOUNT 2% -173.14
All claims must be made within five days after receipt of goods, TAX 0.00
and claims for loss or damage in transit must be filed at once SHIPPING 295.00
with carrier. We hold a shipping receipt in good order and accept  TOTAL 8,778.86
no liability. If merchandise is damaged in transit and so received, PAYMENT 6,278.86

responsible for delays in transit and our terms are not to be
affected by such delays. Merchandise returned without written
authorization will be refused. Goods listed herein remain

propetty of Horizon Casual Inc. until invoice is paid.

£
o :",1 E

Y go0. 528 §vo

AL C

e

Sales Do Not Include Sales Tax. Purchaser Responsibie For Ali Local, State, & Use Tax Unless Otherwise Indicated.

THANK YOLL



From: Jay manager@cakleafresidents.com &
Subject: FW: Horizon Casual - Your Order for Middle Viltage is Scheduled for Delivery :
Date: Aprii 8, 2020 at 1:37 PM
To: ckuzmuk@gmsni.com

Can you re-issue this check also.
Jay Soriano - Operations Manager, OakLeaf Plantation
Governmental Management Services

jsoriano@ gmsnf.com
(904)342-1441 (cell)

www.Oakl eatResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a
public-records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, confact this office by phone or in writing. The
information contained in this email andlor attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/or attachment(s} may contain material that is privileged or
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for
delivering fo the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telephone to obtain instructions as to whether

information in this email and/or attachmen(s) is confidential and privileged or protecied from disclosure under applicable
law.

From: Krysta Struble [mailto:horizonsalesKS@atlantic.net]

Sent: Monday, April 06, 2020 2:30 PM

To: Jay'

Subject: Horizon Casual - Your Order for Middle Village is Scheduled for Delivery
Importance: High

Good afternoon, Jay!

Thank you for choosing Horizon Casual for your outdoor furniture needs. Your pool furniture
order for Middle Village CDD is scheduled for delivery on Friday , 4/10/20, between 12 & 2 pm.

We received check 6354 for $6,278.86 , thank you. We also received check 312 for $2,500, but
this check was returned. Is there a way for you to check to on this to see what went wrong?

In an effort to follow CDC guidelines and practice social distancing, we will be making
noncontact deliveries and pickups if the customer so desires. If you would respond to this email
with the location you would like the furniture delivered or picked up from I will make the driver
aware of these details. For deliveries the drivers will take pictures of the items placed in the
desired location.

Sincerely,

Krysta Struble

Horizon Casual, Inc.

P: (866) 657-8731 ext 103

F: (352) 622-6581

E: HorizonReceivables@atlantic.net

wwwr Harizant M aciial anm




719 Wesley Ave.
Tarpon Springs, FL 34689
727-947-3067

Date

Order #

www.creativeshadesolutions.com 120200172
Bilt To Ship To
Middle Village Community 845 Oakleaf Plantation Pkwy
475 W Town Pl Ste 114 Orange Park, FL 32065.
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Project Sales Person P.O. No.
Orange Park WF N/A
Qty ltem # Description Unit Price Amount
2 3 Post Canti 3 Post Canti 9" 7" x 22' 3" v 4,250.00 8,500.00T
Galvanized posts - Galvanized roof frame
Frame color: Black
Quick release cable
Commercial 95 fabric - 10 year warranty
Fabric color: Brunswick Green
2 10x15 2 Post Canti 9' 7" x 15 3,800.00 7,600.00T
Galvanized posts - Galvanized roof frame
Frame color: Black
Quick release cable
Commercial 95 fabric - 10 year warranty
Fabric color: Brunswick Green
1 Shipping Shipping - 32065 725.00 725.00
Code to:
Middle Village Repair and Replacements
34-600-538-64000 &/
- This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted below:
- Siteplan/Survey must be provided by client/owner showing the property as needed for Subtotal $16,825.00
permitting.
- Client will do the locating services. call 811 before digging
- No site work included, client will fix any damaged underground pipe or wires. Sales Tax (0.0%) $0.00
- Client will provide water and electricity. Water and electric available on job site.
- Di.rt wili.be mmfed 75' away at no costs. Construction dum‘pster on job site. Total $16,825.00
- Client will provide easy access to the work area, by removing fences etc,
- Will use standard insurances. Any extra insurance requiremants must be quoted on.
- If we don't do the installations ; Add 7% for sales tax. Amount Paid -$8,412.50
- 3% Credit Card Processing Fee
- 50% Deposit required. S
Balance Due 8841250

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Governinental Management Services, 11.G
1001 Bradford Way
Kingstor, TN 37763

Bill To:

Middle Village CDD

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St. Augustine, F1, 32092

Description

Invoice

P.O. Number:

Hours/Qty Rate Amount

Facility Maintenance March 1, 2020+
Maintenance Supplias
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14 654 .06
1.939.86

14,654.06
1,939.85

T
.............. ==

Total $16,593.91

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $16,593.91




FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






Chris H. Chambless

Supervisor of Elections
Clay County, Florida

April 15, 2020

Middle Village Community Development District
Attn.: Jason M. Waters

475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

Dear Mr. Waters:

| have queried the number of eligible voters residing within the Middle Village
Community Development District as of April 15, 2020. At this time, there are 4,785
registered voters residing within the district.

Please provide the contact information and term expiration dates for the current CDD
Board Members. | can be reached via the contact information at the bottom of this page
or via email at Lynn.Gaver@clayelections.gov.

Thank you,

Lynn Gaver, MJFCEP

Clay County Supervisor of Elections Office
P.O. Box 337 | 500 North Orange Ave.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

(904) 269-6350 Fax (904) 284-0935

P.O.Box 337 e 500 N. Orange Ave. e Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
(904) 269-6350 e Fax (904) 284-0935
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BRANAN FIELD RD

5 D Boundary

Parcel Line Work

| 920000.00 Middle Village @ OLP
. 920001.00 COMM Middle Village
| 920002.00 EXMPT Middle Village

D .| 920373.01 Whitefield

| 920373.10 Briar Oak
| 920373.20 Cambridge

6 117 920373.25 Preserve

| 920373.30 Coventry

|| 920374.00 Southwood Way
|| 920374.01 Oakpoint
| 920374.05 Creekview
| 920374.10 Timberlake
| 920374.15 Forest Brooke
.| 920374.20 Hamilton Glen :
| 920374.25 Chestnut Ridge
920374.30 Jennings Pt

| 920375.00 Willowbrook

N THE HONORABLE ROGER A. SUGGS, CFA, AAS
CLAY COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser
RZ2771

[ |
I ay o u n ty, I I o rl d a GENERATED BY THE GIS DEPARTMENT 05/02/2013
This graphic representation of ownership does not constitute a information available

for use in the Property Appraisers Office. This office does not assume responsibility
for errors or omissions.
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